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PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE NOT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON AN "AS 15" BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE
PRESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
TOYERIFY AND CHECK ALL HOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, ARD FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTICN. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
SHALL KQTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC
[KMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. RO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED INCLUDSNG COMPLIARCE WiTH THIS PLAN
¥ATH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREHENTS
ARE HADE.
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1) & X §4* POURED CONCRETE WALLS ON FOUNDATION,

2) X6 WALLS (6-115" HGT.) ON MAIN FLOOR UNLESS OTHERVASE NOTED.

2X4 GARAGE WALLS.

3) EXTERIOR DIMERSIONS ARE FROM THE QUTSIDE OF SHEATHING TO OUTSICE

OF SHEATHING OR FROM FACE OF MASONARY TO FACE OF MASONARY.

4) INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TQ FACE OF STUD.

5) ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS TO BE (2) 2X10 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,

6) ALL HEADERS AND BEAMS ARE DROPPED BELOW DECKPLATE UKLESS
NOTEDAS FLUSH.

7) 20MINUTE FIRE DOOR W/ SELF CLOSING HINGES BETWEEN GARAGE AND
LIVING AREAS.

8) REFER TOLOCAL BULDING CODES FOR SPECIFIC SMOKE ALARMLOCATIONS.
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PLLIM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALICE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, IO¥A  50263-1000
TELEPHOKE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMEHSIONAL
ERRGRS OR OHISSICHS. WE ARE KOT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON AN "AS 15" BASIS AND IT S THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OANER
TO VERIFY ARD CHECK ALL HOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTICHS, AHD FLOCR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AHD/OR OWHER
SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERVKCE, INC.
IMMEDATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIOR FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTICN ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. RO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR [MPLIED INCLUDING COMPLIAKCE WITH THIS PLAN
WATH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE.
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1) 8" X 80 POURED CONCRETE WALLS ON FOUNDATION.
2) 2X6WALLS (§-11/3" HGT.) OH BAIN FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED,

2X4 GARAGE WALLS.

3} EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE OUTSIDE OF SHEATHIRG TO OUTSIDE
OF SHEATHING OR FROM FACE OF MASONARY TO FACE OF MASONARY.

4) INTERIOR DXMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD.

5) ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS TOBE (2) 2X10 UNLESS HOTED OTHERVSE.

6) AL HEADERS AND BEAMS ARE DROPPED BELOW DECKAPLATE UNLESS

NOTED AS FLUSH,

7) 20 MNUTE FIRE DOOR W/ SELF CLOSING HINGES BETWEEN GARAGE AND

LIVING AREAS.

8) REFER TOLOCAL BUILDING CODES FOR SPECIFIC SMOKE ALARMLOCATIONS,

AREA SCHEDULE
NAME | saFT
Main Floor [ 16108F
1610 SF
8 Optiondl Finish | 1083 SF
B Unfished 487 SF
Garags | 646 SF
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DRYVALL ONLY
ABOVE TUBUMIT,

1/2° 0SB BEHIND
ALL EXTERIOR TUB
FROMFLOOR TO
UNDERSIDE OF
TUB SURROUND
FOR BLOYWM
IHSULATION.

TUB / SHOWER UMT

Bath Tub-OSB Insulation

3 Scde: 1/2°=10°

TRUSS ROOF BY
MANUF. @ 24 O.C.

1/2" 0SB W/ 30# ROOFING
PAPER & ASPHALT SHINGLES

5/8" GYP, BOARD
(2) 26 TOP PLATES

GUTTER APRON
2X6 SUB FASCIA

GUTTER PER MANF.
SOFFIT FRAMING MATERIAL AS REQ.
LAP SIDING ———————=

HOUSE WRAP OVER ————————
7/16" 0SB SHEATHING

2X6 STUDS 167 0.0, ———————1

R-19 INSULATION

MOISTURE BARRIER ALL EXT, WALLS

1/2* GYP. BOARD

3/4” T&G SUB FLOOR (GLUED AND NAILED/SCREW)

A

FLOOR SYSTEM PER MANUF,

2X6 BOTTOM PLATE
INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WALLS
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GRADE

2X6 TREATED SILL PLATE W/ SEALER

AND 1/2* ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72° 0.C. MAX,

EMBEDDED 7°. USE 2 BOLTS PER SILL PLATE

W/ BOLTS PLACED AT 12" FROM EACH END OF

SILL PIECE. FOUNDATION ANCHOR STRAPS

SPACED AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
ANCHORAGE TO 1/2* DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS MAY BE USED.

PROVIDE ADEQUATE WATERPROOFING

8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

VERTICAL STEEL: #6 @ 48” 0.C. ON 8’0"

#4 @ 20° 0.C ON 9'-0° &10"-0" TALL WALLS

REFER TO IRC 2006 TABLE R404.1.(5).

HORIZ STEEL: #4 @ 1'-6", 4'-0", AND 6'-6" OFF
FOOTING (SPLICING AS NECESSARY, MIN 12° OVERLAP).
9'-0" & 10°-0": (4) #4 BARS SPACED EQUALLY

4" CONC. FLOOR SLAB

4" DRAIN TILE iIN PEA
GRAVEL BED RUN TQ PUMP

TYPICAL 16° X 8° CONC. FTG.

¥/ 2 #4 HORZ. RODS CONTINUQUS
SPLICING AS NECESSARY ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR EQUAL
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Scde: 1/2°=140"
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12 |
60— |
| DORMER ‘
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3 r k f b
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=

Uil

BUILDING SECTION

4

Scde: 14" =1'0°
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10°- 1134
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1-218"
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8.0

First FIr Wall Hgt
§-11/8"

First Floor
0'-0°

Foundation
-1'-21/8"

Basement
-8'-101/8"
T.0. Footing
9-21/8"

First FIr Wall Hgt
8-11/8"

First Floor
0-0

Foundation
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Basement
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ROOF TRUSS PER MAHUFACTURE ROOF SHEATHIG jmf DRPEDGE
MIKIMUM CLEARANCE IS MEASURED HBOCKNG /
FROM THE TOP OF THE BOTTOM CHORD [ 1 CONTINUES X6 MATERIAL
T0 BOTTOM OF THE TOP GHORD 7 2 PN T A WTH SOLID BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C.
. S/ XB* RAKE BOARD
= SOFFIT MATERIAL
iy 547X SIDING TRMOR
17 GPSMBOND S[E | SEE ELEVATION
INSULATION ——21 7 :L 2.0 < EXTERIOR LAP SOBG
Py T . e EXTERIOR SHEATHING
17 GYPSUMBOARD / -0, < GABEENDTRUSS
2 X% MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETVEEN TRUSSES Sy GABLE END BRACING
DUFRAING REFER TO[RC 807.1 . {DESIGNED BY OTHERS)
SOEVIEW ERDVEW ROOFTRUSS
1 ATTIC ACCESS OPENING /Z/
Scde: 38" = 10"
a RAKE OVERHANG-WOOD
EXTERIOR SIDING Scde; 172 = 10"
COUNTER FLASHNG- MR &
ABOVE LEDGER BOARD T0
TOP OF FOLXDATION VALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING
2X4 BACKER BOARD FOR
DRIP EDGE FLASHING O HOUSEWRAP PLACE BEHIND SIDING CORNER BOARD
TOP OF LEDGER BOARD COUNTER FLASHING AND EXTEND
DECK JoisT P DOWN T0 TOP OF FOUNDATION AGEND WALLSTUD
JOISTHANGER
117 DI LAG SCREVWTHWASHER OR FLOOR JIIST-SEE PLAN
THROUGH BOLTS WITHWASHER, PLACED A BAND JOIST.-MINL 115" THICK SHAL
MH. OF 2 FROM TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES. e
DESIGH OF SPACHG IS BY OTHERS, FOUDATION WALL
LEDGER BOARD-AIN. SAVE SIZE AS DECK

JOIST AND NO GREATER THAN BAND JOIST

TOP PLATES

BORED HOLE MAX. DIAMETER 4) PERCENT OF

STUD DEPTH ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS, (60 PERCENT
ON INTERIOR NON BEARING WALLS)

58 INCH MINIMUM TO EDGE

BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED
IN THE SAME CROSS SECTION OF CUTOR
NOTCH IN STUD. {ALL WALLS)

NOTCH MUSTNOT EXCEEQ 25 PERGENT
OF STUD LENGTH ON EXTERIOR WALLS
AND NTERIOR BEARING WALLS,

{40 PERCENT OF STUD DEPTH ON
INTERIOR NON BEARING WALLS)

DECK LEDGER CONNECTION

2

Scdle: 12'=10"
== M
—
=]
e
i ad
"

MIN 3 X4 14 KETHEADER ————

HEADER MUST EXTEND OVER WALL
TOKING STUID

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER
YATH 8d RARS. (431" X212) N3
GRID PATTERNAS SHOYNAND 3° 0.C.

1N ALL FRAMNG (STUDS AND SILL) TYPICAL
NAR TOP PLATE TOHEADER ———————— |

WTH2RONS OF 164 HALS @ 3' 0C.

1,000 b, HEADER-TOACK-STUD
STRAP 0N BOTH SIDES OF OPENING,
[NSTALL ON BACKSIDE AS SHOMWN ON
SIDE ELEVATION, REF. NO. LSTA24

MIN. (37 X 4 (TYP)

[F PAKEL SPLICE IS NEEDED IT SHALL —

OCCUR VATHIN 24° OF M0 HEIGHT.
BLOCKING IS REQUIRED AT SEAM

MIN. WIDTH BASED ON &:1 ]
HEIGHT-TO-WDTH RATIO: FOR

EXAMPLE: 18" FOR 90" HEIGHT,
20" FOR 10-0" WALL HEIGHT, ETC.

ANCHOR BOLTS PER
RA02.16 (TYPICAL)
FOUNDATION PER CODE
(TYPICAL)

FIGURE R6025() AND R5026(2) IRC 2006

EXTENT OF HEADER (TWO BRACED WALL SEGHENTS

270 18 FINISHED WIDTH)

BACKING STUD

EXTEFSR SEATHNS

MAX, HEIGHT 100"

f

TOP PLATE CONTIHUTY (S ]
REQUIRED PER R802.32

OUTSIDE ELEVATION

26 WALLSTUDS

=
= S DOUBLE 26
PARITON = TP PLATE
]
INSULATION
N J\ o L
& dl
PIRIRSS
Q B
X4 FLATBLOCKING
I~ - 2X6 EXTERIOR
S WALL FRANING
NT |~
NGLE 246
e | ] BOTTOM PLATE
—|
2¢6 EXTERIOR WALL
Y

2X4 FLAT BLOCKING /

PIPE OR DUCTWORK
FIGURE RE026.1 S CRMEFEFD Exterior Wall Ladder
16 GAGE AND 1.5 INCH WDE NETAL TIE FASTENED ACROSS 8 \oae =10
AND TO THE PLATE AT EACH SIDE OF THE KOTCH WTH '
8160 NAILS EACH SIDE. EXTERIOR ORINTERIOR BEARNG WALLS
OMNLY. EXCEPTION; WHEN THE ENTIRE SIDE OF THE WALL WITH THE A
HOTCHOR CUTIS COVEREQ BY WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL 7 Exterior Wall Corners EXTERIOR SHEATHING EXTERIOR SHEATHING
SHEATHING. Ao = TO
- 22X6TOP PLATES ——
HOTCH GREATER THAN 50 2:2X4 TOP PLATES RIGIDFOAM
PERCENT OF THE PLATE WDTH ISULATION
o 177 RIGDFOAM KALER ‘
INSULATION
1F HOLE IS BETWEEN 40 PERCENT AND 60 PERCENT BLOCKMS HEADER HGT, SEE.
OF STUD DEPTH, THAY STUD MUST BE DOUBLE AND NO MORE THAN 2AYHR 2 - 2 VIOGHDOGR SHEDLE
TWO SUCGESSIVE STUDS ARE DOUBLE ANO S0 BORED. (EXTERIOR SITEVARES S s 4PaE
WALLS AND INTERIOR LOAD BEARING ONLY) 2 H
DOORMNDOW £ Doowma)oi/ £
S5 HCH MNMUN TO EDGE OPENING OPENING
WAL VWAL
2PLY HEADER 2PLY HEADER
NOTCHING AND BORING HOLE Energy Headers
3 LIMITATIONS (:) Scde: 4" =10"
Scdor 3" = 10"
. DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS
ID |QTY. DOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES
SHEATHING FILLER IF
NEEDED TONSIE OF WALL DI 1 [30x68SS00WIZSL 4317 [6-10#F  |ThemaTru2Pand Arch
) 1 |28x6855200 710172 [6-1078" Therma Tru 2 Panel Arch
{5 SIRKERRALSIN 03 1 |60x610PatioDoor  [6-07 51078 Windsor Patio Door
ZROAS @30C. 4 1 [160'x7-0' OHD 6-3 7R Garage Door
D5 1 [80'x70° OHD 57 71 Garage Door
o I STiD 08 i [20x68 7.7 G101
OPENNG REF.NO.LSTAZ) DA 1 |2)20x68 T2 [5-0m French Doors
0 6 [24x68 7-6 61012
b1 5 [76x68 75 51012
bit 7 [78x68 710" 51012
D13 1 |30x68 3.7 510 BiFod
DH 1_|50x68 5.2 510" BiFold
D15 1 [50x68 521 [6-1017 French Doots
348" ML THCKNESS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PAYEL
SHEATHING WINDSOR WINDOWS - NEXT DIMENSION - CASEMENT
WINDOW ROUGH OPENINGS | HEADER
- TY. TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT | HEIGHT |SPECIAL NOTES
APA (CS-PF) Continuous Portal Ib_|Q | 0
E 6 Frame Brace Wall Panel A 2 30542 50" 4.6 70 Mesls Egress
: Sode. 3B = 10" c 1303 2.6 3-0° 70
G 4 [3080 7.6 50 7-0 Mests Egress
SIDE ELEVATION ] 1 |4848SUDER |4 -0° 0 70 Mests Egress
X 2|60 %24 ARCHTOP
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLLM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALICE'S RORD.  WALKEE, IOWA 50263- 1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVKCE, INC. ASSUMES MO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERFDRS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE NOT A LIENSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON AN "AS 15" BASIS AKD (T (S THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE COHTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
TO YERIFY AND CHECX ALL KOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTICH. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR OWHER
SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DESKGH SERVICE, IXC
IMMEDAATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE (DENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
CR IMPLIED INCLUDI NG COMPLIANCE WTH THIS PLAN
WATH APPUICABLE BUILDWNG CODES REQUIREMENTS

ARE MADE.
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Electrical Legend
Duptex Converience Outat

Duptex Convenisnce Outlat Above Cauner
Veathar Proof Duplex Outel (G.F.L)
Ground Fault Duplax Outie! (G £}
Hoi-Swilched Duplex Outat

220 Volt Outtal

Guad Receplacie Aoor Outtat

Single oot Oufte!

Celing Outat lox Gorage Door Opanss
Wah Switch

3Way Wal Swilch

4 Way Wol Swilch

Dimymer Swilch

Note

. Provida and irstal locaty certfied imoke

detecton as required by the Natonal fre
Protaction Association (NFPA) and mealing the
requivements of al goverring codes. Smoka
dotaclofs sholl b drect wied. 110 vol
inferconnected wih a battery bockup.

Provide and insfal Ground Foult Creuit
Intemupten (GF] ai required by tha Hafiond
Bechic Coda EC) and meefing the
tequraments of i goverming codes.

Unless oferwise indicaled. inslol swilches and
tecepacles of tha folawing heighh chove
Friah floor.

Swichay 47
Oufieh 16
Telephone 16

Provide duplex outlets on fop of af interior
pot/plant ihelver to provide for upfighting.

1 ol thown provide per minimum NEC and

Ce¥ng Mountad Incandercent Ught Fire ~ @overning codas.
Vel Mounted Incandercent Light Fishure
Recesred Incandescent Light Fichure % y
i L Ceing Fon - Provide Adeguale
PutChan Light Ficre yo% P
Teack Light Fixhre
Fuorescen Light Fishra % y
ol Cefing Fanylighl Combinatian
ot tight '¢' Provide Adequate Support
Ehoust Fan Vet to Extarion < ; Q >
Ehout Fan Light Fisture (Vent fo Exterior)
poneos Additional Note
Daconnect Box AC Comprentor
1. Phone on each Finithed Levet
Bechic Maler
2. TVin Farmity Rooms and ALL Bedroorm.
Puth Button Gorage Door Opensd
3. Oultsls per Cade.
Taleiston / Cobla Cornecton
Phona Jock
Smke Delsctor

Caotson Honande & Smake Datector Corrba

HOME RUNS

Electrical - Basement

Scde: 1:80

Electrical - First Floor

Scde: 1:80

plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALKCE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, KOWA 50263-1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGK SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPORSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERRORS OR CISSIONS. WE ARE ROT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ERGINEER. THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON AN *AS IS" BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL NOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, ARD FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR OAKER
SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DESKGH SERYICE, INC.
IMMEDIATELY (F ANY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDEHTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRIKTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR MPLIED INCLUDING COMPLIARCE WITH THIS PLAH
WATH APPLICABLE BUILD{NG CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE.
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Floor Covering

D Carpet

D Hardwood

+H Tile

AREA SCHEDULE (FLOOR COVERING)
Name | Area | Level
Carpet 925 SF Basement
Tile 48 SF Basement
Carpet 981 SF First Floor
Hardwood 224 SF First Floor
Tile 185 SF First Floor

| ==t -
[FESA¥) AKL\‘ MSTR.BORM,
DINING R Carpet
Hardwood —— 194 SF
224 SF Carpet o |
208 SF |Carpet
. 1598 1
CEe] 3[‘ : & | )
ool = FE===71 HALLVAY 2
KITCHEN CALWAY 1 Carpet &
Carpet 84 SF
- 110 SF S Ap——
° 4 i ~ A SN
4
(Sbsbr 5 -
= BE BORM.3 Ca t
— \ﬁ; = Carpet ~dipet
4 150 SF
m, 4/ 140 SF
Lass
F————- 1
B -
Lo |
! |
N |
ILQ I

First Floor
( ) Scde: 18" =10"

OPTIONAL BEDROOM
Carpet
204 SF

OPTIONAL FAMALY ROOM.
Carpet

STARTANDNG
Carpet U

Basement
Scde: 18 =10

AN
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALKCE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, IONA  50263-1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 €260 FAX 515 978 €261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, IKC ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL GR DIHENSIONAL
ERRCRS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE KOT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. THESE PLANS ARE
PROYIDED ON AH "AS IS* BASIS ARD iT IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR ARD/OR OWHER
TO YERIFY AND CHECK ALL HOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRORTO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AHD/OR OWNER
SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESKGN SERVICE, INC
IHMEDATELY [F AHY ERRORS OR OHISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED INCLUDIKG COMPLIARCE WITH THIS PLAN
WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE.
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Lincoln 55 Plan

Base Plan

PROJECTID:  PDS 1480

ISSUE DATE:

DATE:  10-21-2013
DATE:  11-05-2013
DATE:  11-06-2013
DATE:

REVISIONS:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

Floor Covering
1/8" — 1|_Oll

F.1




ABBREVIATIONS

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS

DRAWING LIST

ADJ ADNSTABLE
oy ARG o> SNGLEPOLE SWICH A0 Cover Page
ML BOTTOM %< THREE VAY SWTCH Al Elovations
BSAT, BASEMENT 3 DOER SWITCH A2 Elevations
BTWY. BETWEEN A3 Foundation
CA CASENENT ©-  SINGLERECEPTACLE QUTLET Ad Main Floor
CANT, CANTILEVER S DUPLEXRECEPTACLE OUTLET '
A -
E“B gmﬂw @ OVOLTRECEPTACLE Ag m’;‘:ﬁms NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
& CaLNG D> PHONEQUTLET A6 Buiding Secton THESE PLANS KAVE NOT BEEN APPROVED FOR FINAL CONSTRUCTION-
co. CASED OPEMMIG > CABEQUILE ar Dt PLEASE CALL OR SEE OVAMER FOR UPDATED PLANS
CoL. cousl EXHAUST FAN E1 Electical Plans
COKC. CONCRETE W UGHTWIHE. FAN : ;
D DRYER . FA Floor Covering
DA DIAVETER ®  SHOKEMEAT DETECTOR
DN DO € GARAGE DOOR OPERER
DH DOUBLE HUNG = ELECTRICPANEL
o DISHWASHER
£0. FLOOR DRAM O CEIINGMOUNTED LIGHT
AR ook Or- PRLOHANLGHT
FURIL FURANCE ®  RECESSIDUGHT I
HOR. HEADER
HMD  HARDYOOD {CH WAL MOUNTED LIGHT
IHSUL INSULATION [@H WM MOTION DETECTOR LIGHT >~
oAl DO FLORESCENTLIGHT
e LAMINATED VENEER LUVBER
. N BARLIGHT a T
VAX. WM =2 L
o owcan MISC. SYMBOL '
oK ONCENTER
OHD. OVERHEAD DOOR 2 S
0PNG. OPENING
D, PSTAL H- FROST PROOF HOSE BB Z
NTS. NOT 10 SCALE
REF REFRGERATR =~ 00 T T T T T T~ FLOGRUNE ABOVE 4
REQ REQURED
RO ROUGH OPENHG —_—— e — g;Rg%UER‘M meug-'WR
R ROOM —
s SOLE HUNG
S&R SHELF ANDROD = ==
SF. SOUARE FEET - —r =
SP. SUMP PIT
ST STEEL T =
. TYPICAL )
TRANS, TRANSOM
INEX. UNEXCAVATED = —
VAL VRITY [ ” " |
W WASHER . -
Wi WIH L
WH WWATER HEATER
1. GENERAL
A ALLCONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SRALL MEET OR EXCEED IRC 2006, LOCAL BULDING CODES MAY HAVE 3 ROOMREQUIREMENTS F. JOISTUNDER PARALLEL BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE SIZE YO SUPPORT THE LOAD. (RS04}
DIFFERENT SPECIFICATIONS AND REGUIRENENTS THANWHAT IS LISTED IN THE IRC2006, THESE LOCAL A CEILING HEIGHT (R3S.I) HABITABLE ROOMS, HALLV/AYS, CORRIDORS, BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOWLAUHDRY ROOMS, G THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GIRDER SHALL KAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES OF BEARIG ONWOOD OR
REQUIREMENTS WALL SUPERSEDE THE JRC 2006. SEE THE LOCAL BULDING DEPARTHENT FOR CHANGES. AND BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET. THE REQUIRED HEIGHT 1S VEASURED METAL AND HOT LESS THAN 3 NCHES ON CONCRETE. (RS026)
B.  CONTRACTOR 10 CONFIRM THE SIZES, SPACING AND SPECIES OF LUMBER OF ALL STRUCTURAL AND FRAMSG FROM FItASH FLOOR TO THE LOEST PROJECTION FROM THE CEILING. H. 00D TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGHED AND MAHUFACTURED Y ACCORDANCE WITH ANGUTPH-1. REFER TO THE
JEMBERS. ANY STRUCTURAL AND FRAVRG MEMBERS HOT INDICATED ARE TO BE SIZED BY OV/ERICONTRACTOR. -EXCEPTION 1. BEAMS AND GIRDERS SPACED LESS THAN 4 FEET ON CENTER MAY PROJECT HOT MORE THAN § NCHES INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAVANGS FORYEB BRACNG AHO MULT-CONNECTION OF GIRDERS. BSC 1.03
C. THE OWNERICONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PREVENTIVE MEASURE OF THE BUILD UP OF HOISTURE OR MOLD BELOW THE REQURED CEILG HOT, SHOULD BE REFER TO FOR HANDUNG ISTALLATION AND BRACKG OF METAL PLATE TRUSSES.
D, ALLPRODUCTS ARE TOBEIWSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURE'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 2. CEILING IN BASEMENT WTHOUT HABITABLE SPACES MAY PROJECT WATHIN 6 FEET 8 INCHES OF FIMISKED FLOOR. . NOCUTS, NOTCHES, AND HOLES BORED WTO TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER, GLUE-LAVINATED
E. ALLMECHAMCAL PLUMBIG, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE TO BE DESIGHED BY OTHERS. 3, FOR ROOMS YiTH SLOPED CEILING, AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA OF MEMBERS, OR INOIST ARE PROHIBITED EXCEPTWHERE PERMTTED BY THE MARUFACTURER'S RECOVHENOATION
2 DESIGHCRITEA THE ROOM MUST HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 7 FEET AND RO PORTION OF THE REQUIRED OR DESIGH BY PROFESSIONAL (RS028.)
& BULDINGAND STRUCTURES, AUD ALL PARTS THEREOF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO SAFELY SUPPORT AL LOADS, FLOORAREA MAY HAVE A CEILING. HEIGHT, OF LESS THAN 5 FEET, ). TRUSSES SHALL BE CONNECTED TONYALL BY USE OF APPROVED COMNECTORS HAVING A RESISTANCE TO UPLIFT
TRCLUDIG OEADLOADS, LVE LOADS, ROOF LOADS, FLOOD LGADS SHOWLAODS, D LORDS, ANO SEISHC LOADS 4. BATHROOUS SHALL HAVE A MATMUM CEILING HEYGHT OF 6 FEET 8NCHES OVER THE FRONT OF THE FIXTURE OF NOT LESS THAN 175 POUNDS AND PER THE MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.
5 PRESCRIBED BY THS CODE (RW1) B, ROOMDIMENSIONS (R304:3) THE MSTMUM LENGTH OR VADTH OF ANY HABITABLE ROOM SHALL HOT BE LESS THAN 7.4 K. FIRE BLOCKRG SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENSNG (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL)
6. THBLE 301201 1RC 2006, VALUES BASED FROM THE GTY OF OES OMES, KOWA CLEARINANY HORIZONTAL DIVENSION. THE MNLMUM AREA OF ANY HABITABLE ROOM SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 70 50. ANDTO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETVEEN A TOP STORY AND ROOF SPACE. (RE028)
" d FEET, EXCEPT KITCHEN (RM42) L ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION RE02.10, MNARUM 3 PANEL SHEATHRG.
RIC | WO | w "B REET TODHNGE PO AR | KSR AN €. LIGHT AND VENTILATION (R303) IN HABITABLE ROOMS, PROVIDE NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION WITH OPERABLE M THE ALLOWABLE SPAHS OF GIRDERSHEADERS FABRICATED FROM DIMENSK)ML.LUMBHI ON EXTERIOR \/ALLS SHALL
ooy | o | oo T . MR | USOUNEN | 408 | RIEDG | AU YANDOYYS. WWNDOWS SHALL MOT BE LESS THAN 83 OF THE FLOOR AREA OF EACH ROOM. 172 THE REQURED VANDOW AREA NOT EXCEED THE VALUES OF TABLE R5025{1)
AT | o SHALL BE OPERABLE TO THE EXTERIOR FOR VENTILATION, BATHROOMS MAY HAVE AN OPERABLE \WDOYY OF 3 SE. ¥ e F——
ws [0 | & |we | e | VR |weewe | o W | = | am AREA. NOMHABITABLE ROOARS, NCLUDRG BATKROOHS, AY BE VENTILATED WITH EXHAUST FANS AND ARTIFICIAL LGHT. R L
" D.  EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS (R310) BASEMENT AND EACH SLEEPING AREA SHALL KAVE A EMERGERCY ESCAPE oD BRI N L
VWD THAT IS AT LEAST 20° INVADTH (NET), 24 &Y KEIGHT (NET) WHEN OPEN AND HAVE AN OPERABLE AREA OF AT Jriv o
C. MRMUMLIVE LOADS. (RY)1.5) RC 2006 MRHIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADSR301 6)RC 2006 LEAST 5.7 SQUARE FEETIN AREA, ESCAPE YANDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLEDITH A SILL HEIGHT OF O MORE THAN 44" KEEHG R F sinane B e Eapt
ATTIC WITH LIMITED STORAGE nPsE ROOF TRUSS LIVE LOADYLY) ol ABOVE THE FLOOR EGRESS WWNDOW/ WELLS MUST PROJECT A MKTMUM OF 35* ARD PROVIDED OVER 9 SQ. FT. OF NET T NP RS T 5
ATTIC WTHOUT STORAGE 1opsr GROUND SKOWPg) D PSE CLEAR AREA. LADDERS ARE REQUIRED IF THE WELL. IS OVER 44" DEEP. LADDERS SHALL BE A MR, OF 17 WDE. 27| E £ - . LLAR L
DECKS 40PSF FLATROOF SOtV (P UPSF 4 BUILDG REQUREMENTS ROF OGNS AR g2 oefrrebou AR e
EXTERIOR BALCOMES 8PS ‘ oy T 2 vl [ e
o s bt R eto A ATTIC ACCESS R80r) PROVIDE ACCESS TO ATIIC SPACE WHTHAN ACCESS DOOR AT LEAST 22'X ' W SZE.LOGATE et o :
ROO“RDRNM s WH”WMEW Roos i CONDITION THE ACCESS DOOR WHERE THERE IS AT LEAST 30" OF CLEAR HEAD SPACE.
R il mmnoumm R 8 B ATTIC MUSTBE VENTILATED WTH TOTAL AREA OF ATTIC VENTS AT LEAST 1.0 SF. (NET) FOR EACH 150 SE. OF ATTC 0 s 11 [ o ek cananp [ BT LM
o gl o 115 AREA TO BE VENTILATED. ATTIC VENTS ARE HOT SHOWN ON THE PLARR86.2) o . : Teoc it | 3
A SOHORFTL C. SHOXE ALARMS ARE REQUIREDIN ALL BEDROOMS, AT ALL HALLWAYS LEADING TO BEDROOMS, AND AT EACH LEVEL i, o) z Rows 5 T
DEFLECTION CRITERIA gcwwm AT OADING INCLUDRIG THE BASENENT. ADIATIONAL ALARMS MAY BE REQUIRED IN SEPARATED SPACE OF THE BASEMENT, SEE o e P £ *
FLOORLIVE LOAD L480 BUILDRKG DEPARTHENT. SHOXE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED TOGETHER N SERIES WITH BATTERY BACK UP (R313) - —— 0 L CTMRE ROPES
FLOOR TOTAL LOAD L DOESCUNETON  MHFRSCCHY D.  STAIRWAY ARE TO BE A MMMUM OF 35 WIDE (FISSSHEDYR115.1) WTHA MYINAIM KEADROOM OF § FEET 8 INCHES DTN R A B VA I E RO IBRER
ROOF LIVELOAD L1380 m& pedlied BRID ACSE 705 (R3115.2), THE LAXIMUM RISER 1S 7 4" (R311.5.2.1) WATH A MRAMUM RUN OF 10°(R31153.2) HANORAILS SHALL BE wor cornoce P ] € WHLER G AU 09470 U0IBD
ROOF TOTAL LOAD L4 R B PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CORTINJOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS (R31156). TGS T ; B L TCRL TSNS
CURATION OF LOAD-WH 180 AFUGHT OF STAIRS SHALL HOT HAVE AVERTICAL RISE LARGER THAN 12FEET BETWEEN FLOORS OR LANDINGS{R311.5.4). B[ 17
ALL BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR OR ROOF LOADS ARE E. PROVIDE GL GUTTERS, DOWWN SPOUTS, AND SPLASH BLOCKS AS NECESSARY.
10 BE DESICHED WTH THE ABOVE DEFLECTION CRITERIA 5 Founos m " g:ﬁcgm&a T%EE%% % movm) ,I)N THE FOLLOWING LOCATION BY THE USE OF HATURALLY DURABLE
D. DEAD LOADSANY ADDITIONAL OR C! 'S TO MATERIAL NEEDS TO BE TED TO THE BELOW CALCULATIONS. A INAREAS UKELY TO HAVE EXPANSIVE, COMPRESSIBLE, SHIFTING OR OTHER UNKNOVWN SOIL CHARAC TERISTICS, THE BULDING 1
DLOWSAY A HANGE ADNUS DloTE BN %&E D TERRE VHETER A 08, ST ISAECUARED, P10 ASOL AT G 20 5 S ASSAED, 1. Au\sogo m@ THAT REST O CONCRETE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALLS AND ARE LESS THANS" FROM THE
CARPET AlD PAD 15PSF ROOFINGSHRIGLES{2Z20 LBS) 2 LAYER 440 PSF B SHALL HAVE A MBAMUM STRENGTH OF 3000 psi AT 28 DAYS. GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE 3500 4 i
48" CERAMC TILE/!/Z BACKER BD. 10 PSF 30LBS. FELT s 0.30P5F AT 28 DAYS. PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE 3,500 psi AT 28 DAYS{RA2.2) t %&@Eﬁm gr? Iﬁpﬁconmwmm“xm&mmmmmm THE GROUNDURESS SEPIRATED
W4 HARDAYOO0D FLOOR 40 PSF 172058 OR COM PLYWOOD 165PSF CONCRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRAINE D VATH 5% 1% TOTAL AIR CONTENT, 3, THE ENDS OF WOOD GIRDER ETERSG EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALLS HAVRHG CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN SINCH ON
SUBFLOOR.YE" 0SB OR COMEPLYOOD 20 PSF 112 ROOF TRUSS 7%4 LI0PSF C. ALLFOOTING SHALL BE PLACEDON UNDISTURBED SORL OR CONTROLLED COMPACTED £1LL. MRIMUM FOOTING TO BE T0PS, SDES AN ENDS., ’
12 FLOOR TRUSSAOIST SYSTEM 15 PSF CORRECTION FOR SLOPE (12/12) 155 PSF ;6; (\;:%E hﬁ&’?sfﬁl’o’;%# Am;‘ég&lﬂm AND 18" WIDE X & DEEP FOR A3 STORY BUIDING (TABLE 403.1) BOTH VATH 4,W00D SIING, SHEATHING AND WALL FRAMHNG OH THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING HAVING A CLEARANCE OF LESS
THAN 6 RICHES FROM THE GROUND
TOTAL WITH CARPETFAD 55 PSF TOTAL Q0P D. AL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE 177 IN DIAVETER AND SHALL EXTEND A MMMUM OF " INTO CONCRETE. USE TWO BOLTS MBER . CONCR
TOTAL VATH TIEBACKER B0, 135P5F PER SILL PLATE VITH BOLTS SPACED AT A MAXIUM OF § FEET OH CENTER WiTH A MNTMUM OF OE BOLT NOT MORE : ﬁémourcm%\m%m%%m SUPPOREE rﬁgﬁ%ﬂ&c&m&%gﬁ%m *®
TOTAL WTH HARDAHOOD FLOOR 75 PSF ROOF-BOTTOH CHORDS THAN 12INCHES FROM THE END BUT AT LEAST 3 1/2 IRCHES FROW ED OF SAL PLATE (R403.1.6). ALTERNATE FOLRIDATION 0. ALLRIWAND BOX JOIST SPACES BETWEEN TOP OF THE FOUNDATION YIALL AND FLOORROOF UINE SHALL BE IHSULATED\HTH
12 ROOF TRUSS-2X4 110PSF STRAPS MAY BE USED, SPEGIFICATION TOPROVIDE EQUIVALENT ANCHOR TO A 112" DIAME TER ANCHOR BOLIS. " THE SAME MATERIAL USED FOR EXTERIORVALLS, ALL EXTERIOR CORMERS AND INTERIOR PARTIONS T0 EXTERIOR WALLS
FLOOR-BOTTOM CHORD 53" GYPBOARD 28PSF F. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CORSTRUCTED AS SETFORTH N TABLE R404.1.1(5). REFER TO TYPICAL WALL THAT ARE CLOSED OFF TO FUTURE MSULATION MUST BE RSULATED DURING FRAMING OF WALL
;Ié. révogo T&DUSSNON SYSTEM ;g g mlmmnm ;{(gv gmﬁmmmc. }go ngp R vmf&m* THIS PLAR FOR SPECIFICATION. P, ALLNAING AND FASTEHING SHOULD COMPLY WATH THE IRC TABLE RE02:1) FASTENER SCHEDULE FOR SCTRUCTURAL MEMBERS®
MMM FOR MISC MECHAMCALELEC. 0.7PSF ' A ROOF, FLOOR, AND WALL SHEATHING.  APA RATED SHEATHRIG. STRUGTURAL STEEL
B WALLSTUDS: MANIMUM SPF STUD OR DOUGLAS FIR LARCH STUD, A ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL COHFORMYMTH ASTM SPECIFICATION A%? GRADE-50 OR EQUAL AND SHALL HAVE BRIDGE CLIPPING
TOTAL 50PSF TOTAL 100PSF C. WAL PLATES: VANUM SPF #2 OR BETTER. AT AFEET ON CENTER TO RESIST LATERAL DEFLECTION,
D.  DIVENSKOMAL HEADERS: #2DOUGLAS FIROR BETTER B. ALLFRAVRIG TO BE ATTACHED TO STRUCTURAL STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WTH GOVERMNG CODES.
£ LVLHEADERS: 3950 FR/20E MMVUM,

AN

Uim

I BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALKE'S ADAD.  WAUKEE, IONA 50263-1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESGH SERVKE, INC ASSUMES RO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERRORS OR OMISSIOMS. WE ARE KOT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGIHEER THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON Al "AS 15" BASIS AND T IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OATIER
TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR 10
CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR ANDOR OARER
SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERYKCE, INC.
IHMEDIATELY IF AY ERRORS OR OMISSKON FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTIOH ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR 10
START OF CONSTRIKTION, NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
QR IMPUED IRCLUDIRG COMPUAIRCE WITH THIS PLAN
WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS

ARE MADE.
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALKE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, KOWA  50263-1000
TELEFHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESYGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERRORS OR OMISSIOHS. WE ARE HOT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON AN *AS 15" BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE
RESPOHSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR ARD/OR CWHKER
TO VERIFY ARD CHECK ALL KOTES, GETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AHD FLOOR PLAS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWHER
SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESKGH SERVICE, IKC.
IHHEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CCRRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTEON. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR [MPLIED INCLUDING COMPUANCE WiTH THIS PLAR
WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING (ODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE,
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mnimum of 24 inches {610 mm) above ths finished floar of the room in which the window s Jocated.
Operzblo secfions of windows shal not perm?t openngs that allow passage of a 4 inch (102 mm) dameter

1. Windows whoss openings wl nol alow a 4-inch dameter {102 mm) sphere lo pass through the BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC
opening when the opering s in s targest epened position.

R612.2 WINDOW SILLS /
In dweling unds, where the opening of an aperable window i bocated mare than 72 inches {1629 mm)

sphera whera such openings are localed wihin 24 nches (610 mm) of the finished flocr,

2. Opentings that are revided wih window fal prevention devices that comply wih SecBion R6123.

above the firished grada of strface below, the lowest part of the clear apenting of the window stall ba a |
EXCEPTIONS: u' I I
3, Operings that are provided vith fall prevention devices that comphy with ASTM F 2080,

¥ T ottt ey sl S PLUM DESIGN SERVICES
R612.3 Window faf prevenfion devices. Window fallp on davices and window guards, where 1000 AUCE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, KWA  50263-1000
NW,SMWWWWIWMD‘ASWFM. TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261
z R612.4 Window opening g devices, When roquied ekeabers s coda, Window cpering
- S LOHESTPONTORUEAR Inéing devices shall comgly vt the povisicns of i secton,
WHNDON OPEHING = B
— = - (EXANPLE: TILE, BARDAOOD, CARPET, ETC, e .
[\ FtFrwag B = ! e
8-11/8" 2l=z TOVERJFY AND CHECK ALL NOTES, DETALS,

; Ed ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
® Z(e CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR OMHER
= Eleo SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC.

! E, % IMMEDIATELY [F ANY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
© = & 2 POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO

5 <€ g START GF CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS

% o~ OR IMPLIED INCLUDIKG COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PLAN

F"St Floor E g WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREHENTS
k% = ARE MADE.
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DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS ROUGH OPENINGS
ID QTy. DOOR SIZE WIDTH \ HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES WINDOW ROUGH ROUGH HEADER 1) 8 X 807 POURED CONCRETE WALLS ON FOUNDATION.
ID QTY TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES 2 ZX6WALLS (8- 14 HGT) ON MAINFLOOR UNLESS OTHERWSE HOTED.
D1 1 [30x68/1-12" Sidelight 43127 6 - 1114 Entry Door gﬁ wf‘gx AﬁsHGT.) OH SECOND FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED,
02 1 2-8x68 Steel F 2-1012" 6'- 11 144" 20 Min Fire Raled A 1 3042-CA 7.6 3-8 7.0 3 EXTENORHLENSIéNSAREFROMﬂEOUTSiDEOFSIEATWNGTOOUTSQDE
03 1 6-0 x 68 Patio Door 6-0 6-9 Patio Door B 2 3030-F Zz-6 7-6" 7-0 Fixed OF SHEATHING OR FROM FACE OF MASONARY TO FACE OF MASONARY.
D4 1 |16-0'x7-0° OHD 167 71 Garage Door c T |ss42-sH 30 3-8 70" 4) INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TO FAGE OF STUD. BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC
D9 6 24x68 2.6 6-1012° D 4 3660-SH 30 §-0 7-0 Mests Egress 5) ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS TOBE (7) 2410
D10 4 |26x68 2.8 6-10 172 E 3 [6048 SUDER 50" -0 7-0 Meels Egress UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
DIl 7 |28x68 200 F- 1012 z 1 |Basement Egress Window 70 Mosts Egress ) ALLHEADERS AND BEAWS ARE DROPPED EELOH DECKRLATE (MESS PLUM DESIGN SERVICES
DH4 2 |50x68 5112 6-10° Bi Fold !
D15 | 1 |50x68 112 &-10" Bi Fold 7 m:"cwgf DOORVI SELF CLOSING HNGES BETWEEN GARAGE AND 1000 ALKE' FOAD,  WAUKEE, IOKA 50263-1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261
8) REFERTO LOCAL BUILDING CODES FOR SPECIFIC SWOKE ALARM LOCATIONS,
0.3 12-0 r.e
-6 9.0 16
CONCRETE FLATWORK SCHEDULE 1L, b 18" DIA CONC. FOOTIHG e o
PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, [N
SQUARE | CUBIC YARDS Wi 4" - [t T — TOEEIGHIROSTAVR) FESFORIBLT R STALCTURA OR DHEHSONAL
LOCATION FEET AREA CONCRETE < L P —— L | m ?Tnooﬁnmg :E}:ER;E»;QLTN ?s Lginsm
— :—( B _QEOEATO___ —{ &= >—| AREA SCHEDULE PROVIDED ON AN *AS IS* BASIS AND IT 5 THE SOLE
. — — \ o RESPOMSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/CR OWNER
Floor: Basement Slzb _|715 SF 8.62CY | | 4-6 NAME SQFT TOVERIFY AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETALLS,
Floor: Front Stoop 338F 041CY | | ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AD FLOOR PLANS PROR 10
o . + pe CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OANER
Floor: Garage Steb M5 SF 550Y | -0 | 16'- & Main Floor | 802 SF SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC.
i 10N FOR
I ' Second Ploo [ _seeF FOSSBLE CRAECTON RE IENTIED PRORTO
13-112 ] 3 -7 1785 SF START OF CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
o | | Basement-Optional 501 SF OR IMPLIED INCLUDING COMPLIAKCE WiTH THIS PLAN
el 2 : Finished WTH APPLICABLE BUILDIKG CODES REQUIREMENTS
o =3 [a (&) ARE MADE.
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
1) § X 84" POURED CONCRETE WALLS ON FOUNDATION,
DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS ROUGH OPENINGS 2) X WALLS (5-1 15" HGT.) ON MAIN FLOOR UKLESS OTHERWISE HOTED.
ID Qry. DOOR SIZE WIDTH | HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES WINDOW ROUGH ROUGH HEADER 26 WALLS (5-1 178" HGT,) ON SECOND FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE HOTED.
ID TY TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT HEIGHT PECIAL NOTES X4 GARAGE WALLS.
T s v ; Q G SPEC ) EXTERIOR DIVENSIONS ARE FROM THE OUTSIDE OF SHEATHING T0 OUTSIDE
D1 1 [30x68/1-12' Sidefight___[4-3172 61114 Entry Door
D2 1 [28x68StkalF 210172 61114 20 Min Fire Rated ; — — OF SHEATHING OR FROMFACE OF MASONARY TO FACE OF MASONARY,
] xes o 5 = S ﬁo'[‘)og“’ a A 1 |3042-CA -6 -8 r-o £) INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TOFACE OF STUD.
D3 6068 Patio - 6- 2 B 7 |30®0-F 76 7§ 7-0 Fixed 5) ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS TO BE (2) 210
D4 1 [160°x70' OHD 16-3 T Garags Door C 1 |a642-8H 3-0" 3-6' 70 UNLESS HOTED OTHERWASE.
D9 6 |24x68 2-¢ 6-1012" D 4 [3660-SH 3.0 5.0 70 Mesls Egress §) ALLHEADERS AYD BEAMS ARE DROPPED BELOW DECKPLATE UNLESS
D10 i [26x68 7.8 610112 E 3 |6048 SLIDER 5.0 40 70 Mesls Egress HOTED AS FLUSH.
D11 2 28x68 710 6-10 112" 7 1 Basement Egress Window 70 Meels Egess 7) 20 MINUTE FIRE DOOR W/ SELF CLOSING HINGES BETWEEN GARAGE AND
bi4 2 |50x68 §-112 6-10 BiFold 9 o TOLDGAL LB CODES FOR SPECFIC SKE LARMLOCATIONS,
D5 1 [60x68 61172 510 Bi Fold
4.6
AREA SCHEDULE 2-0 N -0 W 166"
! i
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|
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALICE'S ROAD.  WALKEE, IOWA  50263-1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
FRESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERRORS OR OMISSIOHS. WE ARE NOT A LICERSED
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED OH AN *AS 15" BASIS AND [T IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR CWHER
TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, ARD FLOOR PLANS PRCR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AHD/OR OWHER
SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC
[MHEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED INCLUDYRG COMPLIAKCE WITH THIS PLAR
WATH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE.

Jefferson Base Plan 2-Story

Classic Builders
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DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS ROUGH OPENINGS 1) 8 X 8-0° POURED CONCRETE WALLS ON FOUNDATION,
ID | QrY. DOOR SIZE WIDTH | HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES wlNIgow ar P mgTGH ﬁgllcl;?# T.?gﬁ? SPECIAL NOTES nzzig\\mlig((g: 3,’3-'Hﬁ%}&"ﬁ?&&m&“&ﬁ&“ﬁ“"mﬁm
o T ; : 2X4 GARAGE WALLS,
D1 1 [50x68/ 112 Sidoght__ [#-3 12 611 1 Entry Door 3 EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROLITHE OUTIDE OF SHEATHNG TO OUTSE
02 1 |28x68SteelF 2- 1012 G- 111 20 Min Fire Reled A T 3643 -Ch E 7E 70 OF SHEATHING OR FROM FACE OF MASONARY TO FACE OF MASONARY.
D3 1 |60x648 Patio Door &-0 -9 Pafio Door B 2 |0%-F 7.6 75 70 Fied 4) INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD.
™ 1 160" x 70" OHD 16'-3" 711 Garage Door — 5) AL EXTERIOR HEADERS TO BE {2) 2X10
09 6 |24x68 2-6 5-10172" ¢ 1 {3642 SH 3-0 8- 7-0 UMLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
D10 4 [76x68 7.8 g 1012 ) 4 ]3660-8H 30 5-0 r-¢ Mests Egross §) ALL HEADERS AN BEAS ARE DROPPED BELOW DECKPLATE UHLESS
S g : E 3 [6048 SUDER 5.0 40 7-0 Mests Egress HOTED AS FLUSH.
DH 2 |28x638 210 6-10 102 =
; . e : Z 1 |Basoment Egress Window 7-0 Meals Egress 7) 23 MINUTE FIRE DOOR W! SELF CLOSING HINGES BETWEEN GARAGE AND
D14 2 |50x68 5117 610 BiFold e
D15 1 [60x68 6112 &-10° Bi Fold o 8) REFER TOLOGAL BLRLDING CODES FOR SPECIFIC SMOXE ALARM LOCATIONS.
®-612 12-912"
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALICE'S RDAD.  WAUKEE, IOWA 50263-1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, IRC ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERRORS OR OMISSYONS. WE ARE NOT A LICERSED
ARCHITECT OR ERGINEER. THESE PLAKS ARE
PROVIDED O AN *AS I5 BASIS AND [T 15 THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTCR AND/OR CANER
TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL HOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLAKS PROR 1O
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR ARD/OR OWKER
SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DES!GN SERVICE, INC.
IMHEDIATELY IF ANY ERRDRS OR OMISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED IRCLUDING COMPLIANCE WITK THIS PLAK
WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE.
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<> STAIR SECTION
Scde: 1/4"=10"

EXTENT OF HEADER [TWO BRACED WALL SEGMENTS)

270 18 {FINISHED OPENING WIDTH)

NAIL TOP PLATE TO HEADER
VYATH 2ROWS OF 164 NAILS @6‘\0.&

7
HEEL

—— ~ Second Fir Wall Hgt
$ 17012

8'-11/8"

Second Floor
B 8- 113"

1014

RN $ First FIr Wall Hgt
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5 Laundry Enlarge Plan
Seder 12" =10"
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6 STAIR SECTION-1
Scde: 34" =10"

. MIN. 3" X 11 1/4" KET HEADER
HEADER MUST EXTEND.OVER Wi

\ FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER
y VATHBANARLS(131° X 2172) N 3
¥ GRID PATTERN AS SHOYAND 3 O.C.
I \IN ALL FRAMIHG {STUDS AND SILL) TYPICAL
HEADER SHALL BE FASTENED 70 XKG STUD
WTH 6460 SINKERS RAILS {0.148 X 3 11#7)

MIN. 1,000 b. STRAP SHALL BE CENTERED

AT BOTTOM OF KEADER AHD INSTALLED ON
BACKSIDE AS SHOWN ON SIDE ELEVATION
SEETABLE

FOR A PANEL SPUCE {iF NEEDED), PANEL
EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AND OCCUR
VATHN 14DDLE 24 OF WALL HEIGHT

[ M. VADTH BASED ON 1 HEIGHT-TOWOTH
" RaTio:FOR EXAMPLE: 'FOR 2. HEIGHT,

20" FOR 100 WALL HEIGHT, ETC.

E1
WSLON STRAP GAPACITY REQUIRED FOR RESISTIHG VAND PRESSIRE
PERPENDICULAR TO 6:1 ASPECT RATIO WALLS
VINMUMWALL  [MAXIMUM [MAXMUM  [MAMUIA__BASIC WIND SPEED 90 =
STUDFRAMNG |PONYWALUTOTAL  |OPEMNING|EXPOSURE B|_ EXPOSURE] a8
SIZE AND GRADE) [HEIGHT (1 WAL [WADTH (RHTENSION STRAP CAPACITY 5
g
7 R ) 100 ] g
1 |9 1000 1000 2
1 1000 5
2 w9 1000 1550
X440, 2GRADE 18 A% 00
2 7 |9 120 75
[ 20 NP
[ 7 |3 7% W
1 NP w
2 7 |9 10 750
1 x50 0
XGHO.2GRADE [y 7|8 150 5
1 3150 N
{2) NP=NOT PERMITTED . 2
(b} STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED ¥ ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTUER'S gl =
RECOMHENDATIONS | 3
2| =
&
3| g
= =
= =
5l B
APA (CS-PF) Portal Frame-Pony Wall
Scde: 38*=1-0° FOUNDATION PER CODE

(TYPICAL)

ANCHOR BOLTS PERRIQA 15 TYPICAL)
MI, ZXZX3E" PLATE VASHER

OUTSIDE ELEVATION

/ PONY WALL HEIGHT
A NI, 100 LB TENSION STRAP,
/ STRAP SHALL BE CENTER AT
BOTTOM OF HEADER
SHEATHNGFILLER IF
Z / NEEDED TO INSIDE OF WALL
[~ 164 SINKER NAILS N {0.143 X 3 14) 2ROWS @305

\ 1,000 b. HEADER-TO-ACK-STUD

STRAP ON BOTH SIDES OF
OPENING (REF. NO. LSTA24}

1 WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL MUST BE CONT.

FROM TOP OF WALL TO BOTTOM OF WALL, OR

Lo FROM TOP OF WALL TO PERMITTED SPLICE AREA

716" MIN. THICKNESS
V00D STRUCTURAL PAKEL
SHEATHING

SIDE ELEVATION

A —
3 1/2J 4

First FIr Wall Hgt
8-11/8"

ORIENTATION OF THE CORNER
STUD MAY VARY

BRACED WALL LINE
® i N W

GYPSUMV/ALL BOARD INSTALLEDIN

ACCORDAKCE YATHIRC CHAPTER 7 {NTERIOR)

8DHARL (131 X2 1) AT 6' 0.C. AL FRAMING MEMBERS
AT PANEL EDGES AND 12° 0.C. O ALL FRAMING
MEMBERS NOT AT PANEL EDGES (TYP)

16D HAILAT 12 0C.

MINIMUM 24° WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL

SDNAILS 12°0.C ONALL FRAMING

NOT AT PAKEL EDGES {TYP)

APA (CS-WSP) Inside corner
3 e =TT

4
(4
)
8D COMMON {131 X2 112 NAL AT & 0. ALL
FRAVANG MEMBERS AT PANEL EDGES AND
12.0.C. ON ALL FRAVNG MEMBERS HOT AT
PANEL EDGES (TYP)
=<}
VANIMUM 24" WOOD STRUCTURAL
PNELSEAHNG ™
1600131 X3 12 NALLAT 12/ 05, = GYPSUMWALL BOARD INSTALLED 1N
LIBIXSTZ)UALAT \ ACCORDANCE WTH IRC CHAPTER 7 (NTERIOR)
OPTIONAL NN STRUCTURAL ILLER PAKEL =

L BRACED WALLLINE

8D COMMON {131 X2 1) HALATE" 0.C.

ALL FRAMING MEMBERS AT PANEL EDGES
AND 12" 0.C. ONALL FRAMING MEMBERS ORIENTATION OF THE CORNER
NOT AT PANEL EDGES {TYP.} STUD, MAY VARY RE023(D)

APA (CS-WSP) Outside corner
Scde: 1/2'=10" -

4
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALICE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, IOWA  50263-1000
TELEPHOKRE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, (NC. ASSUHES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DiMENSIONAL
ERAORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE ROT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR EXGINEER. THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON AN "AS I5° BASIS AND IT IS THE SCLE
RESPOHSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AHD/GA OANER
TO VERJFY AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESSGH SERVICE, INC.
IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OHISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED IRCLUDING COMPLIARCE WITH THIS PLAN
WITH APPUICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE,
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DROP CONCRETE WALL

FOR GARAGE DOOR

FOUNDATION SECTIONS
3 5o, W =10

FOUNDATION

GARAGE SLAB
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8'-118"

15-4*

12-434°
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b

Building Section
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41116
TRUSS HEEL
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\

w1 12
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|

-118"

g

TOSHEATHRNG
1

8-118"

s
nguss HEEL

ow

113

-
TRUSS HEEL

4

Second FIr Wall Hgt
17-01/2

Second Floor
8'-1138"

First Fir Wall Hgt
8-11/8

First Floor
0-0"
Foundation
-0'-1134°

Basement
-8-73F
T.0. Footing
-8-1134"

GARAGE SUAB

Garage Section
Scde: 114'=1'0"

b

DRYWALL ONLY ABOVE TUB UNIT.

1/2° 0SB BEHIND ALL EXTERIOR TUB
FROM FLOOR T0 UNDERSIDE OF
TUB SURROUND FOR BLOWN INSULATION,

\ I

TUB/SHOWER UNIT

4

Bath Tub-OSB Insulation

Scale:

34 =10

Second Flr Wall Hgt
17-01/2

Second Floor
8'-113/8"

First FIr Wall Hgt
g-11/8"

First Floor
0'-0"
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-0-1134"
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALICE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, IOWA  50263-1000
TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, (KC. ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIONAL
ERRORS CR OMISSIONS. WE ARE NOT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR EHGINEER THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED OH AN "AS [5* BASIS AND IT (S THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC.
[MMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OHISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDERTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CORSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR [MPLIED INCLUDING COMPUAKCE WATH THIS PLAN
WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE.
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EXTERIOR SDING
ROOF TRUSS PER MANUFACTURE COUNTER m&:ﬁg@} 5(;
MHMUM CLEARANGE [SMEASURED TOPBUOFIEFLH)WNGEMHONWALL EXTERIOR SHEATHG
FROM THE T0P OF THE BOTIOM CHORD
TOBOTOM OF THE TOP CHORD /7 7! DRIP EDGE FLASHING ON HOUSEV/RAP -PLACE BEHIND
2 T0POF LEDGER BOARD COUNTER FLASHING AND EXTEND
= DECK JOST DO TO TOP OF FOUNDATION
17 GYPSUMBOARD M=
] ; FLOOR JOIST-SEE PLAN
XX A < 17 DIA LAG SCREWVATH WASHER OR WJ;OS‘? T
Al — THROUGH BOLTSWITH WASHER, PLACED A M1 18" THICK
17 GYPSUMBOARD 7 r-1we ML OF 2" FROM TOP AHD BOTTOMEDGES.
4 FRAMING néﬁsgém%%q FARANCE BETWEEN TRUSSES DESIGN OF SPACING IS BY OTHERS. FOUNDATION WALL
R TO R 8071
LEDGER BOARD-AGH, SAME SIZE AS DECK
SIDE VEW ENDVIEW JOIST AND NO GREATER THAN BAND JOIST
1)-ATTIC ACCESS OPENING 2 DECK LEDGER CONNEGTION
Scde: 3B =10 oo 1T T0"
o EXTERIOR SHEATHING EXTERIOR SHEATHING
ORIESS @ %}
ROOF SHEATHING DRPEDGE 22X4TOP PLATES 22 TOPPLATES —
[ MBLOCS ) l CONTHUES 2XG MATERIAL
AN L VATH SOLID BLOCKING @ 24° 0. X4 CRPPLESTUD —— || 2 WECRPAESTD —{1» || 2
54°X8" RAKE BOARD H ]
SOFFIT MATERIAL B RIGID FomM 2
54" X2* SIDING TRM OR 172 RIGID FOAM INSULATION ————*
SEE ELEVATION IHSULATION H6BOTIOMOF
HEADER
2.0 o OOk rane WYHR T 7 [T - SEF@SO?{E-DEIE
< EXTERIOR SHEATHING
A 2LYHR
- GBEFDTRUS SIZE VARES y szvies — |v
H GABLEEND BRACKG //
DOORMNDOW DOORKUKDON
» (DESIGNED BY OTHERS) pe . _/
< ROOFTRUSS VAL PEWAL
,l/ 291Y HEADER 291Y HEADER
HEADER FLUSH
1N FLOOR SYSTEM
a RAKE OVERHANG-WOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING EXTERIOR SHEATHING EXTERIOR SHEATHING
Soder =10 22X4TOP PLATES e TS
NSUATON ———» 26 CRPPLESTID —|
17 RIGD FOAW XALER STD.WAIL
2X4 BACKER BOARDFOR ]
SIING CORNER BONRD INSULATN — BLOCKIG WSULATION = _HEADERMGT.SEE _ _ _
DIGERDWALLSTUD s S 2RV HOR ] 2(6BOTION OF g MHOONDORSHEDAE
g SIZE VARIES g VANDOW HDR. | §
DOORKYHDOW DOORMMHDON DOORMNDOW
OPENG : OPENING : OPENAG v :
26WALL STUDS VAL 2EWAL VWAL
@1ros 291Y HEADER 201Y HEADER 1PLY BOX HEADER
Energy Headers
Scde: Y = 10"
=~ [——
S
NTERIOR FRAMMNG S DOUELE 26
PARTITION
|
INSULATION
7 Exterior Wall Corners |
Scde: 34" =1-0" N ~
i
= PIPE OR DUCTWORK e &
f‘\ FIGURE Ro026.4 le| |
16 GAGE AND 1.5 BCH WIDE METAL TIE FASTENED ACROSS
AND TO THE PLATE AT EACH SIDE OF THE NOTCH WITH
16D HALS EACH SDE. EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ZUFLATBOCKNG
OHLY, EXCEPTION WHEN THE ENTIRE SIDE OF THE WALL WITH THE
ToP PLATES NOTCHOR CUT IS COVERED BY 00D STRUCTURAL PANEL =~ - LGEXTERIOR
SHEATHAG, S VAL FRAVG
BORED HOLE WAX. DAMETER 40 PERCENT OF NOTCH GREATER THAN 50 T
STUD DEPTH ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND PERCENT OF THE PLATE WDTH I
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS {80 PERCENT
ON INTERIOR NON BEARING VALLS) L STUD SINGLE 226
| IFHOLE ISBETWEEN 4 PERCENT AND 60 PERCENT L BOTIOMPLATE
SEINCHMNMUMTOEDGE — | L1 OF STUD DEPTH, THAN STUD MUST BE DOUBLE AND HO MORE THAN Q
By TWO SUCCESSIVE STUDS ARE DOUBLE AND S0 BORED. (EXTERIOR 4
BORED HOLES SHALL NOT EELOCATED SE WALLS AND INTERIOR LOAD BEARING OM.Y)
1N THE SAME CROSS SECTION OF CUT OR M !
HOTCH INSTUD. {ALL WALLS} E e 58 INCH MMMUM TO EDGE
V6 EXTERORWALL
NOTCH WAUSTHOT EXCEED 25PERCENT — | | %
OF STUD LENGTH ON EXTERIOR AL = — <
AND NTERIOR BEARING WALLS. =
{40 PERCENT OF STUD DEPTHON ¢;/
INTERKRHON BEARIGWALLS) (=2 . /
FIGURE RE02.6(1) AND RS0267) RC 2008 URATRLOGHNG

3

NOTCHING AND BORING HOLE

LIMITATIONS

Exterior Wall Ladder

Scale: 38"=1'0"

8 Scde; 34°=

10

R-49 BLOWN-IN INSULATION

TRUSS ROOF BY
HANUF. @ 24* 0.C.
1/2* 0SB W/ 30# ROOFING
PAPER & ASPHALT SHINGLES AN
5/8° GYP. BOARD
(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC
GUTTER APRON
s LUM DESIGN SERVICES
GUTTER PER MAKF. PLU SIGN'S
1000 ALKCE'S ROAD.  WALUKEE, IOA  50263-1000
SOFFIT FRAMING MATERIAL AS REQ. TELEPHONE 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261
LAP SIDING
HOUSE WRAP OVER ———————}
7/16" 0SB SHEATHING
PLUM DESIGN SERYICE, INC. ASSUMES RO
o RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRXCTURAL OR DXMENSICNAL
. - ERRCRS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE KOT A LICEHSED
2X6 STUDS 167 0.C. - ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER THESE PLANS ARE
! PROYIDED O AN *AS (5" BASES AND IT & THESOLE
© RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR ONNER
R-19 INSULATION TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
MOISTURE BARRIER ALL EXT. WALLS CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR CWNER
SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIKGH SERVICE, IKC.
. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
12" GYP. BOARD POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
. START OF CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
3/4° T&G SUB FLOOR (GLUED AND NAILED) OR IMPLIED INCLUDING COMPLIANCE WTH THIS PLAN
WITH APPLICASLE BUILDIKG CODES REQUIREMENTS
FLOOR SYSTEM PER MANUF.
2X6 BOTTOM PLATE \
R-21 INSULATION AT EXTERIOR RIM \
(2) 2X6 TOP PLATES —
5/8° GYPBOARD >
O
LAP SIDING ﬁ
[}
HOUSE WRAP OVER od
7/16" 03B SHEATHING <
0" <
Y L @©
246 STUDS 16" O.C. = O A
o S o
R-19 (NSULATION = A
5 ©
MOISTURE BARRIER ALL EXT. WALLS o) o
1/2* GYP. BOARD |9 8
3/4* T&G SUB FLOOR (GLUED AND NAILED) S % »
FLOOR SYSTEM PER MANUF. : < é
2X6 BOTTOM PLATE \ o 2
R-21 INSULATION AT EXTERIOR RIM 3
oz
°Z
o2
]
N
GRADE PROJECTID:  PDS 1649
2X6 TREATED SILL PLATE W/ SEALER
AND 1/2* ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" 0.C. MAX. ISSUE DATE:
EMBEDDED 7. USE 2 BOLTS PER SILL PLATE DATE:  04-29-16
W] BOLTS PLACED AT 12* FROM EACH END OF
SILL PIECE. FOUNOATION ANCHOR STRAPS DATE:
SPACED AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT OTE:
ANCHORAGE TO 1/2* DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS MAY BE USED. :
DATE:
PROVIDE ADEQUATE WATERPROOFING
8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
VERTICAL STEEL: #6 @ 48" 0.C. ON 80" )
#4@ 20° 0. ON 90 & 100" TALL WALLS REVISIONS:
REFER TO IRC 2006 TABLE R404.1.(5). DATE:
HORLZ. STEEL: #4 @ 1'6%, 4'0%, AND 6™-6° OFF
FOOTING (SPLICING AS NECESSARY, MIN 12° OVERLAP). DATE:
9-0° & 100" (4) #4 BARS SPACED EQUALLY DATE:
47 CONC. FLOOR SLAB OATE
4° DRAIN TILE IN PEA
GRAVEL BED RUN TO PUMP
TYPICAL 16* X 8 CONC. FTG, A ] ’ ‘w—l ’ ‘— .
W/ 2 #4 HORZ RODS CONTINUOUS = Tt b = {1 | =11 1~ Deta|ls
SPLICING AS NECESSARY ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR EQUAL T
As indicated
6 TYPICAL WALL SECTION
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S8econd Floor
Scde: 6 =10"

D Carpet
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AREA SCHEDULE (FLOOR COVERING)

Name | Area | Level

Carpet 446 SF Basement

Tile 32SF Basement

Carpet 210 SF First Floor

Tile 407 SF First Floor

Carpet 774 SF Second Floor

Tile 61 SF Second Floor

VOPTI‘ONAL
BDRM. 5
... Carpet
| 139SF

-3

I

OPTIONAL
FAMILY RM.

Carpet
269 SF

Floor Covering
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______ ]
g | 1| STAIR]
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saeE ) |
2SS

CARPET COMES WITH
FINISHED BASEMENT
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Scde: W6 =10"
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PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1000 ALKCE'S ROAD.  WAUKEE, IONA 50263-1000
TELEPHOME 515 978 6260 FAX 515 978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVKE, INC ASSUMES kO
RESPOHSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR DIMENSIOHAL
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE HOT A LICENSED
ARCHITECT OR ERGINEER THESE PLANS ARE
PROVIDED ON AN *AS {5° BASIS ARD IT 1S THE SOLE
RESFONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER
TO YERIFY AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS,
ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR OWNER
SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESKGR SERYICE, INC
IMMEDIATELY IF AHY ERRORS OR OMISSION FOR
POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED TNCLUDING COMPLIAKCE WiTH THIS PLAN
WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES REQUIREMENTS
ARE MADE.

=
—
O
[P
9@
(qN]
" <
— ©
L o
= o
=
o o
=
% B
} -
v o
(g0} =
o 2
PROJECT ID:  PDS 1649
ISSUE DATE:
DATE;  04-29-16
DATE:
DATE;
DATE:
REVISIONS:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

Floor Covering
3/16" = 1'-0"

F.1




GENERAL NOTES:
A AL CORSTRUCTION AN ATEFIAS AL VEET OR DXCEED RC 115 LOCH BALDNG COLESMAY FAVE
DFFERENT AND FEQURBIENTS THAN WHAT IS ISTED N THE RC 2038, THESE LOUL
REQUREMENTS WLL SUPERSEDE THE RC 2315, SEE THE LOCAL BLDING DEPARTMENT FOR CHANGES,
CONTRACTOR 10 CORFIRM THE SIZES, SPACTYO AND SPECIES OF LUMBER OF AL STRUCTURAL AND FRANG
VBBERS. AN( STRUCTUZAL AND FRAMENG UEMGERS NOT NOKCATED A5 10 BE SZED Bf GWNERCONTRACTOR
THE OMNERCONTRACTOR S RESPOMSELE FOR PREVENTIE EASURE OF THE BULD UP GF MOSSTURE ORWKAD
AL FRODUCTS ARE 10 BE IYSTALLED PER THE LA ACTURE'S RECOUUBROATIN.
AL VECKAOCAL, PURGING, 20 BLECTRICAL SYSTENS ARE 10 B DESKNED BY OTHERS,
L EXTERYOR STARS ARE SHOMM FOR CONCEPT. FHAL DESCH DETERMNE 0¥ SITE FOR RN GRADE.
THE FOLLOWNG CODE INFORMATIONS IS BTENDED T0 ASSKST AYD IFORM 1) THROUGH CONSTRUCTION. THS PROJECT H4S BEEN
DRRAN T0FRESOBE 10 FOUSTRY STADIRDS.
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)
A BLLDNOA'D STRUCTURES, AND ALL PAATS THERECF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED 10 SFRLY SUPPORT ALLOSDS,
HOLIDMG DEADLORDS, LIE L0ADS, ROCK LOA0S, SYOHLOADS. VEDLOSDS.
AS PRESCREED BY THES CODE (R,

pmmon @

SECTON 1
RULLY  STARAA(S. STARNAS ARE 0 BE NOT LESS THAM 15" WIDE N CLEARWIDTH AT ALL PCRHTS 4804 THE PERVITTED HAMDRIL
HBGHT, KANDRALS SHOULD FRO.ECT MORE THAN 4 177 ON BITHER SIDE OF NE STARNAY.
RM1LZS  HEADROOM. THE KEADRGOM I THE STAIRAIAY SHALL BE NOT LESS TRAN €4 UEASURED VERTIZALLY FROM THE SLOPED LINE
THE TREAD KOSHO OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LAADNG
RM1ZY  VERTICAL FISE: A PUGHT OF STAIRS SHALL HOT HAVE AVERTICAL FISE LARGER TPAN 123"
RHLTS  THEMARAM PISER IS 7 MO WITHA UPAPM RUNOF 17,
RILZE  HANDRALS SHALL BE ON HOTLESS THAN ONE SDE OF EACH CONTENVES RUM OF TFEADS.
SECTION M4 SMORE AUARUS, EHOXE ALARMS SHALL CONPLY YITH KFPA TRAND UL 217
RILILOCATION
1. M EACH SUEEPNG RO
1 OUTSDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA
3 CHEACH AOOITONAL STORY OF L ATICS
i MEWSMKMVMMI&SWI#WMVWD(WNWMGAMWM\Y
el PLACEMENT OF A SNOXE ALARM M THAT LOCATION.
R.HLH wmmsmmmmuumnnﬁm NGO AREAS

JONZATION SHOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT EE INSTALLED LESS THAN 274 HORLIGHTALLY FROM A PERMANENTLY ISSTALLED COOMIYG

1)
;mme
B TAGLE D1.X1) IRC 2015, VALUES BASED FROW THE CITY OF DES CRNES, KWA I AL ROTBERSTALED LSS T 174 .
2T we TR ol e R mmvmwmm
cn e 03t | vaRAET | AN | DG A s y
S [T e o LE mT ol s T | o ) PHOTOELECTRIC SUOKE ALARMS SHALL NOTBE INSTALLED LESS THAN 67 HORZONTAL FROM A PELAKENTLY BSTALED
ran |nog 0% [l =0 COONNG APPUNKE.
oy v,] mzl 1€ qu B - | a | w1 e ow e | s SECTIOAITS  CARBON LIONOXIDE ALARBS: SHALL CCALY HATH UL 104 COMBINATION CAREON 1H080XDE AND SKOKE AARYS SKALL BELISTED
MCOORDANCE WTH UL 21 A0 W 217
Foll
G oBewunoepEms o SSEUSOOISRCHS Ry s e
HHABITILE AT WIHLATED ST Ui AT GIRAGE OPEFNG THAT COLRIRMC
RUEITABLE ATTIC HTHOUT STCRIGE 19P5F GROUND KO 9esF sechou :mmm\. Bl mr mmmnsu AL
HISTAELE ATTIC KD SERD WITH RND SURS  MPSF RATROOF SYOW (7§ I ) WO D Sl PHERALGNG
P it a:1e e YOURAE mar TREATED M 4 HIRAIFOR
=M THE SPECIER, PRODUCT, FRESERVATLE AD D USE
T . s LR mar o
g;%’“m jotoed g . 1710 THE > 5 WTHE THE FERPHER( OF THE BADKG
. FOUNATION,
DERLECTION CPIVERA mmwlm 3 THATREST ON 008K YALLS KD ARELESS THANY'
ROGALMELOWD L FROM EXPOSED GROUD.
RLOORTOTALLOAD LMo P L SALSAND SLEEPERS OH A CONCRETE OR MASONY SLAB THAT S5 F ORECE CONTACT TH THE GROUHD LALESS
POCEINELON v DPOARE CATEGLAY priontl
POOF TOTALLOD e RRANCHOF LG D e L DEBDSOFA LESS THAY 127 04 1005, SDES RO B0
oL e . 5 FRAUDNG O ABULDAG HAVHG A CLEARYCE OF LESS THAN ¥ FROM
THE GROLAD OR LESS THAN * LEASURED VERTICALLY FROU COHCRETE STEPS, FORCH SLABS, AD SMRLIR HORIZONTAL
AL BEAWS SUPFORTING FLOOR OR ROOF LOKDS HRE SURFACES ETPOSED 10 THE WEATHER
T0BE DESGHED MTH THE ASOVE DERLECTIOH CRITEFIA & i THAT ToTE
WEATHER SIXHAS s
D.DEADLQWES ADDAMONAL OR CRNGES TO VATERIAL NEEDS 0 BE A0 AGTED 10 THE BELOW CALCULATIONS. 1 e Y10
1 0L YL KD
CRFET D PO 15F5F ROOANG-SHNGLESZ) LBS) ILATER  L9PSF THE PURRNO STRY,
' CERAMC TLE L BAQTER 6D, 12 P3F B FRT QNPF s 00D, FASTENERS, FCLUDRIG TS, KR
6 HIOWOOD RLOGR WeE wo@o«owmm SRS SHALL BE OF HOTOPOED, IVG. o QATHG TYPES
SIBALOORI OSSORCOMALIWOOD 20 PF VIRGOF TRUSS X 11975 B WTH
12RO0R TRUSSNORT STSTM 8 PF oomcnwoas.ommn 158P3F
TOTALWTR CARPETRID 55 PF TOTAL RIPF GHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS)
TOTALWITR TLERACKER BO, VAP SECTION#ILA SOL TEST: AOCEPTALE 501 SCIBN £
TOVAL WTH KAROWOOD RLDGR 1 HE ROOREOTION CHORDY ¢ nE SHALL DETERLME WHETHER A SOL TEST IS REOURED.
1QROOF TRUSS- 24 LiopsF !
[LOORSOTTON CHORD W& GrRBOARD unsE
umooammsrmm 15RF DI FOR WISC MECRANCHLRLEC. LS PSF SUD, SLTY S, CUSEY SN0, 2% POARDS PER 80
WRE 15 BATTELOMK BSUATON LIPS SLIVGRIVEL AMD OLATEY GRNVEL
mumauscmmsc TP CLAYEY, SANDY, SLIGHTY LAY, CUAET ST, TEIPORDSFER SQFT
ST HDSNOY SLTAKY
TOTAL SOPSF ToTAL 100P5F
s, s ToLET
AW £ IR F T .
SECTONRKY  LIGHT D VEXTLATION 4 HABITABLE ROOUS, PROVDE KATURAL LIGHT AHD VENTLATION WITH OPERABLE
WDOHS. WDCH GUATING SRALL HOT BELESS THAX §% OF THE RLOOR AREA OF EACH ROOM. 1 THE FEQURED WHDOW AREA RELI  OOMCPETE FRON UBLERNI2
SHALL BE OPEFABLE T0 THE EXTERIR FOR RATURAL VENTLATION, wmmwsmmmmsmm«mvs
R3LI EATHROGASMAY HAVE AN OPERALE WDCH OF ) 85, M AREA. “GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL BE .49
- DXCEPIONR mt&ml" 83, TOTHE BE LS psi AT 20 DRSS
I BATROOZ OSET LAY BE VENTLATED FANSAD ARTIRCIAL UGHT, LASENENT SLABS 2502

SECTIOHRYM  THE LINARA APEA OF AN T HABITABLE ROCA SHALL KOT BE LESS THAN 10 SQ. FEET, EXCEPTHTCHER
R¥AZ THE LINARA LENGTH OR WO TH OF ANY HASTASLE ROCH SHALL NOT BE LESS THA 74

SECTIONRYA:  CELING HEIGHT MABITACLE SPACE. KALLTAYS, AND PORTION GF THE BASEM ENT CONTASING THESE SPACES SHALL
HAYEA CELING HEIGHT OF NOTLESS THAR 7 FEET. BATHROCMS, TCLER ROOLL AND LALMDRY ROGKS SKALL KAVE A CBLING H3T OF
NOTLESS THW 43"
-mmm

AREA OF THE ROGA SHALL KAVE A CELING REIGHT OF NOTLESS
MW‘ THAA 51% PLOOR AREA SHMLL HAYE A CELING OF LESS TRAN T
X n(cum;eosmmwmlurrmmmsmszsmwm(mwnwammm
A SHONER O

LESS THAR G JR0/R THE AREAOF HOTLESS TRAN WXV AT THE SHOWERIELD,

1 BEAIS GIRDERS, DICTS
PROJECT TOWMTHIN -4 OF THE FNISH RLOOR
REALIBASGUENT  POATION OF BASBIENT THAT DO KOT

SPACE SHALL BE PEAUTTED 10

PACEOR FAVEA

OF NOTLESS THIN 64"

S
1. BEMIS GRDERS, TS PAESHL w

PROVECT TOYHTHN £ OF THE ARISH ACOR

SECTION RXLI TOLET, 23 BEPN RMLL
1. TORET: MM 15" FROM VEALL OR TUB OR YANITY,
M 11" CLEARANCE 4 FRONT OF TOLET
L VRHITY: LN 21° CLEARANCE N FRONT OF YANITY

amm~ POK 11
A THE TYPEOF GLASS
AN)DEWETVWW-W
ML & YODOOR&""‘"" E PANEL ADIACENT T TOBEA
TG THAN 67 A6CAE THE ROOR OR SAUNG SURFACE

A‘DIEHSMNMFNOIMW
WHERE THE GLAZING IS YITHEY 24 NCHES HITHER SDE OF THE COOR M THE ALANE GF THE DOCR N A CLOSED POSIRON.
L WHERE THE GLAZNG IS ON THE WALL PERPENDICLUAR TO THE PLAKE OF THE OOGR IN A CLOGED POSITION AMD WITHRN 247 OF
THE HINGE SDE OF A H-SAINGRY3 D0OR.
N

IMTERVENING WAL AD THE QAN

L WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR IS TO A CLOSET GR STORAGE AREA ) FEET OR LESS NDEPTH

L GUAZING THAT I3 ADJACENT T0 A FVED PANEL OF PP DOORS.
R¥AL)  QAING GLAZNG PANEL THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CORDITIONS.

) THE NEAOF RUAISL FEET

2, THE BOTTOM EOGE OF THE GLAZING 1S LESS THAN 11° JBOVE THER.OOR

X, THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING 1S MORE TRAN 15 A80VE THE RLOOR AD

L OME OR MORE WAUING SURFACE ARE WITHMN 17, WEASURED HORUONTALLY A N A STRAIGHT LIME, OF THE GLAZING.

“DCEPTION

1. DECORATHE QASS
2 WHERE HORIIONTAL RAL IS NSTALLED.
RXAAS  GLAZMO NWET SURFACES. GLAZNO LS. ENQ HOTTUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOL,
SAMAS, STBI POCMS, BATHTLBS, SHOWERS AND RDOOR 0/ POOLS WHERE THE BOTTON QABROTS
LESWMWWVB‘MUVMM&TAWU&MMWMZ
OFTHEGL THIH 45 260 THE

RIALE  GLAZING ADXLENT TO
PLECFTHE,

-DICEPTICHS
1. WHERE PALING §§ IKSTALLED ON THE ACCESSLE SDE OF THE GLAZING W™ TO W' ABQVE WAOTNG SURFACE.

OF THE STARIAY,

SECTMAIY.  EERGENCT ESCAPE AND RESIUE OPEMNG BASEUENT, RABITAELEATTICS AND EVERT SLEERIO ROOU SHILL KAVE AN
EMERGENCT |

ESCAPE AND RESCUE
msrwmmmmmmv TO HOUSE MECHANICAL EQUIPIENT NOT EXCEEDMO A TOTAL RLOOR
AREA OF 200 SOUARE
RIa21 WHWBMA?EAWIA‘DESC.” HAVEA KET T LESS THAY 5.7 SQUARE FEET. THE

HET NORMAL GPERATION FROM THE INSIDE. THE NET CLEAR
HEGHT OPEANO SHALL NOTBE LESS THAN 20" A4 THE HET CLEAR WDTH SHALL KOT BE LESS TN &
RI22  WRDOW SLL HOGHT. WHEPE THE ESCAPE. , [T SHALL KAVE A SLL REGHT
OF HOT MORE THEN 44 ABQVE THE ALOCR
RI02)  WADOMWELLS THE HORDONTAL AREAOF THE RPDOW WELL SHALL NOT BE LESS TRAN § SQ F7. WITH THE HORIZONTAL PROJECTION MO
WDTH OF NOTLESS THAN 5" THE AREA OF THE WIRDOW YWELL SHALL ALLOWY THE BAERGENC{ ESCAPE AND RE SCUE OPENING 10 BE FULLY
P8,

Mlm
BE PERMTTED WORE THANE,
RIB2L WMSWA\RM STEP GREATER THAN 44" SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A PERMUHENT LADDER KOTLESS THA 17 WDE

R&)

RéLIY

R

R¥4

gt 2108€ THAT RETAN EARTH AD ENCLOSED MTEROR
SPACES MO RLOORS SHL THE TOP OF THE FOOTING, T0 THE FNISHED GRADE.
REA UNDERROORSPACE
THE XASTAD THE UL SHALL KAVE VENTL
THROUGH THE FOUDATION WALLS OR EXTERIOR YALLS. M KET AREA OF VENTILATION SHALL HOT BE LESS THAN 1 50 FT FOR EXCH 1750
£T OF AREA UNDER THE ROCR.
RELE  ACCESS THROUGH THE RLOGRIS FECURED 10 BE IF' X2
CHAPTER 5 (FLOORS)
FRASNG SORAES
A ROOF,ROCR ADWAL SHEATHNG.  APARATED SHEATHING. AEAVE 14" SPACIHG AT PANEL EXDS AND E0GES)
B WALSTLOS LML SPF STUD CR DOUGLAS FR LARCH STLD.
€ WALPLATES UL SPF 2 OR BETTER
D, DMENSKNA HIOERS: DOUGLAS FIR 12 OR BETTER.
£ (R HEOEmS BUROEAAL
£, sn:-a ASTU SPECIICATICN A2 GRADE-S) OR EQUAL
RY SEARND oF TOSUPPORT THELOAD.
Re28 Mmuwmrmmmmmwmrmmumwmo«mwm
LEETAL AN WOT LESS THAN } ICHES ON CONCRETE.
RYLE MO CUTS, NOTCHES, TRUSSES, STRUCTWRAL GLUELNIATED
VELBERS, OR HOST THELAVIAC
ORDESGY BY PROFESSIONAL
ROLM WOCO ANSUTRH. REFER 10 THE
POMDUAL HOWL
ATOH WETAL PLATE TRUSSES.
RS2 TOBKD KIST. DK TOBAD JOIST SHALL BE Y ACCORDANCE WITH
THS SECTION TAALE R527.2 AN RRTL1, AN AIGURES R4T2H1) D RAT 24
CHAPTER 8 (WALL GONSTRUCTION)
RULY  SUMLUABER £€ DENTFED B OF AN KX Y
CY THAT
A2 mmmmnnmvmm
R4 REPER 10 AGURE RA24 1) AND RIDL4 (Z1-SEE DETAL PAGE OF PLAN FOR PIXRES.
R nemwvaz S
HOT EXCEED THE VALUES OF TARLE RIGLITT}
RN2T  AREELOCING SHALL BE PROVIXED) TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRIFT OPENING (BOTHVERTICAL AND HORZONTAL)
D 10 FORM XA XFECTIE FRE ARFER BETWERN SIOFRES, R EETWEDNATOP SIGRY A0 ROOF SPACE
FSILY  WOLL BRACTNO. BULDIG SHALL BE BRACE 4 FROM TABLE P14
e W SEATHNG.
CHAPTER 7 (WALL GOVERING)
im BEAL FRSHES SHALL Wuﬂmmmm)msmumwz
mnmna.zmm)m)mmmx COURLY WITH THE
7 A FOR ANCHORMNGE.
rommzmm ]
RN GBER AWEATHER BIELOPE. THE EXTEPIOR WAL
mwwmwmumwwmm
RMALI  WATER RESKSTANCE. AUAMER THAT PREVENTS THE
ACCIAATIHOF VATER WY THE WAL ASSELELY f PROVERIGA THE EXTERIOR LENEER
AS RECURED N SECTION R7H1.2 AXD A LEAKS GF DRHNING T0 THE EXTERIOR YATER TKAT ENTERS THE ASSELELY.
REM2 WD RESISTANCE YHL COVERINGS, BACKING MATERIALS AND THER ATTACHIENT SKALL BE CAPASLE OF RESISTNGLOADS M
FCCORDANCE WITH TARLE RY.27) O R 23}
RR2 SHAL BE AL DTERIOR
WALS. SHALBEAAL Y 57D LESS THAN 7 INCHES. WHERE
JONT OCOR LAPPED HOT LESS THAR.
RRL)  HCURNAL THONESS AND ATTACHUENTS. THE LINIUM THOIGESS 440 ATTACHUENT GF EXTERIOR WAL COVEFING SHALL BE I
HOOORDANCE WITH TABLE RTG.31) AND THE WAL
RN FUASHNG. BE AVANER 1O PREVENT BNTRY OF WATER NTO
VAL CATY WATERTO A
N FORBSTAL
1 AT ONALS 50T
SDES WRORR STUOCO (PENNGS.

mmsrmsslaanmumml TOTAL MR COMTENT).

BE ALACED o L SRIAN FOOTHG 10 58
IthEXlWNﬁHSIN‘{ML‘DNHD{XI DEEP FORA 3 STORY ELALDING (LAELE #47) BOTH MTH
HORZONTAL W
MM’ORBG.ISM 4 EXTED. T uaermacus

PER SLL PLATE WITH BOLTS SPACED AT.

mmnmmcunim)unmmnmmmmwmmmmmrsmmmmnmmmu

THE WODTH OF THE RATE.

- KLTERNATE FOURCATION STRAPS LAY BE USED, SPECIICATION T0 PROVDE EQUIVALENT ANCHOR TOA L7’ DUMETER ANCHORBOLTS.
(CONCRETE FOURDATION YORLS SHALL BE CORSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH N TASLE RONU1XT) FEFER T0 TYACAL YL

SECTION N THIS AU FOR SPECICATION,

URDER AHD AT ENDS OF WASCRRY, 00D OR METAL COPNGS D SULS.
COMTINUOUSLY ABOVE AL PROJECTING OO0 TRIM

YAHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, ATUCHTOA VAL Y OF ]
ATHALL KD ROOF INTERSECTION

-

CHAPTER 6 (ROOF-CEILING)

SECTION R42. 1.2 DESIGN. OO0 TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED

I HCOORDANCE $MTH AOCEPTED €. THE DESIGH

LETAL-ALATED WOOD TRUSS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASSITPI.
RE2L11) BRAOWG. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRYCED TO PREVENT ROTATION AND PROVEE LATERAL STABUITY. REFER 10 THE NDNDUAL TRUSS DESIGN

DRAAHGS AND SBCAS BCY (IDE T0 G000 PRACTICE FOR RAMDLRIS, BSSTALL UETA R
TRUSSES.
RERLALLY TRUSS LALFT, BEATLACHED APHALE OF CES
SPECIRED OH THE TRUSS DESIGH DRAMNGS.
SECTION RS ROOFVB(TLANON Bv0.05 SPACE: CELNG HRE Y10
OF THE ROOF RAFTERS SHALL £ Bf VENTLATING OPENRNGS PROTECTED AGARST THE

EXTRANCE OF AN OR SHOW. REGUIRED VENTLATION OPENINGS SHALL BE DIRECTLY 10 THE QUTSDE AR
RMA2 VRV VENT AREA THE LNIALLI KET FREE VENTILATION SHALL B€ 10 (EXCEPTIN | TAEN)

SECTION M ATTIC ACCESS. BALDNG WWITH CCMBUSTELE CEILING OR ROGF COSSTRUCTION SHALL KAVE ANATTIC ACCESS GPENBIG T0 ATTIC AREA

MTMIEAVB\NIUQﬁ OF X ORGREATER.
THE ROUGH FRAMED OPEMING S, HOT BE LESS THAN 2707,

L SHALL BELOCATED PIARMLYAY OR OTHER READLY ACCESSELE LOCATION

L VI USOBSTRUCTED HEAD ROCGA P THE ATTIC SPACE SHILL £E 1 VEAZURED VERTICALLY FROM BOTTCAL OF CELRNG
vageR

CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)

SECTION 903
R

ReN2

RyN2Y
SECTION 5

RS

Ri812

Rets2

RALY
ReAZN

‘GENERIL. ROOF DECKS SKALL 10THE BLLDRG O
mwmmmmummmmwmﬁmwwmnm«zw
THS CODEAND THE APPRO/ED WANF ACTLRE'S MSTRUCTIONS

Rmsuemmuln THAY THE AL AND ROOF THROUGH
EMATERIALS ADAT ANALSADOTHR
mmn«mnﬁm
Loummmsmmmuumuwwm WHEREVER THERE I3 A
AD AROURD ROOF OPEMINGA.
FPRUCATION. BEAPPLIED N ACCORDANCE YWTH THE YiTH THE APPUICABLE PROVISIONS OF

)
UDERLAYET, LNDERUAYWENT FOR ASPRALT SHINGLES, CLAY, AND CONCRETE TLE, METAL ROCF SHINGLES, UINERAL SURFACED
ROLL ROGANG, SLATE AND SUATE-T/PE SHINGLES, WOCD SHINGUES AND LIETAL ROOF PARELS SHALL CORFORM T0 THE APRLICARLE
STANDARDS USTED 1Y THS CRAPTER. LADEFLAYUENT MATERIA.S REQURED TO COLALY WITHASTUD 2240 1519, D @ XD D
4757 SHALL BEAR ALABEL INDICATING COMALANCE. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE ATTACHED N ACCORDARCE WTH TABLE Ri5.1.10}
KCE BARRIERS, F THERE HAS BEEN. OF KE OF WATER AS
CONIST OF TWOLAYERS OF

TABLE RY1 )} €.
UNDERLATMENT HORMAL UOEFLATUENT D

THAN 26 INSDE THE A
ASPHULT SHIGLES, THE INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COUPLY WWITH THIS SECTION ANDLANUFACTURE'S
KSTRUATON,
SLOPE, ASPHALT SHINLES SHALL BE
wmmmtmnmnmmmmmsﬁcm«mn
RASHING. FLASHAG FOR ASPHALT SHNGLES SHALL COMRLY H{TH TH SECTION

RO LP 10 412 DOUBLE

CHAPTER 10-43
'REFER 10 THE CHAPTERS M THE IRC 2315 FOR THE DESIGH AND REQUIRBIVENTS OF THESE TBMX.

CHUTER 1) CHMAEYS AND ARERUCE

CHUTER11  ENERGY BFRCIDNG/

CHAPTER 121) MECHAMICAL | GENERAL MEQHINKCAL §7STEMS REQUREWENTS
CHIPTER 18 HEATINO AND COOLING EQUIPLLENT AD APPLACES
CUPTERTS DRI S(TBI

CHWPTERIS  DUCT SYSTEMS

CRPTERI!  COUBUSTINAR

CHPTER 1} CRDETS D VENTS

CRAPTER 1320 SPECHL APRULANCE, WATER HEATERS, RITRONKC PIPNG AND SPECIY, FPING
GUFTERD  SCLAR THERMLA, ENERGY STSTBIS

CHVTERM  RBLGAS

CHUTER 2503 RABING RELATED TEMS
CHAPTER 54} RECTRCAL RELATED ITB3

THE ICE BARFJER SHALL BE APPUIED NOT LESS THAN 5°.

ABBREVIATIONS

01 FOUSIELE

Kl KN

BIL BOTION

BT,

BTV, BETWER

o CASSHENT

AT, CAMBER

ca ceneT

¢ COMERUE
Ao

co. CASED PO

oL counl

con. CONCRETE

0 DRIER

o DUAETER

0o oo

OH DOLELE HAG

o DEHRASER

£D. FLOORDRAN

AR ROR

f, FEET

RRK RRASE

[y HEADER

o0 RIEDHOOD

BSL TSUANOR

A1, 8T

M LABUTED VEVEER LUGGER

i

AL uAaa

Iy e

o OHCENTER

OKD, WERHEADDOR

oPH3, OFENNG

) PEDISTAL

T HOT TOSCHE

RF REFPIGERATOR

REQ RECURED

RO ROUGH (PEIBO

il

M SHAEHAG

S4R SEFRDRD

SF. SCURE FEET

sP. SIPAT

sn STER,

e, TP

TRASS, TRAOM

X UNEICAVATED

i vINTH

o WHR

w W

HH HATERHEATER

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS

SNGLE POLE SAITCH

THREE WAY SMTCH

OMVER SICH

SICLE RECEPTACLE QUTLET
OURLEX RECEPTACLE QUTLET
WN\OLTRECEPTAQLE
PHONE CUTLET

CABLE QUTLET

DT

UGHT WTHE FAN
SMOKEHEAT DETECTOR
GARMGE DOOR OPERER
ELECTRC £ANRL

CELING LOWTED LIGHT
PULL CRAN UGHT
RECESSED UIGHT

WAL MOLKTED LIGHT

¥4, MOTION DETECTOR LIGHT
RLORESCENTUGHT
BARUGHT

a

FHE@QeQofle0anvveppiuts

MISC. SYMBOLS

= FROST PROGF HOSE 68
——————— FALORUNE AB0HE
e e s STRKTURALEEALHEADER
OR GEDER TRUSS
===

B SRDA0OMIFROL CONCETRATDLOXD

JC  COMCONTRATED LA FROM ABOVE. SUDAL0CK 10
FOUNDATION OR BEAN HEADERBELOW.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

THESE ARE FLAYS ARE CONCEFTIORAL PLASS AD KOVE
HOTBEEN APPROVED AS A BD SET OR FOR CONSTRUCTICH

DRAWING LIST

N
plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALXE'S ROAD, WALKEE, IGKA 50263
TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAX 5159786261

PLUM DESIGN SERWCE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL 0R
DIVERSIONAL ERRORS OR OHiSSIONS. YiE ARE
NOT A LCENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED O ATl "AS 15"
BASIS ANDIT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBIUTY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR OOTER TO YERFY
AND CHECK ALL ROTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR 10
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR ANDXOR
CHINER SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVCE,
INC. IMMEDZATELY (F ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDEHTIRED PROR TO STARY OF
CONSTRIKTION. RO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
14PUED BICLUDNG (QMPUARCE Tl TILS
PLAN ¥TH APPLICABLE BLLD¥HG (ODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.

MEMBER

BD
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 $€ ALKES ROAD.  WALKEE. I0XA 50263
TELEPHOSE 5159786250 FAU 515978 6261

PUTM DESIH SERVICE, K. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSTBILITY FOR STRKTURAL 0R
DIVENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
NOT A LICEHSED ARCHITECT OR EHGNEER
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED O AN *AS 15"
BASIS AXD IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBLITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OITER TO VERFY
AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLAZIS PROR T0
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR ARD/OR
GHNER SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERVICE,
K. [FMEDAATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
QHISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IGENTIFIED PROR 10 START OF
CONSTRXTION. O WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPUED IHCLUDING COMPLIARCE 1ilTH THS
PLAN WITH APFUICABLE BU.LDING CODES
REQUREMENTS ARE MADE.

MEMBER

Al
B D

AMERICAN INSTITUTE of
BUILDING DESIGN
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALE'S ROAD. WAUKEE, I0WA 50263
ELEPHOME 515978 6260 FAX 5159786261

PLUM DESIGN SERVCE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIOHAL ERACRS OR OMISSIONS. WiE ARE
HOT A UCENSE D ARCHITECT OR ERGRUEER.
THESE PLAMS ARE PROVIDED O AN "AS 15"
BASIS AND IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBRUTY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AKD/CR OWHER TO YERIFY
AND CHECK ALL NOTES, DETANLS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROA TO
CONSTRIKTION. THE COHTRACTOR AD/OR
COHNER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DE SIGN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERROFS OR
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H 'HTHHMDOLE 27 OF THE FORIALLEG HEGHT QREROH Il SEATEO wood structurel paneis WHOOH HOR HGT
I OF ¥ OCKANOISFEURIDN A AL EDGE 1] 32 fof braced wall Lres sheathed with
UNLBIGTH OF PR PER TALERSL1GS I structural fibsttoard b
W satou:w ! DistoncaD: 23 for beaced wall Ines sheatred wih
P i wood structucal paneis w é
T 1 ‘ 1] 32°for braced wall ines shaalred with E
r W [ZLTTER et structueal fibesbeard § g
i ' il (1 e L o
== END CONDITION 6 Hold-down  CCO Iba capacity faslened 1o tha edga of lhe FCRYGDON HSTALATION
— MHCHORBOLTS PER RULS(TPICA) device: braced wall panal closesl ta the comer and
‘F;MDAMFB?OOOE V(D 1T RICHORBATS ta tha foundaticn or Noor framing below RO S
sl KIALED FER SECTONRUALE NTERKA TRM 1276 NPOON SLL AATE
7o\ HTH 76 TSR
S CPPRLES @ 1F OC

APA (CS-PF) PORTAL FRAME

OUTSIDE ELEVATION

SIDE ELEVATION

@ PONY WALL1
a1 Sede =107

FIGURE 602.10.7 CS-END

CONDITIONS

Sedec VI'=10"

() TYPICAL EXTERIOR HEADER
Scde: V=10

P

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

lum

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALKES ROAD. WALKEE, WAA S026)
TELEPHONE 515978 6260 FAX 5159736261

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
OPEHSIONAL ERRORS OR CMSSIONS. WE ARE
KOT A LXCEMSED ARCHITECT OR ERGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED O AN "AS 15
BASIS ARD T 1S THE SOLE RESPONSIBELITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AD/OR OWNER 1O VERIFY

AND CHI

ECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,

SECTIONS, ARD FLOOR PLANS PRIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION. THE (CONTRACTOR AKDAOR

OWNER

SHALL HOTEFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,

NG IM24EDATELY IF AHf ERRORS OR
OMiSSION FOR POSSIBLE (ORRE(TION ARE
IDENNAED PRIOR 10 STAAT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KO \TARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPUIEQ HQULIDNG COMPLIANCE WITH THIS

PLAN W

ITH APPLICABLE BULIXNG CODES

REQUAREMENTS ARE HMADE.

AMI
BU

MEMBER

B D

ERICAN INSTITUTE of
TLDING DESIGN

Creating where people lve

[
Y ©
L Q.
S o
=
m o
[ N =
7 3
o 3
o=
PROJECT ID:
PDS 1904
ISSUE DATE:
DATE: 02-02-16
DATE:
DATE;
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

Details
As indicated

TH:S PAGE IS INTENDED 10 BE PR TED O

24°X3%6" PAPER 10 BE T0 SCALE

A.6




—

—

_ BKESTRM.
Hardwood

-225 SF

FAMILY RM,

Carpet
201 SF

MSTR. BDRM.
Camet
202 SF

Main Floor
( ) Sede: Vig =10

Floor Covering

D Carpet

D Hardwood

[1] ite

AREA SCHEDULE (FLOOR COVERING)
Name [ Area | Level
Carpet [677SF __ [Basement Plan
Tile |58 SF |Basement Plan
Campet 972 SF Main Floor
Hardwood 225 SF Maln Floor
Tile 192 SF Main Floor
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GENERAL NOTES:

A HL CONSTRUCTION AD LATERIHL S SRALL WEET OR EXCEERD IRC 2315, LOCAL EA/LDEYG COOES LLA( KAy
DIFFERENT SFECIICATIONS AND PEQUISEMENTS THAN WHAT IS LISTED N THE RC 115, THESELOCR.
REQUREMENTSWLL SUPERSEDE THE IRC 2415, SEE THE LOCAL BULDDNG DEPARTUENT FOR CHANGES.
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRW THE SIZES, SPACING AND SPECIES OF LIABER OF ALL STRUCTURAL AND FRAMING
vams Rt STRUCTURA AND FRAING VEVBERS NOT INDICATED ARE TO BE SUZED B OWNERCOUTPACTOR

EF{‘R AN THE BULD UP (F LIOISTURE OR KAD

H.l FRODUCTS ARE
MVEO%\KILRWA“DHECIMSISTWSREYOBEDEWEBIODGS
AL EXTERIOR STHRS ARE SHOMWN FOR CONCEPT, FINAL DESIGH DETERMINE Cél SITE FOR ANAL GRADE,
THE FOLLOACHG CODE FORVATIONS IS INTENDED 10 ASHIST AMD INFORM YOU THROUGH CONSTRUCTION. THS PROECT KAS EEEN
DRANY TO PRESCEE 10 NXUSTRY STAMDARDS.
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)
A BADINGAD STRUCTURES, AND ALL PARTS THEREOF, SHALLBE CONSTRUCTED TO SAFRLY SUFPORT ALL LOWDA,
PCLLONNI DEADLOADS, LVELOADS, ROOF LOADS. RLOOD LOADS, SHOW LOADS, 12D LOADS, AND SEISMIC 102D

Ammep @

AS PRESCREED BY THS CODE (R¥).1)
B TABLE 3.{1)15C 215, VALUES BASED FROM THE CITY OF OES MCRNES. I0A
) HETE ol - B R e
ST oo | = = | W
-u| o€ ] 106 « fwf | om Tl e | wr
€ UMNUMLNE LOSDS (R¥A.5 G 215 VRBIUMRCOF LNERWDSRYLARC 215
VHBTBEATCHIHMID SIE  DPSF ROOF TRUSSLVELOAND nPSF
URHABITABLE ATTIC PATHOUT STCRAGE 1IPSF GROUND SWAWPg B
RATABLE ATTIC AND SERVED WITH FYED $TARS WP:F RLAT ROOF SOvY (P NP
DECKS A0 EXTERIOR BALCONES HFSF
GUHRDRAL RD RDRALS Fales THERNAL CONDITION Qa=19
ROOM GTHER THAN SLEEFG ROOVS P TERRAM EXFOSURE B .
SEEFMGROOMS NPSF DURATION OF LOAD-SNOWY 14
SRS OPSF
DERES UHBAANCED A¥) SNG1Y DESFT LONXYG
ROORLIELOD ROCORDING TO ASCERA 11D
w&?{t}g’o 0 WWEND OE SSGN LETHOD: H\VFRSDCHNA,SEEGHO
RO 101 1020 w DTG LoD T
LT b :

RLBEANS 93 FORTING RLUCR DR RUOFLOMDS ARE
062 CESSHED WITH THE ASONE DEFLECTION CRITEALA

D.DEXD LOADS HDOMONAL OR CHANGES TO MATERIY KEEDS T0 BE ADASTED TO MEE(M CHLOMLATIONS,

CRETROFD 15P5F xoomwws.mtss)mrm mp;
13" CERAMAC TLE! 7 BCHER ED. 10 95F Y188 FE
I RSO0 RLOOR WP vzosao‘zwum'moo wN
YBROOALT OBGROMAIWOND 20 75F 12R00F TRUSS2XH LIOPSF
172 RO0R TRUSSRAST STSTEM 1555 CORRECTINFOR R OPE {1217 e

TOTAL WTH CARIETRAD 55 BF TOT4L SPSF

TOTAL WTH TLERACYER 80, 115P5F

TOTAL HTH KAREHROD FLOOR 15 PSF ROOFSOTTON CHORDS

LZRO0F TRUSSDA LIPS

FLOORBOTTON CHORD <3 GiPBAteD 2RE
172 0GR TRUSSHIOIST S1STEY 1595F ML FORVISC VECHNLRL L. i
£3' GIFBOHRD UKF 15 BATTELOMM BSULATON 1805
VO FAVCVECRVICARLES.  07PSF
000 SOBE Tov 100958

SECTONRYY.  LIGHT AND VENTILATION T4 HABTTASLE ROCAS, PROYDE RATURAL LIGHT AND VENTLATION WTH GPERILE
HWRDONL WIDON GLATNG SHALL K0T BE LESS TRAY 4K OF THE FLOCR AREAGF EACH ROCAL 12 THE FECUARED YRDOW IREA
SHALL BE OPERABLE 10 THE EXTERIOR FOR RATURAL VENTLATICH.
ALY BATHROGAS MAY KAVE A OPER/GLE VENDOW OF ) S F.IN AREA
DICEPTION

OSET MAf BEVBNTLA FARSS D AR LIGHT,
SECTIGHRYM  THE WNMAM AREA OF ANT HABITABLE ROCAE SHALL KOT BE LESS THAN 70 SQLFEET, EXCEPTIITCHEN
RYM2  THE VB LENGTH OR WD TH OF AN KASTABLE ROCM SHALL KOT BELESS TRAN T4

SECTIOHRYS.  CELMG HBGHT HIGITASLE SPACE, HALLIAYS, AND) POATION OF THE BASEWEHT OONTARING THESE SPACES SHAL
BAVEACELING HEYSHT OF HOTLESS THAN T FEET, BATHROOMS, TCLER ROCU, AND LAUNRY ROGALS SHALL HAVE A CELING HOT OF
HOTLESS THAN 63"

accpmu
CELMG, ASEA OF THE ROCAI SHALL KAME A CELIKG HEXGHT OF HOTLESS
THNS“‘H\\DNOH&THA““O‘WREWROORWWMVEAC&MWNM\TV
1 DEG]JKFM‘EABAWWNDIMWMMBEUMWYH\EMEWHEW@JGM
ASIGRER (R HAYE A CELMG HEIGHT OF KOT

LESS TRAN §3° PBOWE THE AREA OF NOTLESS num;\ymnﬁmam.

3. BEANS, GRDERS, OUCTS, E SPACE SHAL BE PEPATTED T0
FPROJECT TO VATHN ¢ OF THE IPJSH ALQOR.
REAS11BASEVENT  PORTION OF EASEVENT THAT 0O KOT QONTAN HARITARRE SPACE OR HALLIRAYS SHALL KAVE A CELING KEIGHT OF KOT LESS TEAN §4'
DICEPTIN
1. BEAUS, GLDERS, DUCTS. C £ SHALL BE PERATTED TO

PRO.ECT TOWITHR §4° OF THE RMSH ROOR

1 YOLET. BATH. CES, L BE SPACED N AX 1
1, TOLET: b4 15" FROM YEALL OR TUB O] VANITY.
LRI 21° CLEASANCE M FRONT OF TORET
ZVANTY WP 21' CLEARANCE I FRONT OF YANTY

SECTIOHRYS  GLAZING. DXCEPT ASTOKC Al a A
SHALL EE FROVDED ¥TH A TFING WHI APRL THE TYPE OF GLASS
AD THE SAFETY QAZG S,
a1 ummmmmm%wmmmmo«mrmﬁwmnmmmaemrow
THEBOT THAN 67 R THE RLOOR OR WALNG SURFACE
A‘DVEFISMWDEFQLDN’IGW
WHERE THE QLAZING IS WITH 24 INCHES BITHER SDE OF THE DO0A I THE ALAKE OF THE DOOR N A CLOSED POSITION.
7. VWHERE THE QLAZIG IS ON THE WALL PERPERICULAR T0 THE PLANE OF THE DOOR N A CLOSED PGSITICN AND WITHIN 2 0F
THE KNGE SDE OF ANDHSAIGRIGDOOR.
-DICEPTION
1. DECORATIE QLASS
2 YHERE THERE I3 A MTERV DG WAL KD THE QARG

3, VHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR IS T0 A CLOSET R STORAGE AREA 3 FEET GRLESS I DEPTH
L GRATING THAT IS ADJACENT TO A FLXED PANEL OF PATIQDOORS,

RYALY  GLAZPG M WADOWS. GLAZNG R AY RONDUAL FIYED OR OPERAELE PA'IEL FHAT MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOTENG COIDTTIONS.
1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AM INDIVDUAL PLAN 15 LARGER THAN § SQUARE FEET
2 THE BOTTCA EDGE OF THE GLAZING ISLESS THAN 14" AB0VE THE RLOOR
lMlNEGE“"ﬁGAMISUﬁEW‘US‘MJEMROORA‘D

SURFACE ASE WITHY 357, Y DN ASTRAGHT LIE, OF THE LAY
WTKN
1.DECORATLE GLASS
2 WHERE HORZONTAL RAL IS INSTALLED.
REALS  GLATRO M YAT SURFALES GLAZIG P WHLS, ONTRERN TUBS, SPAS, WHRLPOCL,

SAAS, STEM ROOUS, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS A'D FDOOR OR CUTSDE POOLS WHERE THE BOTT 0 EXPOSED EDGE OF QLAZNG 1S
LESS THAN §7 WEASURED VERTICALLY A5G’ E THE STAHDING OR WALH ING SURFACE
RYARE  GLATING FD WCENT 10 STARS A0 PAUPS GLAZING WRERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING I3 LESS THAN %' K0GHE THE
PLANE OF TRE AQLACEHT WAL THE STARAY, L STARS AND RAMPS,
BXCEPTYONS
1.WHERE RALING 13 143 TALLED O THE ACCESSELE SIDE OF THE GLAZING I TO 94 ABOVE YUILIING SRFACE.

DPENTHG. BASEUENT, KABITABLE ATTICS AND EVER'f SLEEFRNG ROOM SHALL RAVE A
EMERGEN:  ESCAFE AND RESCUE OFEIEIG.
-DXCEPTION, STORM SHELTERS ANDS BASEMENT USED QALY TO HOUSE IECHANCAL EQURMENT KOT EXCEEDING A TOTALA OOR
AREAOF %0 SQUARE FEET.
RIBZ1 MO (PO AREA. wk‘ﬂ[mo?&"rMM\:AWWWM“NHB&M‘IUWJA’EEET TR
T NORMA THEINSDE THERETQEZR

WTWMMNIBELLSSYWNNMMIET%QWNWNOTSEKSSW"N'
ANO22  WODON SUL KEGHT. WHERE THE WODGHY I3 PROVDED AS THE BERGENCY ESCAPE AD FESCUE OFEIRIG, IT SHALL KAVE A SLL HEKGHT
CF NOTWGRE THEY 4¢ 1BOVE THE FLOOR
RINO2Y  VENDOHWELLS THE HORLIONTAL AREA OF THE WUNDOW VELL SHALL NOT BELESS THAN 9 SQL FT., YT THE HORRGNTAL PROJECTION AND
AWDTH CF HOTLESS THAN 3" THE AREACF THE WODOAWELL SHALL ALLOW THE BVERGEIC( ESCAPE AND RESOE OFEXNENG TOBE AULY

wﬁo«
1. THELACOER OR STEFS SHALL BE PERWITTED TO ECROACHKAT MORE THAN €
RIN211 MADONWELLSWITHAVERNCAL STEP GREATER THAN 48 SRAL EE E(IW’PE)NTHA PERVARENT LADOER KOT LESS THAN 17 WDE

SECTOHIN

RAILTY STARWA(S. SINRWA( 28E 10 BE KOTLESS THAH 35 WIDE M CLEAR YPOTH AT ALL PURMTS A5CAE THE FERMITTED KANDRAL
HEIGHT. HAERALS SHOULD PRO.ECT HORE THIT 4 1/7 OM EITHER $IDE OF THE STARHAY,

175 HEADROOAL THE HEADROOM DY THE STARIGAT SHALL B KOT LESS THAM£-8" PEASURED \ERTICALLY FROM THE LOPED LINE
ADXORNG THE TREAD NOSNG OR FROAI THE RLOCR SURFACE OF THE LRERWG

RMIZY VERNCAL FISE A RIGHT OF STARS SHALL HOT HAVE AVERTICAL FISELARGER THAN 123

RO1175  THELUAYARRFISERIST M6 WITHA LANRNAI RUN OF 1Y,

RM124  HADRALS SHALL BE ONKOTLESS THAH ONE SIS OF 404 CONTRUES RN OF TREADS

SECTION A SWOME ARRUS, SHOKE AARYS SHAL COMALTYWTHRPATZ RO UL 212
RULILOCATICH

1, MEACHSLEEPRG ROGM

OUTSEE EACH SEPARATE SLEERNG AREA

G EACH ADDITKOAAL STOR' OF THE OWELLING, ATTES

SUOKE ALASWS SHALL BE INSTALLED HOTLESS THAN 34" HRIZCHTALLY FROA THE DOOR R OPENYS OF ABATHROGH TEAT
CONTHNS ABATHTLS 02 PLACEWENT OF A SHOYE HLASM I THAT LOCATIGN.

~

RITAL1  SMORE AUARNS SHALL T BE R4STALLED L4 THE FOULOWENG AREAS
1. IONZATION SHHOKE ALARMS SHALL ROTEE INSTALLED LESS THAN 24 BORIZCHTALLY FROALA PERVANENTLY DISTALLED COOSTIG
FERURKE
1 IONZATION SUGKE ALRRYS WA TH R ALPRNFSLERCTG STCH SEALL 1OT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 14" HORZONTALLY FRCU A
PEFVANEMTLY ISTALLED APRUNICE.
1 PHOTORLECTFIC SHORE HAZUS SHALL KOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN §47 HORLZONTAL FROM A PERUAENTLY ISTALED
COOFMNG APPLINKCE.
SECTIONRIS  CARBON MGHODE ALARNS: SHALL COMALY ITH U 01
HOCORDANCETH U 273 A0 L 21T
PMS21  CAPBON MONOYDE SHYL BE PROVDED N DWELLING LTS WHERE EITHER OR BOTH OF THE FOLLOY:(NG CONNTION BXIST:
1. CONTANS A RAE-ARED APALUNCE
RTTACHED GERAGE WITH AN OPERING THAT COUIUNCATES WITH THE DAELUNG
PROTECTION OF 'YOU0 AND 00D BASED PRODUCTS AGAMNST DECAY.
[Les Y000 AND SHALL £E PROVDING B THE FOLLGAXG
LOCAW{SBYU*GNAMMVWE\\OUJDR\WCON\I N ACOOPDARCE KHPAUILFOR
THE $7ECHES, PRODUCY, PRESERVATIE AD B WSE.
1. V000 IST AW000 STRUCTURAL TRAU 1Y
WTOTE ML SPACES (R LREXC
FOURBATION

AD SMOXE ALARUS SHALL BE USTED M

2
SECTON T
R

OSER TR
WATHRI THE PERPRERY OF THE BALDYG

OR WASONRY EXTER SAND ARELESS THAN 8"

3. SIS AND SLEEPERS 0N A CONCRETE OR MASDUA SLAB THAY IS TN DIRECT CONTACTYWTH THE GROWND UNLESS
SEPARATED PROAI SUCH SLAB Bt AN INPERVIOUS LIGSSTURE BARRER

& THE BOSOF AWOOD GRDER ENTERRG CONCRETE WALLS HAVNG CLEARANCE OF LESS THAY 12 O T0PS, SDESAD ENDS.

5. WOCO SDING, SKEATHNG 4D WAL FRAVING OH THE EXTERKR OF A BULDIG HAVHG A CLEARAMCE OF LESS THAM 4" FROM
THE GROUND OR LESS THAN 7 VEASURED VERTICALLY FROM CCNCRETE STEFS. PORCH SUGS, AND SMILAR HORLZOHTAL

SURFACES EXPOSED 10 THEWEATHER.

& VBUEERS 00RS GRROCFS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER SUCH AS CONCRETE SLABS.

T W '3 OR OTHER WOOD Y0 THE Of
0R¢ EXCEPT WHERE, AD
™ F.RMSTRP

RIS 1000, FASTENERS, PLLDWMG HUTS R _—
SHALL EE OF HOT-DPFED, i OFPER.COATING TIPES
D WEIGHTS FO SHALL BE ACCORDANCE WITH
MEC
CHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS)

SECTRMH .4 SOLTEST, WWMN’NW@WM!&EM

SKALL DETERUHE WHETHER A SOL TEST IS REGURED.
U&E Ré1LL

SKHD, SLTY SAND, CLATEY SWD,
SLTY GRAVEL 2ND CLATEY GRAVEL

200 POADS PERSQ FT

CUAVEY, SAFD, SLIGHTY CLAY, CLATEY SUT, 1 OVPORDSPERSAFT
SAT,AD SOV KT OAY
£R S0FT, Ll ms HOUEQANER o
ERNONF THE EAaD
R#22  CONCPETE FROM TABLER&2
“FOUNDATION CONCRETE WALLS SRALL RAVE AV STRENGTH OF 3:00 P
“GRRAGE FLOOR SLASS SHALL BE 10 PSH
-PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AD STEPS EYPOSED 10 THE WEATHER SHALL BE 14 pd AT Z4DAYS
BASEUENT SUBS 250075

{CONCRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRANED WITH 5% 7% TOTAL MR CONTENTL

R HL FOOTING SHALL BE PLACED OH INDISTURBED S04 OR CONTROLL E) COVPACTED FLL W NJMAK FOOTIG TO BE
15" WDE X SDEEP FORA 2 STORY BULDING A\D & WIDE X 4" DEEP FOR A 3 STORY EVLDCHG (TABLE 63.1) BOTHWITH

2CONTRPIOUS HORIGHTAL H REBAR.

RéIE MAWB(XHQ'MBEQPRWBJIR‘ND(-JIETERA‘OMEATDDAINWOFTNONWE USE TWOBALTS
PER SAL ALATEMTHBOLTS SPACED AY ONE BOLT HOT LORE.
THA‘HZNGESFRNTlEBBEJTAILELSY)IIIIMSFR(MQD((NMEDEMHMELOCATBIIHEVNEMW
THE WIDTH OF THE ALATE.
- HLTERRATE FOUNDATION STRAPS MAY BE USED, SPECKICATION NICHOR QA YT RGHORBRIS

R&N mucammo.\noswnssswaeco»smwrmkssérmmmwmmmmmmwﬂ

SEGTION M TH8S PLAN FQR SPECIICANON.
ReA FOUNDATION VATERPROOFING AN AWPPROOFNG
E(CEPT WHERE REQURED M 2 3 THAT
SPACES RO ALOGRS HALL THE TOP OF THE FOOTING, 1O THE FIISHED GRADE.
R&4 (RDERROOR SPACE
THE UDERAL € BETWERN THE MASTAD THE
nwmnzromm«wusmmmmsumwoﬂammuwmrmssnmmnmwisaso
FTOF HREABDER THE AGOR.

RESA HOCESS THROUGH THE RLOOR IS REQURED 1D 6€ 14" Xar
CHAPTER 8 (FLOORS)
FRAGIG UATEFLILS GRAOES

A ROOF ROOR AD WAL SHEATHNG:  APA RATED SHEATH NG (LEAVE 14 SFIJA\GATPA‘E BODS 2D EGES)
8 108 MIIA SPF $TUD O DOUGLAS FIR LARCH STLD.

€. WMLPLATES: LAAN SPF 12 ORBETTER.

0. DUEXSIONA HEADERS: DOUGLAS FIR #120R EETTER.

E  LLHKDERS BHORLGEVRAAN.

F STERL ASTM SPECICATION A2 GRADES OR EQUAL

RX24  JOISTUNDER PARALLEL BEARMG PRRTITIONS SKALL BE OF ADEQUATE SE T0 SUPFORT THELCAD,

RYLE  THEENDS OF EACH JOAST, BEAM, OR GRDER SHALL HAVE NOTLESS THAN £.5 NCHES OF EEARENG OH WOCD OR
UETAL AND ROTLESS THAN ) NCHES O

RHIZ8  KQCUTS NOTCHES, SO HAL
VBRERS, OR hOIST.
OROESIGBY PROFESSIONAL.

RY2Y WO(O AWE
POVDUL AN UL THOO
SHCALD BE REFER TO FOR HIPDLING DSTALLATKN A0 BR20NG OF VETAL PLATE TRUSSES,

f32  EXPERKRDECYSTECK LEDGER CONNECTION IO BAND JCH57, DECK LEDSER CORNECTION TO BAND JOIST SHML BE DI ADCORDANCE WITH

TRUSSES, STRICTRAL QUELHEATED

CEPTWHERE

NSUTPH. REFER 10 THE
Bl

TARLERSI2ANDRWTLY, BD 25N ADRITLYY
CHAPTER 6 (WALL CONSTRUGTION)
ReXLT  SUMLBER OF AN ACCREDATE GENCT
TRED BY A(X AGENG{ THAT COMPL »
R4} REKR TO TRRLERRLNY nﬂwsu THLE RidL
(Al CHNG REFER SEE DETAL PAGE OF PLAN FOR AIGURES.
R&n? DEMLWL&E LABER O SHAL
ROT EXCEED THE VALUES OF TASLE REALH(1)

REZ4  RREELOCHNG SHAL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF AL CONCEALED DRAFT OF EXTNG (BOTH VERTIZAL AND HORZTOWTALY
A‘DYOWF\\IMMH‘EWWMWSIWS AD BETHEEN A TOP STORY AHD ROCF SPACE.

ROLI WAL BRACEG, NACCORIAK Ri21 SEDVETHODL FROU AALE REDLIOA
USECS\\SPWHMNTHVNH' SHEATHNG.

CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)

N1 GEKERAL BITERGR COVERRIG 46 OR WALL FRNISHES SRALL BE INSTALL ED & ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CHAPTER AND TABLE RILY1). THOLE
RTOLIT TAOLE RIOLIH) AND TARLE RTC2)S. TNTERIORVASCHR f VENEER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUREVENTS OF SECTION
RI).. FOR SUPRORT 1D SECTION RIEAT4 FOR ANCHORAGE. INTERICR FINISHES AND UATERUL SHAL CONFORM

TO THE RLANE SPREAD AND
Rt GENERAC SHAL PROVDE EXTEPI0A WALL EX/EL. OPE. THE EXTEPIOR WAL
ﬂonswmwiwmumﬂsecnmmu
RWLLY  WATERRESISTANE WAL ENVELOPE SHALL AVIANER THAT PREVENTS THE
ACOAL THE WAL ASSEMELY BY A THE EXTERIOR VENEER
280 DRENEG TO THE EXTERIR WATER THAT ENTERS THE ASSBAALY.

RIM2  VANDRESISTANCE WALL COVERPIGS, BACKRNG VATERIALS ASD THEIR ATTACHUENT SHALL 6E CAPABLE OF RESISTRIOLOMDS N
ZCCORDRHCE WATH TASLE R 22) A9 nnm)

RIG2  WATERRESSTLE PARRER APPROVED AL EXTERKR
IXALLS. SUCH WATERUC SHALL BE APPLIED HORLZOMTALLY, nlmmu&?ﬂ)trﬂhﬁlommnmmwmm
XONT OCOUR LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6",

RILY  HOVHYL THCKIESS AR ATTACHVENTS. THE VRN THOUESS 'O ATTACHUENT OF EXTERIDAVALL COVERRIG SHALL BEM
HLCORDARCE YATH TARLERTELA1) AND THE WALL C

RRI AASHENG. APPROVED CORROSIOH-RESKMT RLASHEYS SHALL € APPUED SHNGLEFASHION I A MARNER 10 PPEVENT EXTRf OF WATER NTO

WAL AP 0f OFYATER 10 FRUPG CONPORBITS.

L OF FRCCUCT FOR BSTALATRAOETALS)

1A [> RS,
SDES VDR STIKC0

OPERDIGS,
UHDER AND AT ENDS OF MASORRY, WO00 OR NETAL COFNGS 440 SIS,
CONTIRIOUSLY ABO/E ALL FROJECTING ¥/00D TR
WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECAS OR STRRS ATTACH T AWALL (R R.OOR ASSEMALY OF WOOD-FRAVE CORSTRUCTION
ATHALL AND ROGF INTERSECTION

P

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-GEILING)

192DESIGH WO0D
OF NETAL-ALATED WOCO TRUSS SHALL COURLY Y TH ANSYTPI.
RELILY EAACING, TRUSSES SHALL BE BAACED TO FAEVENT ROTATION AND FROVIE LATERAL STAELITY. REFER 10 THE BONTAIAL TRUSS DESKN
KE FOR REDLNG, [STALLING 2D BRACING OF LETAL PLATE CONMECTED VOG0

€. THE DESIGH AD A

€ WTH ACCEFTRD

TRUSSES.
RUZ1Y TRUSS URLEFT. BEATTACKED L ONCAPHELE
SPECIRED OM THE TRUSS DESIGN DRRANGE.
SECTOHRYA  ROGF VENTILATION ENCLOSED ATTIC AD DXLOSED RAF ARE APPUED DRECTLY TO THE URDERSDE
OF THE ROOF RAFTERS SHALL HAVE CROSS YENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE BY VENTILATING OPENINGS FROTECTED ZGANST THE
EMTRANCE OF RAN OR SOWY, REGURED \ENTILATION OPENRIGS SHALL BE DNRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE AR
RIM2  IAKIAIVENT AREA THE MDEAM KET FREEVENTILATION SHMLL EE 17320 (EXCEPTION | TAYER)

SECTIR ART  ATTIC ACCESS SHALL KRVE RYATTIC AL TOATTIC 4PEA
THAT HA/E A VERTICAL HEKGHT GF 57 OR CREATER.

1, THEROUGHFRAVED OFENNG SHALL HOT BELESS THAR 2737

2 SHALBELOCATED M AKHLWAY OR OTHER READLY ACCESSELE LOCATION

3 WA UNCESTRUCTED KEAD ROCAVIN THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 37" VEASURED VERTICALLY FROM BOTTCA OF CELMG
VBEER

CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)

SECTRH ¥
RO GENSRAL ROOF DECKS SHALL BE COVERED WITH THE D,
HCOORDANCE WITH THE PROSSION OF D'EQVPTER.RWWIESSMBCDESG‘GJPDN:'W.LEDHM“IH\WH
THS CODE AN THE RPPROVED VANUFACTURES mmxm
R RASRNG RASHRNG SKALLBE TRENL A1D ROOF MHROUGH
JONTS [ COFING, WU%WFWEIMWSAWM INTERSECTION WITH PARAPET WALS A'D OTHER
PERETRATIONS THROUGH THE RCOF FLA

R memwwummrmmmmﬁoor . WHEREYER THERE IS A

D ARV ROOF OPENNGS.

R¥S1 ROCF COVERNG APPLICATION, ROCF COVERING SHALL BE APPUIED IM ACCORDANCE WTH THE WWITH THE APRLIABLE FROVISIONS OF
THS SECTION ALD THE LANUFACTURE'S MSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

REAL1  URDERNVENT. LDERLAYVENT FOR ASPRALT SHIHGLES, CLAY, AND CONCRETE TILE, RETAL ROOF SHIVGLES, MERAL SURFACED
ROLL ROOANS, SLATE AMD SLATE-TYFE SHRYGLES, WOCE SHIRGLES AND LIETAL ROOF PANELS SHALL COMFOR 10 THE APRICABLE
STANDASDSLISTED N THS CRAPTER (R DERLAI WENT MATEFLAL S REQUIRED 10 COUALY WWITH AST D 74,0 1310,0 £43 2D D
4137 SHAL BEAR ALBEL BOICATING CCALPUIANCE. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE ATTACHED M #CCORDARCE WITH TABLE R¥A.LI1Y)

R¥A12  XCEBARSFERS, IF AREAS YWKERE THERE HAS BEEN A HSTORY OF KCE FORMING ALONQ EAVES CAUSPIG EACAUP OF WATER AS

TABLE R 1) AHK EE LSSTALLED, THE ICE BARRER SKALL CONSIST OF THOLATERS OF
RDERLAINENT OR SELF-ADHERIG FOLYER-AOOIRED EITLVEN SHEET SHPLL BE USED M PLACE OF NORVAL UNDEPLAYVENT 2D

EXTEND KOT LESS THAN 21 IMSIDE THE EXTERIOR ¥eALL. O ROOFS O/ER L2 THE KCE BAARIER SHALL EE APPLIED HOTLESS THAN 15",

R¥A2  ASPRALT SHYGLES, THE INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT SHRIGLES SHALL COUPLY WITH THIS SECTIOH AND AN ACTLRES
RSTALATION

Ri322  ROPE ASPRALT SHNGLES SHALL BE U3ED G ROOF SLOPES OF 212 OR GREATER. FOR SLOPES FRCM 17 WP 10 412, DOVBLE
RDEPLAMENT APPUCATION IS REQUEED B HOCORDANCE YATH SECTION R¥A.1.Y

RYA2A  FLASHAG, FLASHRG FOR ASPRULT SHALES SHALL COAIRLY WITH THS SECTION

CHAPTER 1043

mﬂoDECWI'ERSNDERCMSFOR“EDNGNNDREUREILYTSO‘M‘{H’W&
GN){VSA\DF\W

DERGT FAJENCY
CHAFTER 281} WECHKUCAL & GENERA, VECHINCAL STSTEVS RECUREVENTS

CHAPTERTL  REATING A'D COOUMG EQUFUENT AN) APPLIACES
CUPTER1S  DRASTSISTRS

CHAPTER1S  DUCTS(STEWS

CHPTERT?  COMBUSTINAR

CHAFTERIE  CHUNEYSADVENTS

CHAPTER 132 SPECLAL APPLLASOE, WATER HEATERS, KIDROHG AFNG A'D SPECIAL FPRNG.
QUFTRRD  SOLAA THERVAL ENERGY STSTEMS

CHPTRRU  RAGAS

CUFTRR AN PUAGIHG RELATED ITEWS

CRAPTER 3501 ELECTRICAL RELATED ITEWS
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A CASEUDN
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si8 SEFRDRO
S5, SCIRE PEET
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w

HEgReLoflecusvreppiuss

SPGLE POLE SATCH.
THREE WAY SEATCH

DIWER S¥AICK
SLOLERECEPTAQLE CUTLET
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE QUTLET
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CARE OUTLET

EHWST RN

LIGHT MTHE. FAN

S EREAT DETECTCR
GARAGE DOOR OPENER
BECTRC PARL

CELEYG HOUTED LIGHT
PULL CHANUIGHT
RECESSED LIGHT

YL WOARITED LIGHT

WAL LOTION DETECTORUIGHT
RLORESCENT LIGHT
BARUGHT

MISC. SYMBOLS

= FROST PROCF HOSEBB
e —— = AORLNEROE
- e e STRICTIRA EEWYEIDER
R GRDER TRUSS
[.=——————— "/ WAL
B S0LD BROCHING FROM CONCENTRATED LOXD
} COBITRATEDLON FROU ABOVE. SAD RLOCK 10
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALKE'S ROAD. WALIKEE, KW 50263
TELEPHOKE 5159786260 FAX 515973661

PLUM DESGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPORS'BILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
OMENSIOMAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
KOT A LICEHSED ARCHITECT OR ENGKEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS 15"
BASIS AKD T IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBITY OF
THE COHTRACTOR ANOOR 0aTER TO YERIFY
AHD CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIXIS,
SECTIONS. AKD FLOOR PLAKS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE (OHTRACTOR AKD,OR
GHNER SHALL KOTWFY PLUM DESIQI SERVCE,
LNC. MHEDVATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OQMISSION FOR POSSIBLE (ORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPUED INCLUOING (OMPLIARCE WITH THiS
PLAN WITH APPUCABLE BUILDING (CDES
REQUIREMENTS ARE HADE.
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PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALKE'S ROAD.  WALKEE, I0WA 50263
TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAX 5159786261

PLUM DESIG SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES HO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIOHAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
HOT A LKENSED ARCHITECT OR ERGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROYIDED ON AN *AS 15"
BASIS AND (T 15 THE SOLE RESPONSIBAITY CF
THE CONTRACTOR ANDJOR OfNER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTHONS, AND FLOOA PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
GWNER SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
THC. IMMEDUATELY IF AKY ERRORS OR
QHISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PR:OR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
HPLIED BCLUDING COMPUANCE WITH THIS
PLAN WITH APPUICABLE BUILDING (ODES
REQUREMENTS ARE MADE.
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SEALKES ROMD, WALKKEE, 10WA 50263
TELEPHOKE 515978 6260 FAX 515578 6261

PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES RO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
NOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGNEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS 15*
BASIS ANO TT S THE SOLE RESPONSIBATY OF
THE CONTRACTOR ARD/CR GifiNER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK AL NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLAMS PRIOR TD
CONSTRUCTIDNL THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
CHNER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF AHY ERRORS OA
OMISSION FOR FOSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIED PROR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED [NCLUDING COMPLIANKCE WTTH THiS
PLAN #TTH APPLICABLE BUILIHNG CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE HADE.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

ROUGH OPENINGS | HEADER
ID Q1Y TYPE WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES Love!

12-0

205 11-617

i
\_i — 24 DA CONC. FOOTNG
th TOBELOWFROST

234

12'-0"
11-9 14

71104

[ | 2 |Basm'm!5g55 |4'-o‘ ‘4‘-0’ ‘r-o’ Meets Egress-Suppfied From ‘B&emeﬁﬁm
Concreta Company
[ AT 3 Tsse028H 66 I5-0° JEd [Mects Egress [Main Fioor
[ 8 | 2 [wees [3-o [5-0 [r-o [Meets Egress [Main Floor
DOOR SCHEDULE
ROUGH OPENINGS

ID |QTY| DOORSIZE WIDTH HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES Level
010 3 [26x68 78 610 V7 Basemeat Plan
D12 2 [30x68 -z - 10 V7 Bassment Plan
D16 1_|50x58 5.7 510 U7 |Doubla Door Basemert Plen
519 1 |50X68 511z 6 - 10 8 Foid Doar Basemert Flan
D4 | 1 ‘(MXT-OOH) |16‘»3‘ Tz |GaaueDou [Top of Foundston

el
1 1 [Oxe3SRUTAZ |43 511 V& Therma Tru S200 W 12 Sdeligit. | Main Floor
Sidsight

D2 1_|28x685edF z-101 _ |s-uur 20 i Fire Reted Main Foar
D3 1 |60x68 §-0° 5.5 2 Pered Stder Wein Fioor
[ 1 |20x68 F&¥y §-10 U7 Mein Fioor
D9 4 [24x88 Z-6° &-10 97 Main Floor
1o 3 [26x68 7.8 61012 i Fioar
o1 1 [28x68 Z-10 6-10 U2 Hein Floor
D18 2 [50X68 s Aw 610 6 Fold Doar Main Floor
676 2 [24x68 (33 [ Pocket Door - Very RO Main Floor

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1 T SHEATHAG 10 OUTSDE
OF SHEATHIG OR FROM FACE OF WASCIR{ TO FACE CF MASOARI.

%) IATERSOR DMEKSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STLD.

3) ALL EXTERIGR HEADERS TO BE (3 213 F 12 UNLESS HOTED OTHERMSE.
USE § JACK (1581 KING (KS) STUD ON EACH EN) UNLESS HOTED OTHERWISE.
n 3 s

CUPLATE ULESS
HOTED AS ALUSH,

5) 20 MMJTE FRE DOOR W SELF CLOSING HNGES BETWEEN GARKGE D
NG AREAS.

6 Al s

7) PEFER T0 LOCAL BULDNG CUDES FOR SPECFIC SUOYE ALAPM LOCATICHS.

) GARAGE WALS AD CELING TO RRVE 4 NFE X GYP BASD

# W S"VBOLREPRESENTS SOLD ELOCKING FROM CONCENTRATED LOAD
1 MW SYMZOLREFRESENTS CONCENTRATED LOAD FRCM ABCHE. SOLD BLOCK

1O FOUDATION OR BEAM HEADER BELON.
AREA SCHEDULE CONCRETE SCHEDULE (4° CONCRETE)
NAME SQFT SQUARE

FEET CUBIC

Main Floor 595 SF LOCATION AREA YARDS

1505 SF
Foundzion 571 SF Floor. Basemerd Sizb_| 1450 5F 79CY
| Garage 515 SF Floar; Garega Siab 513 8F 83CY
2086 SF| Floor:Fro Pach |0 020Y

TOP OF FOURD, !
| CRIESB N
Ze 3
. 5’; -
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE AUCE'S ROAD. WALKEE, I0WA 50263
TELEPHONE 515978 6260 FAX 5159786261

PLUH DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES RO
RESPOXSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL O
DIMERSIONAL ERRCRS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
NOT A LICEHSED ARCHITECT OR ENGHHEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROYIDED OH AN "AS 15"
BASIS ARD IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBAITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWKER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL ROTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE (ONTRACTOR ARD/OR
O#HKER SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVCE,
IHC IWMEDIATELY |F AlY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PREOR TO START OF
CORSTRIKTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
[MPUIED LHCLUDANG COMPLIANCE WITH THIS
PLAN $TTH APPLICABLE BULDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE HADE.

MEMBER

Al
B D

AMERICAN INSTITUTE of
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
ROUGH OPENINGS | HEADER
ID Q1Y TYPE WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES Level
c | 2 ‘BaswmlEm |4.o~ |r.o' 70" ‘MaetsEym—SLwiedFm ‘Basetwlﬂm
Concrete Commpany
A |7 [se02sH [6-0 [5-¢* [r-o [Meets Egess [Main Flocr
B | 2 |we0sH |3 [5-0° [r-o [Meets Egress [Man Floor
DOOR SCHEDULE
ROUGH OPENINGS
ID_|QTY DOOR SIZE WIDTH HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES Level
1 3 [26x68 [Z-& 610177 | Bascment lsn
1 2 [30x68 [¥-2 6-10 U7 | Basernent Plan
1 1 [50x88 [5-2 6-10 17 |Doubie Door Basament Plan
1 1 |50X68 |s-117 610 |8 Fotd Doar Basement Flan
] ‘ 1 [160x700tD |16‘-3’ ‘r-!\rz‘ |5ss¢enoor Twapavmaﬁm
¥]
D1 1 [30x68R00 117 [§-312 511 U8 [Therma Tru 5200 w 12" Sidebght | Main Floor
Sidssght
D2 T [28x685edF 7-012__ [6-1114 20 Win Fire Reted Wain Floor
03 1_[60x68 55 5-9 2-Pend Sidar Hain Floar
D8 T |20x68 zZ-r 5101/ cin Floor
3 4 [24x68 7-6° 6-10 17 [Hisin Floor
% | 3 |26x68 7§ §-10 U2 M Fiox
1 1 |28x68 Z-10 6-10 12 Wein Fioer
| 2 [50X68 5112 610" 6 Fold Door Wain Floor
02 2 [24x68 £-9 T-1 [Pocket Boor - Verdty RO [Main Floar
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

100 SE ALKES ROAD. WALKEE, IOWA 50263
TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAY 5159786261

PLUM DESIQH SERWCE, NC. ASSURES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIOHAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
KOT A UCENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED OH AM "AS I5*
BASIS AND IT 15 THE SOLE RESPONS{BILITY OF
THE CONTRALTOR AND/OR OWKER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR ARD/OR
OHNER SHALL KOTHFY PLUM DESIGH SERVICE,
INC. IPZEDATELY |F ANY ERRORS OR
OHSSHON FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
(DENTIFIED PROR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
(MPLIED BCLUDNG COMPLIANCE ¥TTH THS
PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BURLDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.

MEMBER

Al
B D

AMEICAN INSTITUTE of
BUILDING DESIGN
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Main Floor Plan
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Main Floor Plate Hgl.
8118

Main Floor
0-0

Top of Foundation Wall
A-218 é

HEEL

8118
Tz

1218

g-0"

— - —

Basement Plan e _
G-1018" —

Top of Fooling
9218

<:> FAMILY ROOM
Scder V=TT

|

IJ

12
5=
420 £-0
12
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|
AN | !
: ] i
N ! !
. ] |
\ | |
i STONE VENEER g ‘
/g |
;S F |
S8 |
42-0"
£

1W-12

A 47}

8118

13-

R BISULATION

TRUSS ROOF BY
MANUF. @ 24° 0.C.

1/2* 0SB W/ 304 ROOFING
PAPER & ASPHALT SHINGLES
573" GYP. BOARD

(2) 246 TOP PLATES

GUTTER APRON
206 SUB FASCA
GUTTER PER HANF,
SOFFIT FRAMNG MATERIAL AS REQ.

LAP SIDNG ———F

HOUSE WRAP OWER —————————1

716" 058 SHEATHNG

216 STUDS 18° 0.

R-20 INSULATIOH

HOISTURE BARRIER ALL EXT, WALLS

A AN

o'-11/8"

1/2° GYP, BOARD

3/4* T6G SUB FLOOR (GLUED AND HALED)

FLOOR SYSTEH PER MANUF.

2X6 BOTTOH PLATE

216 TREATEO SILL PLATE W/ SEALER

AND 172 ARCHOR BOLYS @ 72* 0.C MAX.

ERBEDDED 7, USE 2 BOLTS PER SUL PLATE
W/BOLTS PLACED AT 12 FROM EACH END OF

SAL PIECE. FOUNDATION ANCHOR STRAPS

SPACED AS REQUIRED TO PROYIDE EQUIVALENT
ANCHORAGE TO 172* [MA. ANCHOR BOLTS MAY BE USED.

PROYVIDE ADEQUATE WATERPROOFING

& POURED CONCRETE FOURDATION WALL

VERTICAL STEEL (GRADE 60) : #6 @ 35 0.C. (OR #4 @ 16') ON 80"
H6@3IZ 0L (ORHA@ 15')ONS' 0" &

H6@ 22 (0R #4 @ 10') ON 10'0" TALL WALLS

REFER T 1RC 2015 TABLE RA04.1.2{3) AND TABLE R404.1.2(3).

HORIZ STEEL: #4 @ 1'6", 4'4*, AND 70" OFF

FOOTUYS, (SPLICHEG AS NECESSARY, KEN 12 OVERLAP).

90" 100" (4) #4 BARS SPACED EQUALLY W/ TOP BAR WiTHN 12/
FROM TOP OF WALL

47 COKC. FLOOR SLAB

4" DRAM TILE IN PEA
GRAVEL BED RUN TO PUKP

TYPICAL 16 X &' CONC. FTG.

Vif 2 #4 HORZ RODS CONTIRUGUS
SPLICING AS NECESSARY O
UKDISTURBED S04 OR EQUAL

<) TYPICAL WALL SECTION
Scde: V7 =1

E,

HEEL

T

w9

w-11ur

() STAIR SECTION
Sede: V8 =10

i
Il

WRDOH
DR HGT,

70"

= __frf_$

8118

i

260"

MASTER BEDROOM
@W

-218

g0

N4

Main Floor Plate Hgl.
8-118"

Main Floor
0-0

Top of Foundalion Wall
1-218°

Bassment Plan
g-1018*

Top of Fooling
G218
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALKE'S ROAD. WALKEE, I0HA 50263
TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAY 515 9786261

PLUM DESIGN SERV(E, IC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR DMISSIONS, WE ARE
HOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ERGINEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROYIDED ON AN "AS 15
BASIS AND IT IS THE $0LE RESPONSIBIITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER TO YERIFY
AND CHECK ALL HOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKDAOR
CRTHER SHALL ROTIFY FLUM DESIGM SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDUATELY IF AXY ERRORS OR
O4SSION FOR POSSIBLE (ORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
(HPLIED INCLUDANG (OMPLIAKCE YiTTH THS
PLANWITH APPLICABLE BUILDIHG CCDES
REQUIREHENTS ARE MADE.

MEMBER

Al
B D

AMERICAN INSTITUTE of
BUILDING DESIGN

Creating where ﬁgoplé live

i
o
—
O
[a 18
(@]
=
ot
2 3
L A
= 9
5 «©
o m
ot
Qg
@ @
< T
=
PROJECT ID;
PDS 1904
ISSUE DATE:
DATE: 02-02-16
DATE:
DATE:
OATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

Building Sections
As indicated
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) N
— plum

I —
Vo O = — UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC
BKFST RM. , % o ‘
Hardwood FAMILY RM. . . PLUM DESIGN SERVICES
225 SF : o o . . L 1100 SE ALICES RORD. WALKEE I0KA 50263
’ . o MSTR. BDRM. TELEPHONE 5159786250 FAX 515978 6261
Carpet . "Capet . .
. . . . PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES 1O
201'SF - . 202 SF FlOOF COVGrIng RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
S . ) e - DIHENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
. HOT A LKCENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.
. o THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED OH AN AS I5*
: D Carpet BASIS AHD ITIS THE SOLE RESPONSIBAITY OF
: \ . o THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR OH(NER TO VERIFY
. - - R [ ] Hardwood SECTONS, D RO PLAIS RORTD
HALLWAY 2 ) S [ CORSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR ARDIOR
“Campet. . 0 o II . OWNER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DESIGH SERVICE,
66 SF Tile INC. IMMEDATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
L] QMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
T IDENTIFEED PRIOR TO START OF

CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPLED FCLUDIKG COMPLIANCE WITH THIS

PLANWTTH APPLICABLE BULDING CODES
REQUREMENTS ARE MADE.
e MEMBER
AREA SCHEDULE (FLOOR COVERING) i
Name | Area | Level A

Carpet [eB4sF  [B Plan
Tile |47 sF B Plan B D

_ R
Carpet 962 SF Main Floor AMERICAN INSTITUTE of
Hardwood 225 SF Main Floor BUILDING DESIGN
Tile 2055F  |Main Ficor A B

. N
Cl‘&’lhl’lg \l'!‘lEl’C PEOPIC hve

___________ 1
|
|
|
I .
o . .
OPTIONAL BDRM. 4 e
- is2SF Floor Covering S
Main Floor . ’ il L ‘|  L DC_)
(:)——*—sm V=10 R = - OPTIONAL FAMILY RM. - . arpe
. L CETCRALTRMILTRRL DC pet 2
: S ag0SF ] T
] . e Tlle n %
| R V4 @ &
IBRRN | LANDING < | c
R LR S eamet S L L5
BEREER - 428F i &.Q
FREH AREA AT BOTION ORST < 'g
ml UR @NQLDE)NSTA‘D&EP — Z
STORAGE o
STORAGE
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Floor Covering
3/16" = 1'-0"

THiS PASE IS INTEKDED TO BE PRNTED DN
24°X36" PAPER 10 BETO SCALE
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SECTON
GENERAL NOTES: Fane
& AL CONSTRICTIN ADMATERALS AL VEET OR ECEED RE 2915 LOCH BALINO CCLES MAY KUE —_—
DFERDNT SPECPCATIONS A0 FEGURBIENTS THAYKHAT S LSTED M THERC 2315, THESE LoC -
REQURBZNTSLL $LFERSEDE THE RE 2315, SEE THELOCA, EALDWG DEFIRIUENT FOR CRANGES, .
B CONTRACTOR TO CONRPM THE SZEQ, SPACPIO KD LPEUIES OF LUUEER OF AL STRUCTIRAL AND FRAGNG o
VBERS, AN/ STRCTIRA, NIATED RE 108 pitted
G THE DAERCGITRCTORSRESPOAGEL OF 1N LD wo
0. RLFRODXTSARE TOBE BSTALED FER THE LUMFACTIRES TIHS,
E ALVEGUNCA, PG, KD ELECTFION, STSTEMS ARE 10 BE DESGNED BY OGRS, .
F. ML EXTEROR STARS ARE SHOHH FOR CONCEPT, VA DESKR DETERMIE 0N SITE FOR LML GRADE.
G, THEFOLLOWDNG CODE NFORSATIOS 1§ HTENDED TO ASSIST AND BFORM YGA THRCUGH CORSTRUCTION. THS PROLECT KAS BEEN

DRAAN TO PRESCBE 10 NUSTRY STAMMADS.
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)

FronC

A BULDMO AND STRUCTURES, A'D AL PARTS THEREQF, SHALL BE CONGTRUCTED TO SAFRLY SUPFORT ALLLONDS,
NCLLOMIDEAD LOADS, LIVELOADS, ROCF LOAD, ALOOD1L0ADS, $ECHLOMDA YRDLOADA AND ST LOADS Ry
AS PRESCFEED B THS CODE (RI1.Y .

LY
B TAELE 30121} IRG 1% VALUES BASED FROM THE (1T OF DES WOOVES, IHA

3

75 L T e -
B eSS . i - et = N
Iz ml va(l e [ wak | 4 P l a I‘:“? | m | s
¢ URIAILVELOOS L FCES RPN ROOF UVE LOADSANS.6C 215 Rl
UMGTAEATEWHMTEDSIORME  MPS ROOF TRUSSLIELOAO) -
USRAETABLE AT WTHOAT STORAGE W GROARD SNUARY nes s
WATRIEATICAD SOV WTHUEDSARS 0PSE FLATROOF SSGH 1 urst Ty
DECKS A0 EXTERDR EALCONES i -
GUSTRAL KOHNORALS ARE TEROLCODMON a1
HOOU OTHER THAR SLEEFRAG POONS DI TORAEGOSRE 8 . .
SEFNGROOS DI DIRADOHOFLONMSHOH 115 :
SRS ors
r— VSN N0 A DRFTLALNK .
BT T - AOOOFRTOASCESE 1)
praltlorined e WEDDESGUNERKD, UNRSTCHERD ACSERA 110 >
ROOFIOTALLOW 06 EXPORRE CATECOR! 8 .
: DURATH OFLOND 14D 10
L W s

HLEEAS SUPRORTING FLOOR OR ROCF LOMDS ARE

COOM IMCE,
SECTICHRYSS  CARBON WONOXDE AARMS: SHML CCURLY WITH UL 233 €

STRRUALS. STARKAS AFE TO EE NOT LESS THAH W WEH&DRWNAYH.LPCOHSI&I‘& THE PERMITTED KANDRAL
HEGHT, KAHDRALS SHOULD PROECT HORE THAN 4 1/7' O EITHER SIDE OF THE STARWAY.

FEADROOML THE KEZOROOM IN THE STARHIA? SPALL BE HQT LESS TRAN &4 LEASURED VERTICALL Y FROM THE SLOPEDLINE
ADXA3 THE TREAD QTG OR FROU THE RLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANIEIG

VERTICA, FISE: ARGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT HAYE AVERTICAL FISELARGER THAN 124

THEUAMLABIFISER IS 7 1 WITHA LUIBRNI RUN OF 177,

HAHDPALS SHALL BE 0N HOT LESS TKAH ONE SDE OF EACH CONTINES RN OF TFEADS

SECTIN 4 SHONE AARUS. SUOKE ALARMS SHALL COMALY WITHPA R AD L 17
OCATION

P EACH SLEEPMO ROW
QUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEFNG AREA
ON EACH JODITIONAL STORY OF EATTC
SAOKE MRS SHALL BE PRSTALLED NOTLESS THAN T4 HGRIZGHTHLY FROM THE DGOR R OPENFIG OF A BATHROCU TRAT
CONTANS ABATHTUB OR SHOKER UNLESS THIS WOULD PREVENT FLACEMENT OF A SWOYE ALARM [N THATLOCATION.
SMOKE HARUS SHALL HOT BE i3TALLED N THE FOLLOMRIG AREAS
ALARLS SHAU NOT THAH 2047 HORRGATALLY FROM A PERUANENTLY PISTALLED COOKV

HFRUNCE

AARLLS WITH AN ALARMLSL

PERLAYENTLY RSTALLED APPLANCE
PHOTOR ECTRIC SUOKE HLARMS SKALL HOT 8E MSTALLED LESS THAM €4 HORIZDHTAL FROM A FERVANENTLY NSTALLED

CH SHALL KOT € INSTALLED LESS THAM K14 HORUZONTALLY FROU A

AND SUCNE ALARYS SHALL BELISTED

HCOORDACEWTHW s Ap UL 17

CAPEOM MONOXDE SHALL BE wirs

COMTARS A FUEL-ARED APPLRNCE

AHWMRHNMWMWIWMYESMTMDEDM
WOCO AD WOL0 GHNST DECAY,

[Tes SHALL EE PROVDING M THE FOULGYARG

LWTMB’QSENN-\WVWMWWW\WIMI TREATD M. L R

THE SFECEES, PRODUCT, PRESERVATLE RO BN USE

WO MAST! THIN 1 R TR

17 T0THE WHESOR AREASL VITHH OF THE BULDRG

FOLABATION

THE FOLLOWAYG

THATREST SRDARELESS TRANY'
FROU EXPOGED GROUND.
S1LS AND SLEEPERS ON A CONCRETE OR NASOHR{ SLAB THAT IS N DIRECT CONTALT YATH THE GRUBD RLESS
SUCH SLAB BT AN P

LS HARI0 CLEAPANCE OF LESS THAN 17 0N TOPS, SDESA'D BD3.
wooosommnmuowMmonn(e(morwmmwmmu\zomssnwwm
THE GROUND OR L ESS THAN 7 MEASURED VERTICALLY FROU CONCRETE STEFS, PORCH SLAES, AND SMLAR HOFTTGNTAL
SFFACES EPOSED 10 THE WEATRER,

TOBE DESKSNED WiTH THE 460V DERLECTION CRITEPAA A OO0 STRICTAAL RLOORS 0A ROOFS THAT Tone
WEATHER, SUCH AS CONCPETE SLA3S,
D.DEAD LOADS ADLICHAL OR CRAGES TO ATERGAL EEDS 0.5 A0.3TED T0 THE BELOW CALOULATIONS. ) TACHED DRECTLY 10 THE MTEFKR OF
BOORTOP CHORDS AL CEPTYHERE AN ¥ AL AD
CARFET HDPXD 15655 ROOPRGENAESZI B IAR  AWPSF T RAROSTRP,
15" CERAC TLE 17 BAOERED, 1 9% WBL AT NP A  FASTENERS, FRLLOVGMITS FOR PRESERATNETREATED 1000
1 KASOCD FLOOR WRF U7 OBER OO LY 00D 14895 SHAL 8E OF HOTOFPED, TNC.CO a CRCOPPERCOTRG T1PES
SBRORI OBORCUANNND 20 PSF 12ROCF TRUSS 24 110RSE T SHALL B HOCORDNCE WITH
1FLOR TRUSSHIOKT S78TEM 13 P CORRECTONFORSLGPE(IY)  LUSPSF THE CORECTOR MANAALTURERS RECOMBNDATIONS.
TOTAL WTH CARPETRAD 58 PSF Tt LIPE CHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS)
TOTAL WITH FLERACKER BO. NAPSF SECTON L4 SOLTEST: CREATED B ACCEPTABLE SOA. SCIENG 3 SBLE,
TOTAUNTHHIAOWODAGR 78 PSF EOOFSOITON CHORDS ™ sl ASOL TESTIS RECURED,
12ROGE TRUSS DA LIPS
o L GIFBOARD LIPSE
IACH TRSHORT S8R 155 PRI FORURS UECHANCHLELEC. LIPS 16 FOUADS PER S0 FT
W GIPBOND W 17 BATTELOM ISULANOY e
UPAIM FORVKC UEKKMKHLELES,  0193F 15N FORDIFERSAFT
ST 4D SNDT SLTOAY
ToTAL 5995 ToL TP
. s BLETOLET
PLUJDESIGN SERMCE KXW F THE CORDMON M THE LD ARE DIFFEPEXT,
SECTONRYY.  UIGHT AXDVENTLATION M WAEITABLE ROCKS, PROVDE NATURALLIGHT AD VENTLATION WTH CPERIGLE
HRDOWS. WKW GLAZING SHALL HOT B LESS THAN VX OF THE FLOOR AREA OF EACHROOM 12 THE PECARED WOOH AREA RE22  CONCRETE FROM TABLE RG22
SHALL BE OPERABLE 10 THE EXTERIOR FOR KATURAL VENTLATON, WALS SHAL HAVEALRL veard
RO EATHROCKS MAY HAYE AN OFERIELE WPDOH OF  SF. ASEA. GARAGE RLOCR SLABS SHALL BE 3 X7l
~DXEPTON PORCHES, CARPORT L3S KD TonE BEXSApAAT 20415
1 LAY BEVENTLAT FARS KD MRTRLUGHT, BASEUENT SUBS 25 P
(CONCRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRABED YTH $%-T% TOTAL AR CONTENT)
SECTIHRIE.  THELINRAL ASEA OF ANY KATAELE FOGM SHALL KOTBE LESS THAY 10 SQLFEET, EXCEFTHTCHY
RYN2 THE LINRAL LENGTH OR WDTH OF AY KISITABLE ROGM SHALL HOT BELESS TN 74 RO) AL FOOTNG SHAL BE PLACED 105
wmmmro«nsrmmm»mnoexrmmnsm«rumammqaommu
SECTONRYS  CELINGHEGHT KABITABLE SPAGE, HALLWA(S, AND PORIION OF THE BASEVBXT QONTARING THESE SPACES SHALL 200NTIXUS HOPZGHTA H
HAVEA CELING HEXGHT OF ROT LESS THeN 7 FEET, EATHROOUS. TOLER ROOUL, A0 LALRDRY ROCARS SHALL KINE A CELING HGT OF RIS ukwmmmasm@wnmm»ownmmmorrmmusemums
HOTLESS TRAN §4° FER SLL ALATE WITH BOUTS SPACEDAT. BOLT 0T LORE
THAN H2FHES FROU THE £ND) BT ATLEAST 312 XCHES FROLI XD OF SLL RLATE THE BELTS S¥ALL BE LOCATED I THE MDOLE THED OF
CELING, THE RO SHALL KAVE A CELNG HEKGHT OF ROTLESS THE WOTH OF THE PLATE.
T34 RDHOTLESS DM 0. 0F D RECURED ROCR HEA SLLFATEAGELNGOF LS8 UL 14 - ALTERYATE FOUNDATION STRAPS MAY BE USED, SPECICATION 10 PROVDE EQUIVALENT ANCHOR T0 A 7 DIMETER ASCHOR BGLTS,
2 TECELN S ABATIROOUKD IOLE XM RTLRES KL EE S T T FTRE S O LE O EBO U0 RN CONCRETE FOURDATION WALLS SHALL EE COSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH N LAGLE R A7) REFER 10 TYRICAL RALL
HAVEACELING HBGHT OF KOT SECTION P THS SLAN FOR SPECFRCATION
LESS TN 7301 T AAEAGP AT LEE TN 0 AL SHOWTLED, Bes OMDAAYATERIROORIO NODALTRCORY
) GFDERS, DUCTS, SPACE AL BE FERMITTED 1O EXERT
PROECT T0WITHI 5.5 OF THE FMZH RLOR. EICES 9D ALACRS T CRADE AL BEDIUFRGOFHEG PR P RERCF D107 OF TE RO, 10 N FRESED GRAE
RYALIBIEEN P BASEMENT THAT 0O HOT ESIKE RAVEA CELING HEIGHT OF KOT LESS TN €47 REN LNDERAQORSPACE
BCEPTKA THE LADER LOOR SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE KIST AN THE HAE VBN
%, EEAS GROERS,AKTS, BEPERVITTED 10 THROGH THE FUNJATION RALLS OR EXTERIOR WALLS. VL KET AREA OF VENTLATION SHALL KOT EELESS TIUN 1 SQ FT FOR EXCH 19050
FROECT TOWHTHN 65 OF THE RsH FLOGR F10F AREA IEOER THEROOR,
RUES  ACOESS THROUGH THE FLOGRIS REQURED TOBE1E'X 26
SECTONRKTY TORET, SPACES. BE SPACHED M ALCORDAN. 1 GHAPT!RS(FLOORS)
1. TOLET: MW 15° FROW WALL OR TUB ORVANTY. FRA0 MATEFILS GAACES
U 21" CLEASAHCE 1 FRONT OF TOLET A wnoow.»omusmnm APARATED SHEATHING JLEAVE 10" SPACING AT PANEL ENDIS AND EDGES)
2 RNIY: BN 21° CLEAANGE I FRONT CF UANTY B LSS LI SFF STL0 OR DOUGLAS RRLARCH SO
. WALAATES: LN SF 12 REETTER.
GAMDWT 1 D.  DNEKSIORA NEXOERS DOUGLAS FR 2 OR EETTER
YINO WHO APRL THE TYPE OF GLASS £ BLHEORS SORDENRANL
W"EWWSWDW § £ SR ASTU SPECIFCATIO A5% GRIDES) OR EQUAL
Ry m""‘"“ OR CPERALE PAEL FDLCENT 10.ADOOR SHALL BE CORSDERED TOBE A 3020 JOISTUBDER PARALLEL BEARDNG PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE SUZE T0 SUFFORT THE LG,
TR THAY G AENE ROZE  THEENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GRDER SHALL RAVEROT LESS THAN 15 NCHES OF EEARING O3 WD OR
wmmwn:mwmwmm UETAL A4) KOT LESS THAN ) NCHES ON CONCRETE.
THECOOR M THE FLAE OF THEDOOR A CLOSED POSITN. ROL4 OCUTS, HOTCHES, AND HOLES BORED NTQ TRUSSES, $TRUC TURAL COUPGSITE LLVEER, GLUELAMATED
L BT eI OITENAL FOSBEIA 10 PEANE OF wee VBIBERS, ORM1AST 1
THEHGE SDE OF AN N-SWINGRG DOOR. ORDESION 1 PROFESSINAL.
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( ) BUILDING SECTION
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STAIR SECTION
Scde: ¥B'=10°

—-—#

8118

1'-218°
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~
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Firsl Floor
-0

1-2 48"

— Foundation
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g-0"
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- — 410 18°
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8- 1018
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< :) TYPICAL WALL DETAIL
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g-8

517 &1 o 50
i ki

6192

<> KITCHEN ISLAND WALLS
Scda: o
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GENERAL NOTES;

A HL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED IRC 2015, LOCKL BUALLAYS CCOES MAT RAVE
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CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)
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C. UMMUSIINELODS, (RMASHFC WIS MPPAM ROOF LLELOADSRYHNASC 2018
o

NUSBEATCWTUMTD SIOE  1OFSF ROCF TRISSULEL
UAHAEATABLE AT VATHKATT SICRAGE 1WhF GROUD SHGHPG WrE
AETTAELE ATIE RO SERDWTHFAED STERS  MPSF FLATROOF SN (P9 ups
CECHS AD EXTERREALCONES R
UL HDRUTRALS HIPE  THERALCOMOA asn
ROOM OTHER THAI SLEEFFG RO0YS apF TERRS EXPOREE 8 .
SEFINGROUS DR DURATIGH OF LOXD-SH0H1 1
STARS R
UBALNCED RO SN DIFT L0

et HODOPLRG T0ASCE 1)
R LD FADDEILETICO. HAFRSCCHERDACSESI 0

£L0:D
FOOF TOTRL L0 OPOSIRE ARG,
kg DURATICH OF LG40 T

HL BEALIS SUPPORTING FLOOR OR ROOF LOVDS ARE
TOBE DESPINED WITH THE AECVE DER ECTION CRITERIA

0. DEADLOADS AOITIONAL OR CRAYSES TO LATERIM KEEDSS TOEE ADAKTED 10 n»zeacwcno.uml“
LOORTO? CHORD 0F CHORDS

CIPETADPD 15F5F xomac&( AESENBS) AR L0IPiF
13 CERAWI TRE/ 17 BACHER B0, 1 PSF MBS AT anpE
X5 RAPDIOOD FLOOR wrF 17 GSBGR LM YOO sss
FEALORAC OSBORCURALIAOND 20 PSE 12ROOF TRUSS U RS
12RL00R TRUSS ORI S15TBI 15 65 CORRECTION FOR LORE {1212 155955
TOTAL WITH CARSETPAD 85 55 T0TL 80P
TOTAL WTH TALERACHER EO. B5PSF
YOTALSITHHAROWO0D FLOGR 15 PSF ROOFSOTION CHORDS
1QROCE TRUSS T4 L1FE
FLOORGOTTON CHORD 5§ GIPBOND 0KF
12 FLOOR TRUSEHXAST STSTEM 5P VAR FORVISC VECKUNCILELEC, 18 F3F
SYGIFEOD 2PsE 15 BATTELOAN RSULATON Upse
VAR FRMCVRHACHLAES,  OTFSF
TOTAL WPF 0T 1P

SECTWARMS,  UIGHT AND VENTIATICH 1N KAZITZBLE RO, PROVDE HATURAL LIGHT AND VENTRATICH YATH GPERAELE

VANDOSS, VANDON GLAZIYG SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN LX OF THE RLOOR AREA GF EACH ROCAL 12 THE RECURED YANDOM RREA
SHALL BE OPERARLE 10 THE EXTERIOR FOR FATURAL VENTRATIHL

R BATHROCALS LAY HAVE A OPERAELE VDN OF Y SF. M AREA

~DLEPTION.
1. BATHROGU AN WATER CLOSEY LAY BE VENTILATED VATH EXKAUST FANS AXD ARTIACIAL LIGHT.

SECTICHRYM  THE VINNLAL AREA OF A1 PAEITABLE ROCM SHALL 12T BE LESS TWAN 19 $Q. FEET, EXCEPT FTTCHEL
RINZ TREMPMBAMLBIGTH CR WO THOF AT MASTALE POON SRALL HOT BELESS THAN T4°

SECTCHRYS  CEUNG HEIGHT KABITASLE SPACE, HALLWAI'S. AND FORTION OF THE BASENENT CONTAMNNG THESE SPACES SHAL

HAE A CELING HEGHT OF MOTLESS THAN 7 FEET, BATHROCMS, TCLER ROCU, XD LAUKDRY ROCALS SHALL HAVE A CBLING HOT OF
HOTLESS THAN £4°

CELING, AREA OF THE ROCA SHALL BAVEA(
mk'ﬂ'lfk‘DM)YLBSW‘(”MDFMKOLWROORMEAWKAVEACBMGLESM’MT-V
L THECELING ABO'E ABATHROOM 21D TOLET ROCH FIXTURES SHALL EE SUCH THAT THE FCTURE IS CAPAGLE OF BEING USED

FOR TS MTENDED FURPOSE. A SHOWER OR TU8 EQUIPPED VATH A SHO'WERHEAD SHALL HAVE & CELING KEGHT (¥ KOT

LESS TEAN 64" ABOE THE RREA OF 0TLESS THAN X59" AT THE SHOWERHEAD,

BEAYS, GRDERS, XKTS,
PROECT TOWITHN 5 OF THE ROUSH ALCOR.

OFNOTLESS

CE SHALL BE PEPAITTED TO

AKA1IBASEVEIT  PORTION OF BASEUENT THAT DO ROT CONTAR RAETASLE SPACE ORBALLWAS SHALL RAVE A CELING HEXGHT OF ROT LESS THRN S 4

-EACEPTIN
), BEANS (IPDERS, TS,
PROKECT TOVATEN £ CF THERNSHROGR

SPALE SHAL BE PEFVITTED TO

SECTIH RI1.1 TOLET, BATHAND SHOWER SPACES. FTURES SHALL EE SPACED N ACCORDANCE VATH RGURE RISY,

1. TOLET: 315" FROM VisLL OR TUB OR VANITY.
. U4 21" CLEARANCE I FROKT OF TOLLET
L VAUTY: VP V" CLEARANCE FHFRONT OF YANTY

SECTIHRAYA  GLABNG EXCEPT AS PDICATED 1M SECTION RKALLT EACK PAYE OF GLAZING INSTHLLED I HAZARDOUS L OCATION DERNED P SECTION RB4.4
A THE TYFE OF QLASS

SHAL BE PROVDED
AD THE SAFETY QLAZG STRNDFD.

SPECRIING 1WHO APAL

RINA2  GLAZNG 2D ACBNT TODOGRS, GUZMG W AY NOHDUAL FED OR QPERABLE PAREL ADCENT TO A DOOR SHALL BE CONSDERD TOEEA

REAL)  GUBNONWROON.Q

HAZASDOUS LOCATION WHERE THE BOTTOU EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAING 35 LESS THAN €7° ASCHE THE ROOR ORWADING S.RFACE
AND MEETS EITHER OF THE FOLLOVANG COMDITIONS.

1. WHERE THE GLAZING 13 VATH 24 INCHES EITHER SDE OF THE DOOR I THE ALAYE OF THE DOORINA (LOSED POSTION

L WHERE THE GLADNG 15 OM THE VIALL PERFENDICULAR TO THE ALANE OF THE DOGR M A CLOSED POSITICH AL WITHYY 27 OF

THE KINGE SIDE OF AN HSWRNGRG DO0R.

-EACEPTION

1. DECORATI/E GLASS

L WHERE TRREES AO THE QARG

3, WHERE ALCESS THROUGH THE DOORES TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET ORLESST DEPTH

4, GLADNG THAT I3 JDJACENT T0 A FUED PAEL GF FATO DOORS,

THAT WEETS ALL OF THE FLLGWRG 00 DMI0aS.
1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF A ROMDUNL PLAY IS LARGER THAK ¢ SOLAEE FEET
L THEBOTTON EDGE OF THE GLAZIVG IS L ESS THAN 13" 260°E TRER OOR
3, THE TOP EDGE OF THE GUAZING IS MORE THAN 1" AB0VE THE ROOR. 1\D
OHE QR LIORE VAL ING SHRFACE ARE WITRN 25", VEASURED HORZGXTALLY A'D 1N ASTRRGHT LIS, OF HE GLAINS

~EACEPTIN
1. DECORATIVE RASS
2 WHERE HORLZONTAL PAL IS HSTALLED,

RYAAS  GLAZNG MY/ET SURTACES, GLAZING INVEALLS. ENCLOSURES OR FENCES CONTARMNG OR FACRIG HOT TLBS, SPAS, VHRLPO(L.

SAMAS, STEM POOUS, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS AND RDOOR OR OUTSDE FOCLS WHERE THE BOTTOM DPOSED EDGE OF QLATNG 13
LESS THAN 6 VEASURED VERTICALY AS0:T THE STRERIG OR WALK PG SURFACE.

RYAAS  GLADNG ADMLENT 10 STAIRS A PAVPS GLAZING YWHERE THE BOTTCM EDGE OF THE GLAZNG IS LESS THAN 13" A5GAE THE

PLANE OF THE /D 150BNT STHRSADPRIPS
-EXCEPTIONS
1.ViHERE RALING 13 INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSBLE ST CF THE GLATIG 14 10 14" ABQVE ViADING SURFACE.

EOF THE STARAAL, L

SECTINRYI,  EVERGENCT ESCAPE A1D RESCUE GRENING. RASEENT, RAEITABLE ATTICS A EVER SLEEPNG ROGM SHAL RAVE AN

EVERGENC! ESCAPE AVD RESOUE DPEHNG.
-DCEPTION STORM SHELTERS ANDS BASIDENT USED ONLY TO HOUSE UECHANCA EQUPMENT K0T EXCERDRNG A TOTRL REOR
AREA OF 20) SCUSRE FEET,

RYDZT  LENMAM CPEIRYS AREA BUERGENCY AD ESCAPE OPENING SHHLL HAVE A KET CLEAR OPXG OF KOT LESS THAN 87 SQUARE FEET. THE

HET CLEAR AREA DMENSIONS REQUIRED BY THS SECTIK# SHALL BE OBTANED BY KORUAL OPERATIN FRGAI TREPSDE. THE KETCLEAR
HEGHT OPENING SHALL ROT BE LESS THAN 26 £40 THE KET CLEAR VVDTH SHALL ROT BE LESS THAN &

RIDZ2  WWRDON SALL HEIGHT. WHERE THE WRLOW 1S PROVDED AS THE EVERGENCY ESCAPE MD RESCUE CPDING, T SHA(L HAVE A SLL HEIGHT

OF KOT WCPE THEN 4 FBONE THE ALOGR

RMO2Y  YDDONWELLS: THE HORZONTAL AREA OF THE SYRDGIWELL SHALL HOT EELESS THAN 9 S FT., WTH THE HCAZONTAL PROSCTICN AND

L
Ri0231 vRpON ERIIAL STEP GREATER THAN 4F SHAL BE =Y

'HDTH OF ROTLESS THAN 34 THE AREA OF TEE WIDOVI WELL SHALL ALLCA THE EMERGENC ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFEN™G TOBE FULLY
OFEED.

BICEPTION
THE LACOER OR SIERS SKALL BE PERVITTED T0 ENCRQACH NOT WGRE THIN &',

| A PERMAENT LODER HOTLESS THAY 17 WDE

SECTION 3N
RINTY  STAIRALS, STARWAL ARE TO BE KOTLESS THAN 35 WDE N CLEARVDTH AT AL FORMTS ABGVE THE PERUITTED KAKDRAL
FEIGHT. BANDRALS $HOULD PRO.ECT MORE THAY 4 147 ON EITHER SDE OF THE STERAAY.
RMLTS  KEADRCCAL THE KERDROCANIN THE STRITAAS SHALL BE HOT LESS THA'I 54" MEAGURED VERTKALLY FROU THE SLOFEDLINE
DXON3YS THE TREAD WOSING OR FPOM THE RLOOR SURFACE OF THE LLA
PHLTY  VERTICA PISE ARIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOTHAVE AVERTICAL FISE LARGER THRI 12
RILTE  THEUAYPRAIFISERIS T WITHAURERALRUNOF 15,
RIINTA KANDRALS SHALL BE G NOTLESS THAN ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTIES RUN OF TREADS
SECTIONII  SUONE ALK, SUOAE ALARYS SHALL COULY WITHRPAR KO W 11T
RIULOCATRN
1. NEACH QLEERING ROGM
L QUTSEE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AEA
1 OMEACH AODIMONAL STOR OF THE DUAELLING, (CLUDING BASEWENT AP0 KASITAELE ATTKS
4 OKE HLASKS SHALL BE PISTALLEDKOT LESS THAY T4/ FORTZGHTALLY FRCA THE DOOR 8 OPENIYS OF ABATRIOEA 1141
CGHTARIS £55 TR 10U FLACENEHT OF & SOPE ALAR Y THATLOCATIG R
AILLY  SVOPE FLARWS SHALL KOTRERISTALLED M TVE FLLGHIG ASEAS
1. ONIATHRDIOKE ALEFUS SKALL KOTEE [SSTALLEDLESS THAN 274 HORZONTALLY FROM A PEEVREILY INSTALED COONTG
APRIRKE
1 IONZATIA SNOME ALAFNS VITH AN HARVSA H SHALL KOT BE PISTALLED LESS THA 13-4 HOPLZGNTALLY FRO A

)

PERVANENTLY ISTALLED APPLUNCE
PHOTORLECTRIC SWOKE ALARUS SHALL 14T EE INSTARED LESS THAN 64" HORLZOHTAL FROM A FERIANENTLY INSTALED
COQMNG APPLINE.

SECTIHRIIS  CAFBONUONOKDE AARVS SHALL COUALY WITH UL 203, COVERATION CAPE0! LIOHOIRE AD SUCAE HASYS SHAL BE LSTED M

PIS21
1

A
SECTONMT
[S1TA]

RULL

ALOOROANCEVATH UL M A0 LL 2!

CARZON WO'O0) DE SHALL BE. THE FOLL
CONTAPSS A RUBL-ARED HFFALENCE

ATTACHED GERACE WITH AN OPENING THAT COARIUNCATES WITH THE
FROTECTION OF WOCO AD OO0 BASED FRODUCTS AGHST DECAT,
[ G FIWOCO 4D 18 FROM DECAY SHALL TEE FALUAING
LOCATIONS BY USE OF HATURALLY DURAELE WOCO OR YRO0D THAT 1S PRESERVATIVE-TREATED I AODGRDACE WITH £APA UT FOR
THE SPECIES, FRODICT, FRESERVATRE D RO USE

WarG

YRO00 JAST: AR000 STRUCTURAL (CLOSER THAN 14" (A
17 TOTHE CRAM SPALESOR vREASlOCAI'mNTHIW_KRﬂ':N“
FOURDATION.

THATREST Q4 CO™C VLALS A ARELESS THASY®
FROY DFOSED CROUND.

SLLS AD SLEEPERS O A CONCRETE OR LASONR f SLA8 THAT IS N XZECT CONTACT WITH ThE GROUD LRLESS
SEPARATED FROM SUCH SLA3 BY AN IFERVIOUS MOISTLRE BARHER,
THE B3 0FA O, EARANCE OF LESS THAN 12 O TOFS, SDES A0 BND3.
AYOCD SERVG, SHEATHIVG K10 WALL FRAVENG 04 THE EXTERKOR OF A BLRDING HAWNG A CLEARAHCE OF LESS THAN §° FROM
THE GROUND QR LESS THAN 7 VEASURED VERTICALLY FROU CONCRETE STEFS. POACH SLABS, AND SMALAR HOFZGHTAL
SURFACES EXPOSED T0 THE WEATHER
V000 STRUCTURAL FEVEERS SUPPORTING MOISTURE PERVEAZLE FLOGRS OR ROOFS THAT #R€ EXPOSED TO THE
VIEATHER, SUCH AS CORCFETE SLABS
¥ OTHER OO0 HED) DIRECTLY 10 £F

(CEPT WHERE A A RO

CRCONRETEWAL
I ARG ST,

FASTEER! mmwlme O

SHALLEE OF HOTOPPED, ZHNCLO)

A 13 wooo SHILL BE ACCORDAYCE NI'H
THE CONECTOR VAW ACTLRER S RECGAMENDATIGNS.

CHAPTER 4 (FOUNDATIONS)

SECTRAH1A SOL TEST: WHERE GARNTIAELE DATA CREATED BY ACCERTASLE SOL SOIENCE WETHODCLORES FDICATE EXPANIHE. COUPRESSELE.
SHETING OR OTHER LY SOL CRARACTEFISTICS, THE BALGNG OFFICLAL SHAL OETERMINE VHETHER A SOL TEST |3 RECURED.
TABLERNAY
SAND, SLTY S0, CLAYEY SXD, 269 POUDSFER SQ FT
SLTY GRVEL AND CLATEY GRAVEL
CLATEY, SAND(, SUSHTY CLAY, CLACEY SLT. 14 FORDSFER SAFT
SLT AN SADT SLTOLAS
PER SO FT, IALESS SERIS RESPCRSELE TOLET
Al EXNOYF D
REZ2  CONCFETE' FROM THRLERYY
FOUNDATICN CONCRETE VirLLS SHALL KAVE A LML STRENGTH OF X0 P
GARMGE ALOOR SLABS SHAL BE ) M PY
-PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS KD STEPS EXFOSED T0 THE WEATHER SHALL BE DG AT ZEDATS
BASEVENT 24832540 PYL
{CONCRETE SHALL BE AR BYTRANED Vi TH %1% TOTAL A1 O4TENT).
RéY HLLFOOTING SHALL BE PLACED Ol (ROISTURBED SCAL 0R CONTROLL ED COVPAC TED FLL LARA FOOTRA TO BE
18" \WDE X SDEEF FGR A 2 STORT ELADG AND 2 WDE X 1" OEEP FOR A 3 STOR ¢ BULDING (TAELE 421,1) BOTH \WTH
2COMTIVUOUS HOPZONTAL HPERAR
REAE AU ACHORBOLTS SHALL EE APPROVED 177 P DAANETER AND SHALL EXTEND AUTNUA OF T BITO CONCRETE, USE T BALTS
PER SHL PLATE YATH BOLTS SPACED AT AVAYAARL OF & FEET QH CENTER WITH A LT{MLM OF ONE BCLT ROTHORE
THYH 1TINCKES FROM THE £ BT AT LEAST J L2INCHES FROU EXD OF SEL ALATE. THE BOLTS SKALL BE LOCATED M THE WIDOLE THIFD OF
THE WD OF THE ALATE.
-RTERNUE mmlm SWWEUaBl SPECEICATION 10 PROIDE EQUVALENT HCHOR T0 A 17 DIUETER ANCHOR EQLTS.
RiM 8L§ SHALL BE CONS A5 SET FORTH I TAELE R&24) 22} REFER 10 TYPICAL WAL
SECHONN THES PN FOR SPECIACATION
REA FOUNDATIZH VATERFROOANG A0 DAUFPROGFTVS
EfcepT 2108 B, STRAY
SPACES RDAKCRS SHALL D’EW’MO‘M'DPOF"‘EFOOTNG O THE ANSHED GRADE,
Ré2 UMNCER ALOOR SPACE
THE UOER-R OOR SPACE BETV/EEH THE BOTTOM OF THE JC4ST AND THE EARTH UBDER A'iY EVLDING SHALL R\ ENENTLATIH (FEIRNG
THROUGH THE FOUMDATIC WALLS OR EXTERIOR VLALLS. VTN NET AREA OF VENTILATION SHALL KOTEELESS THAN 1 50 FT FOR EACH 190 SQ
FT OF AREA\PDER THE ALGOR.
RENA HCOESS THROUGH THE RLOCR 13 PEQURED TOBE 1V X2¥

GHAPT!“ 5 {(FLOORS)

NG LIATEFLALS GRADES

A ROOF, LOOR A0 WAL SHEATHNG:  APA RATED SHEATHONG (LEAVE 16" SPACEG ATPAVEL DS 21D EDGES)

B MRLSTWOS: LENDAURR SPF STUD OR DOUGLAS IR LARTH STUD.

€ MMLAATES AR SPF 12 ORBETTER

0. DABMKHAL MRS DOUGLAS AR R (A EETTER,

E  DLHEDERS BARQEVDIL

F. STER ASTU SPECIACATION A372 GRADES) 0R EQUAL

RS2 XOASTUROER PARMLEL BEARPIG PARTITIONS SHALL € OF ADEQUATE SUE 10 9PPORT THELOD.

R¥28  THEENDS OF EACH JXUIQT. BEAY, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE HOTLESS THAY L5 INCHES OF EEARDY3 04 000 0R
VETAL AD ROTLESS TRAN 3 INCHES O CONCRETE.

R¥28  NOCUTS, NOTCHES. D TRUSSES, STRUCTUR4, COVPONTE LIWEER, ALUBLNATED
VEVBERS, OR RXUST EPTWHERE
ORDESIGH B PPOFESSIONAL

REZI WK ORDANCE WITH AGUTRH, REFERTONE
ROVDURL 0 AD PLTICO! R8BS
SHCULD BE REFER 10 FOR RAMDURNG P¥STALLATION AND ERACING OF VETAL PLATE TRUSSES.

R#72  EXTERIOR DECKSCECK LEDGER CONNECTION TOBAND JKIST, DECK LEDGER CONNECTIN TO BAND JOIST SHRL BE Y ACDOROANCE WITH

THS SECTION TRERE R12 AND REGT21, AND FIGURES REITZH1) MO RSTTLNY

GNAPT!R S (WALL CONSTRUCTION)

FE23
RENG
Re27
Rens

RERL10

SAHLBER  SRAN LWEER SHAL E DENTIFIED BY A GRIDE MARK OF AN ACCREDITED LLVEAR GRIDING OR INSFECTION AGENGT
AGENC{ THAT COMPLIES YATH DGC FS 20

REFER 10 [ABLE RILN1) TRROUGH TARE P,‘/:’L!(q FOR FRAUMG LEVEER FASTENNG

CRLLING AND KOTCHING- REFER TORGIRE RYL6 (1) A\D R$32% (TySEE DETAL PAGE OF PLAN FOR RGURES.

THE HLGAAELE SPAYS LLABER ON EXTERIOR WALLS SHAL

ROT EXCERD THE VALLES OF TARLE REILT(1)

RREBLOCHING SHALL BE PROVDED TO CUT OFF AL CONCEM ED DRAFT OPENTHS {BOTH VERTICAL AND HOREQHTA )

AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE AIRE BARFIER EETY/EEN STORIZS, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AM) ROOF SPACE.

WAL BOACTIG. BILLENG SHALL BE ERACE IN ACCORDALCE WITH SECTION OR Ri021Z {SAALKD METHOD). FROA TABLE PIR1DA

USE C553P BRACEIG UETHOD WITH N 3 REATENG.

CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)

R0

RELY

o

RILAZ

RAMY

Ridl4

GENERAL INTERKIR COVERING OR VAL FROSHES SHALL BE NSTALLED [ ACCCRIINCE YWTH THS GRUPTER AND TAGLE RTDLI(T). TAELE
RT0LI7) TAELE RTOLIY) AND TABLE RIQAS. IMTERIOR UASOHTV \ENEER SHALL COURLY YT THE REQUREVENTS OF SECTIGH
RICA7.1 FOR SUPPORT AND SECTIN RT()T 4 FOR ANCHORIGE. INTEFJOR FINSHES R VATEFIH. SHALL COMFORM

TO THE RAVE SPREADAID  SIC<E DEVELOFWENT REGAREUENTS OF SECTIONRY:29
GENERAC EXTERYOR Vsl L SHALL PROSDIE THE BUALDHVS VTH,

BYELOPE SEAL NOWUDE RASANG AS DESCREBED N SECTION RTHA

VIATER RESISTACE. THE EXTERIOR WAL E3¢/ELOPE SHALL BE DESIGNED A'D CONSTRUCTED P4 A LIANER THAT PREVENTS THE
FOCUNLLATION OF WATER ATHGY THE WALL ASSEVBLY BY PROVEANG A WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER BEHRND THE EXTERKOR VENSER
FS REQURED M SECTION RIS12 AD A MERS OF DRANIYS T0 THE EXTERIOR YATER THAT EMTEPS THE ASSEUALY.

TAD RESISTANCE. WALL CONVERENGS, BACYMIO MATERIALS A\ THRIR ATTACH/ENT SHALL BE CAPHELE GF RESSTRGLOXDS N
FOCORDANCE VTH TARLE RYA A7) AND RN Z ).

WATER.

EXTERIOR YA L BNVELGFE. THE

AL EXTEFCR
WALLS. SUCH UATERIA SHALL BE APPLED HORZONTALLY, WITH UPPS'{ LnPPE)G‘.ER THE LOWER ROTLESS THAN 7' DCHES. WHERE
XN OCOUR, LAFPED NOT LESS THIN '
HOUB(R. THONKESS AND ATTACHVENTS. THE UINMM MSSNDAWMITOF EXTERIR WAL OVERPYQ SHALL BEM
VMAWNTN THOLE RIS 1) AD THEWALL (0

FLASIS, 26 [ AVLER IDFREVENT ENTRY OF FATERINIO

\\NLCA'.HYW PENETRATION OF WATER 10 DEBJMSTMW FRAUNG COMPORETS.

1. EXIEROR ( FORKSTAL

P \ITH FRAVE OR STUCCO 1YALS, WITHFRO.ECTIV LIPS 04 BOTY
SDES UHDER STUOD) GPERNGS,

3 UNDER AND AT BNDS OF NASOAS, WOO0 ORIETAL CORYGS ALD SLLS.

L CONTIUOUSLY £3/E AL FROECTING Y000 TRR

S VFERE EXTERIR PORCHES, DECK ATTACH TO AWAL 0 ROOR Y OF YAXD-FRINE !

4 ATWAL AND ROCK IMTERSECTION

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-CEILING)

SECTION RYQ 12 DESGHL WOCD TRUSHES SHALL BE DESIGNED M ACCOFDHCE YATH ACCERTED Bl ¥
CF METAL-PLATED IWCOD TRUSS SHALL COYPLY YATH ARATPY.
RB2Z1)) ERKONG, TRUSSES SHALL B£ BRACED TO PREVENT ROTATIGH A8 FROVIDE LATERAL STAELITY. REFER TO THE POF, DUAL TRUSS DESKSN
DRANHIGS AN SECA'S BLY GUDE 10 GOOD PRACTICE FOR KENDLING, INSTALLING A'D BRACING OF VETAL PLATE CONECTED WOK0

ACTICE. THE DESKN AND UAN M

TRUSSES
ROZILLY TRUSSLPUFT, BEATTACHED TO (18 CONECTION CAPARLE OF RESISTRG FORCES
SPECIRED OH ThE TRUSS DESIH DRAMNGS.
SECTIONPA  POOF VENTILATIAL BLOSED ATTIC AND EHCL SPACES FORMED WHERE CEILING ARE APPLIED (ARECTLY 10 THE INDEPSDE
OF THE ROCF RAYE CROSS! K SEPARATE SPACE BY \ETL EHNGS FROTECTED AGADST THE

WMWENWMSWLWFBVEHUMWDMMBEDRECRY 10 THE QUTSDE AR
REAZ  LRIAIVENT AREA THE UMMM LET FREE VENTIATIGH SHALL BE 110 {EXCEPTION 1 TAFER)

SECTH YT ATTIC ACCESS: BLADYN E CELING OR ROOF L HAVE RLATTIC A0 T0 ATIC AFER
TRATHAYE A VERTICAL KEGHT OF ' OR GREATER.
1. THEROUGH OPENNG SHALL NOT EE LESS THAH 22037 .
2 SHALBELGCATED M ARMLVEAY OR OTHER RESDLY MLESSELE LOCARON
L WRAM SSTRUCTED HEAD ROCAS P THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 1/ NEASURED VERTICALY NG

CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)

SECTION #)
GEXEPAL ROGF OECKS SHALL EE COVERED WiTH THE APPROYED ROOF CLAEFING SECURED 10 THE BULDRNG OR STRUCTURE M
HOCORDANCE YATH THE PROMSICH OF THES CHIPTER. ROOF ASSEVERIES SHALL BE CESIGHED AND MSTALLED N ACCORDASCE YiTH
THSCOOEAND THE APPROVED MANUFACTURES NSTRUCTIONS.

RN2  ALASHING FLASHNG SHALL BE IRSTALLED P WANYER THAT PREVENTS MORTURE FROU ENTERZ:G THE WAL A'D ROOF THRCAGH
JCRNTS PHCORING, THROUGH VOIS TURE PERVEAELE VATERIAL S AND AT INTERSECTION 1WITH PARAPET WALLS 2\D OTHER
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE.

RAIL!  LOCATION, RLASHING SHALL EE | BISTALLED AT 2L 42D RODF MTERSECTIONS, WHERENVER THERE I3 A CHANGE M ROOF 0R DIFECTKM
D ARGUID ROOF OFENNGS.

SECTRH ¥4

S¥A1 ROOF COVERING APPLICATICH, ROGF CONERNG SHALL PE APPLED I ACCORDANCE YTH THE YITH THE APRLIZAELE PROVINCHS OF
THS SECTIH A'D THELANUFACTURE'S BiSTALLATIOH ISTRUCTIONS.

REBAL VDERANVEN, INDERLAYVENT FOR ASPHALT SHNGLES, CLAY, A\D CONCRETE TLE, METH ROOF SHNGLES, UNEPAL SHRFACED
ROLL ROGANG, SATE AND SIATE-TIPE Sh‘JC{ES VOO0 SHINGLES AND WETAL ROOF PAXELS SHALL CCAFORM TO THE APRUCABLE

THS CHEPTER. TOCOUPLY WITHASTU D 24 D 1310.0 853 D D
157 SHALL BEAR ALABEL MONCATING COMPLIANCE. LNDERLAVVENT SHALL BE ATTACKED I ACCOPDANCE VilTH TARLE R¥A.0, 1))

S¥AN2  ICERANRASERS, IF AREAS \WHERE THERE HAS BEEN A HISTORY OF ICE FORVNG ALCHG EAVES CAUSPIG BALALP OF WATER AS
DESIGNATED 4 TABLE RYZ1 A1) A'ICE BARFEER SHALL BE RiSTHLED, THE W€ BARRER SHALL CONSBT OF TVOLMERS OF
UNDEPLAVENT CR SELF AT SHEET SHALL BE USED N PLACE OF ORVAL IRDBFLAIVENT A'D

LESS THAN 26 [H3DE THE EXTERNR WAL (W ROOFS OVER 472, THE IOF BARFIER SHALL 6E APPLIED ROT LESS TRAY 15,

R¥A2 ASPHALT SHINGLES, THE DNSTALLATION OF ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COVPLY WITH THS SECTION KD WANVFACTURES
BSTALATON

RiB2)  SLOPE ASPHALT SHINGLES SRALL BE USED ON RCOF SLOPES GF 17 OR GREATER FOR SLOPES FROU 212 UP 10 412 DUBLE.
USDEFLAINENT APPUICATION 15 REQVARED I ALCORDANCE \8ITH SECTION R¥I5.1Y

RYA2Y PLASHING. FLATHING FOR ASPHALT SHIVGLES SHALL COMPLY YATH THS SECTION

CHAPTER 10-43
REFER 10 THE CHAPTERS M THE IRC 2945 FOR THE DESIGY AD REGURBIENTS OF THESE ITELS,
GUPTERT  CHVNEYS AD ARERLCE
CHPTERY  ENSRGY BFAGIDNY
CHAPTER 1331) WECHANICAL 3 GEVERAL WECKMNAL STSTENS REQUSPIETS
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FOOTING (SPLICING AS KECESSARY, MIN 12" OVERLAP).
90" & 10°0%: (4) #4 BARS SPACED EQUALLY
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 AES ROAD. WAKEE, J0KA 50263-1100
TELEPHOHE 515978 6260  FAX 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVCE, INC. ASSUMES RO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSYONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. \VE ARE
ROT A UICENSED ARCHITECT OR ERGNEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED OH AN *AS K5*
BASIS AKD IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBAITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR QIER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL KOTES, DETANS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AHD FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TD
COHSTRUCTION. THE (ONTRACTOR AKDROR
OHNER SHALL HOTIFY PLUM DESIG SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PRIOR TQ START OF
CONSTRLCTION, O WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
BAPLIED INCLUDING COMPLIANCE WITH THiS
PLAN 1iTH APPLICABLE BUHLDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DXMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE

KOT A

LICEMSED ARCHITECT OR ENGREER

THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS 15*

BASIS

ARD [T (5 THE SOLE RESPONSIBIITY OF

THE COHTRACTOR AND/CR ORNER TO VERFY
AKO CHECK ALL KOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AMDAOR
GWHER SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
INC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PRIOR T START OF
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PLAN VifTH APPLICABLE BURLDING CODES
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 ALKE'S ROAD. WALKEE, %A 50263-1100
THLEPHOME 5159786260  FAX 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES RO
RESPOSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMERSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE
KOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ERGNEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED OH AH °AS I5*
BASIS AKD IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBAITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR C#MER TO VERIFY
AND CHECK ALL ROTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AKD FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
COMSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR
OFMER SHALL LOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
IRC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. RO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
IMPLED INCLUDNG COMPLIANCE WITH THS
PLAN ¥ITH APPLICABLE BUHDING CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE HADE.
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GENERAL NOTES:

A ML CONSTRUCTION A\D MATEFSALS SHALL VEET (R EYCEED IRC 015, LOCAL BULOIG CODES WAY HRE.
DEFFERENT SPECIFICATIONS AND REUREMENTS THAN HAT 13 USTEDY N THE IRC 2015, THESELOCAL
REQURBMENTSWLL SFERSEDE THE IRC 215, $EE THE LOCAL BLRDOY DEPARTVENT FOR CHANGES.
oo«mcmmoown(azt&smmmmsmmofmsmwmmmmm
WEUBERS. AX( STRUCTURAL RLCATED
Mmmﬂmmsumazmmmtumwnemwwmmmm
HLPRODUCTS ARE
NJ.IECKLWLRQBJG mascmsrsm&mzmemmm

prmeo ®

Mmmmmmﬁmw‘&&ﬂ»ﬂmvwmmmmlIHSPMCIH.LSBEDI
DRIRN TO PRESCBE T0 NOUSTRY STANDARDS.
CHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)
A BADNG AND STRUCTURES, AND ALL PARTS THERECF, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED [ SAFELY SUPPORT ML LOADS,
PHOLUCING DEAD LOADS, LIVE LOADS, ROOF 1QRDS, RLOOD LOADS, SHONLOHDS, WD LOADS, A'D 5B34C LONDS
A3 PRESCREED BY TS CODE RI1.1)
B LRLE RN RC 2015, VALVES BASED FROU THE CITY OF DES MONES, A

— = : =
& = e ) s
o = s ] o] = B
€ MMM LIVELGADS (V1.5 BC 2018 LANMUM ROOF LI/E LORDSSMLS RC 215
UNHASITABLE ATIVC WITH LITED STORAGE NPF ROOF TRUSSLIVE LOMAL) NPF
USHAGITABLE ATTIC WITHOUT STORAGE WPSE GROVND SNG4} NEF
HAETAALE ATTIC AND SERVED WTH VED STARS  MPSF RLATROOF SOV [P) UPF
DECKS KD EATERIOR BX.COHES HPSF
GUPDRAL ADHADRALS 2IPEF THERMAL CONDITION Q=19
ROCM OTHER TN SLEEPING ROCNS NPSF TERRAN EPOSLRE B
SEEPNG ROOMS NP DURATICH OF LOMD-SNOW 148
SRS Dled
DERECTION CHTERW UNBALANCED A SHON OREFT LORORNG
ACORLME L0 L RCO0ROMO TG ASCESE 19
AR TOTALLOYD L
FOOFLNELOX) L EXPOSRE CATEGORT Tm, "
WIOTKM m: DARATION OF LOAOYRD 15
ML BEANS SLPPORTING ROOR OR ROOF LOWDS ARE
THE ASOVE DER
D.DEAOLOADS ADOMIONAL OR CHANGES TO LATERIL KEEDS TO £5 A0 RISTED T0 THE E5.OW CALOULATIONS.
ROORIOP CHORCY
CURFETRD PO 15P5F ROOFNGSHWRESZO 1B ZLAYER  L0PSF
1" CERAMIC TLE A7 BACKER ED. B PF MBS T ANPEF
14 HASOHOO0 ROOR WPF 12 03B OR COM ALYHO0D L8 PSF
SEROORIL 038 OR COM-ALYHOLD 20 P8F 12 ROOF TRUSS- D4 LORF
172 RCOR TRUSSIOIT STSTBM 15 P CORRECTION FOR SLOPE (1212) 185P3F
TOTAL NTH CARFETRAD 55 PSF TOTAL SOPSF
TOTAL MFH TREBACKER BO. VSPF
TOTAL WITH HARDWOOD ALOOR 15 P OB
12 ROOF TRUSS T4 LEIPSF
LOORBOTTON CHORD S GIPEOMRD 24P5F
12AL0CR TRUGSHQIST STSTRM 15P3F VAN FORMRSC MECHANCALELEC,  LYFSF
54 GPBOARD LPSE 15" BATTEL OVN INSULATION 1HRF
INARI FOR WSC MECHANICALELEC, ArPE
TOTAL SO TOTAL 10PF
SECTIONRRY:  LIGHT AHD VENTLATION Y KASITABLE POOMS, AND VENTILANS
NROOHG YOO GLAZING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN §% OF THE RLOOR AREA GF EACH ROCAL 12 THE FECUIRED PMDORY AREA
SHALL BE OPERMELE TO THE EXTERIOR FOR NATURAL VENTLATION.
RXNI BATHROCA MAY HAYE A OPERMLE WRDOW OF ) SF, N AREA
«EXDEPTION.
1. BATHROOM. LAY 6€ VEXTLATED FANS D ARTIACAL LIGHT,
SECTIONRIM:  THE LIMRAM AREA OF AHf RASITASLE ROCM SALL HOT BE LESS THAY & 50, FEET, EXCEPT NTCHER

RIM2 THELIMBAN LENGTH OR WIDTH OF AXf KASITABLE POOM SHALL HOT BE LESS TRAN T

SECTINRXS:  CHLNG HEGHT RAEITAELE SPACE, HALLWAYS,
RISEACELNG HEIGHT OF KOT LESS THAN 7 FEET,| umlmmmm«vmwmf ACELBG HOT OF

HOTLESS AN 64"

CELNG, oF Bue
WMS")'A‘OWILNWMW SHAL HAVEA:
hy n(cammmmowmmmmmsmsimnmn:msw:ammm
ASHORER HAYE A CELING HBIGHT OF K0T
LESS THANES" Mnﬁmo‘wwﬁmmumm

KOTLESS

1 BEAUS GROERS. XX E SPACE SHALL BE PEFMITTED 10
MIWMH'OFDEMROOR
REAL1 BASBIENT ION OF BASEMENT THAT 0O HOT HAYEA OF NOTLESS THUH §.4
-DICEPTION
1. BEMIS GPDERS, DUCTS, E SPACE SHALL BE PEPMITTED 10
PROVECT TO WITHM £ OF THE FNSH RLOCR
1 TORET BATH. BESPICED M. RLY,

1. TOLET: II!TFRWMLWT\BWW\W
LB 21 CLEARRACE N FRONT OF TOLET
2 VANTY: W 21° CLEARANCE I FRONT OF VANTY

GLAZNG DICEPT ASREX. 11
A

SHALL BE
RN THE SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD.
R @ TODOORS. G

D NEETS BTHER OF THE FOLLOYANG CONDITIONS:
1. WHERETHEQ

THE DOOR M THE PLANE OF THE DOOR W A CLOSED POSITION
1 WHERE THE GLADNG IS OH THE YLALL PERFENDICULAR TO THE PLAKE OF WTHH 26 OF
THE HINGE SDE OF AN RRSAMGING DOOR.

EACEPTION
1. DECORATIE GLASS
L WHERE THERE R THE GLASNG
1 YHERE ALCESS THROUGH THE DOCR IS TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEETOR LESS HOEFTH
£ GULZMG THAT 1S ADJICENT TO A FYED PANEL OF PATIO DOGRS.
CLAZNG NWDOWS. GLATING N AR NOVDUAL FUED OR OPERJGLE PANEL THAT EETS AL OF THE FOLLOYRY) COMDITIONS.
1. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AU FOKDUAL PLIN IS LARGER TRIN 9 SGUAFE FEET
2. THEBOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZNG IS LESS THAN 11 ABOVE THERLOOR
L THE TOP EDGE OF THE GUAZING ISWORE THAN 35" ABOVE THE ALOCR KD
W36, ¥ 1D A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE QAZNG

BRE
1 DECORATRE GLASS
2 WHERE HORIONTAL PALIS FSTALED,

LA KT SURFACES. L £5( TUBS, $PAS, WHRLPOCL,
SANAS, STEM POOUS, MTHTLES, SHOWERS 1 A

LESS THAN &7 LEASLRED VERTICALLY ABVE THE STANDING OR RAUHG SURFACE

CUAZING JOHCENT T0 STARS THE GLAZIG 15 LESS TNAN 34" ABGAE THE
P OF THE STARS HO RAIPS.
DICEPTIOHS
L

AL

RMALE

THE STARWAY.L
THE GLAZNG 34° TO 3" ABOVE WADING SURFACE.

BUERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING BASEEXT, KGITABLE ATTICS AMD EVER 1 SLEEPING ROCAL SHALL HAVE AN
EMERGENG f ESCAPE AMD RESCUE OPENING.
-ETEPTION $TORY SHEL TERS ANDS BASELENT USED CHLY TO HOUSE LECHANCA, EQUIPWENT HOT EXCEEDNG A TOTAL ROOR
AFEA OF 100 SOUIRE FEET,
MR (PENING AREA: BIERGENCY AD ESCAPE OPEMING SHALL KAVE A NET (L

THE AXE:

SECTIOHRIK,

R¥A2Y MOTLESS THN 87
HEGHT OPENING SHALL WOT BELESS TRAN 14" 4D THE HET CLEAR WDTH SHALL HOT BE LESS THAN X
WDV SLL HEIGHT. WHERE THE IWNDORY 13 PROVIDED AS THE BYERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING, TT SHALL HAVE A SEL HBIGHT
OF HOTWORE THEN 4 JBOVE THE A.OOR

RINZ2

RV
WIDTH OF HOTLESS THAN J§° THE ARFA OF THE 1NMDONY WELL SHALL ALLOW THE BUERGENCT
OFENED.,

-EXCEPTION
1. THE LADOER OR STEPS SHALL EE PERMITTED T0 ENCROVCH HOT MORE THAN €.
AIR2L1 VRDOAWELLS WITHAVERTICAL $TEP GREATER THAN 4 SHNLL BE EQUIPPED WITH A PEFMANENT LADDER ROTLESS THAN 17 WOE

THE TYPEOF GLASS

E PANE. MO UCEHT TO A DOOR SHALL BE CONSDERED TOBE A
THAH & ABOVE

T
HET CLEAR AREA DMENSIONS REQURED BY THES SECTION SHALL BE OSTAINED 81 HOPAAL OPERATION FROM THE INSDE. THE HET CLEAR

VDO WELLS: THE MORIZORTAL AREAOF THE MNDOW WELL SHALL HOT BELESS THAN $Q: FT_ WITH THE HORONTAL PROJECTIOR AD
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENSNG TOBE FULY

SECTION M1
L11BA]

RILLS
ALY
RUL2S
AL

SECTION M4

STARYINYS, STARYNT ARE T0 BE ROTLESS THAN W WDE M CLEAR VWOTH AT ALL PORTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDAAL
HEIGHT. HANDRALLS SHOULD PROJECT LIORE THAN 4 1777 OH EITHER SDE OF THE STHRNAS.

HEADROCUL, THE KEADROCA I THE STARRHAT SHALY, BE NOT LESS THAN 54" UEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED LIE
70 XU THE TREAD ROSKNG OR FROM THE RLOOR SURFACE OF THELAEMG

VERTICAL RISE: A FLIGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT RAVE AVERTICAL RISE LARGER THAN 12.¥

THE UAYMUM RISER IS 7 46" IMTHALBIAL RUR OF 57,

HANDRALS SHALL BE ONHOTLESS THAN OAE SDE OF EACH COMTINUES RL OF TREADS

SNOE ALAFNS. SHOKE ALAPS SHALL COMRLY MTH KFPATZ D WL 17

RHULOUW

7.
1
4
RILLT
1

z

1

SECTIGN R3S
RSN

1

SECTICN 117
R

[S1IAN]

COQKING APPLIRCE.
CAFBON MONOYIDE HAFUS: SHALL COMPUY WITH LL 01,
FCOORDAS

NEAH SLEEPN0 ROCK
OUTSDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPNG AREA
QN EACH ADDITIONAL STOR OF ol ATTICS
SAOKE ALAFUS SHALL BE INSTALLED BOTLESS TMAN T4 HORUDWTALLY FROM THE DOGR OR OPEMING OF A BATHROCA THAT
CONTAINS A BATHTLB OR SHCWHER ALESS THES WOULD PREVENT PLACEVIENT OF A SUOKE ALARM T THAT LOCANONL.
‘SUOKE ALARMS SHALL KOT BE INSTMLLED ] THE FOLLOWNG AREAS
MARMS SHALL HoT E)LESS TUAH 2747 HORZOATALLY FROM A PERUANENTLY ISSTALLED COOKIMG

WAZATIOH SHOXE AL
PEFMLRENTLY BSSTALLED APALLNCE
PHOTORLECTRIC SCAE ALARMS SHALL NOT £ MSTALLED LESS THAN §-4 HORIZONTAL FROM A PERUANENTLY INSTALLED

SSNSLBING

NOTBE ISTALED LESS TRAN 10747 HORICNTALLY FROM A

1D SUOKE ALARS SHALL EEUSTED

WCEWITHIL M AD L A7
SHALL

CARBON MONODE THE FaLL
CONTARES A FUBL-ARED APPUACE
ATIACH

DECAL

1o ROM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDRG N THE FILLOMRG

loumaruseammmvvmzmoooamoonuusmm.smmmwoomummmm
THE SPECIES, PRODUCT, ﬁi&ﬂi\ln&k‘DWUSE

¥A00 JAST ORL BOTTCAL OF THAN 15" OR
iZ10 ATED WTHIN THE PERIPHERY OF THE
FOURDATION,

THAY REST S AND ARE LESS TRN &
FROM EXPOSED GROWD.

ms»oam:owmoamrum\mnmrmmmmn:muuss

THE DS OF EARANCE OF LESS TRAN 117" ON TOPS, SDES A0 BDS.
Y00 SDING, SHEATHING AN0 WAL FRANKNG ON THE EXTERIOR OF A BULDING HAVING A CLEARANCE OF LESS THAX & FRCU

LESS TR 7 ICALY FROU C STERS, PORCH SLBS, 4D SPMUR HORZONTAL
SURFACES DXPOSED TO THEWEATHER,
YAO0D STRUCTIRAL THAT JAE EXPOSED TO THE
WEATHER $UCH AS CONCRETE SUASS.
Y10
OR CONCRETE ¥ EXCEPT ERE Y. MR YOULHD
THE FURRINGSTRP.

ASTENERS,
SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED, mmmvmsmsrm&smwm COPPERLCOATING TYPES.
SHALL BE AOCORIINCE WTH

CHAPTER 4 (FOUNOATIONS)

SECTION #i1d

SOUKT WHERE QUANTIFUAELE DATA CREATED 81 ACCEPTALE S0L
OR OTHER UNGICWA SOL QUARMCTERISTICS n:ummwmmuammmm

L0 PORDSPER SO FT

1501 FOURDS PER SO FT

ms TDLET
RULZ  OGNCRETE: FROM LABLE RiN22
-FOLRDATION CONCRETE VALLS SHALL HAVE A LN, $TRERTH OF 240931
GURAAGE A OCA SLABS SHALL BE 350 PR
“PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS DPOSED 0 THE WEATHER SKALL BE )50 pd AT 23 DAYS
BASBUENT A3 250 P
{f BE WTH 5%-7% TOTAL

&) HL BERL 508, 1L WM FOQTIG TOEE
15" WDE X ADEEP FOR A 2 STORY BULDING AD & WDE X # DEEP FOR A ) STORT BUILDING {TRELE 4216} BOTH WITH
2COMTIHUOUS HORLZONTAL 14 REBAR.

RBL1S AL AR BILTS SHAL BE APPROVED LY NDSHRL T WWBGJS
PER SLL PLATE WTHBOLTS SPACED AT.
M‘Illm{sFMMEDMAYLUS”IRMWMW&MEMNNMPLLMTBNMMMOP
THEWDTH OF THE ALATE.
= ALTERRATE FOUNDATION STRAPS LAY BE USED, SPECIACATION 10 PROVIDE EGUIVALENT ANCHOR TO AT DLMETER AKCHOR BOLTS.

RN CONCRETE FOUMDATION WALLS SHALL B€ CORSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH N THELE RENL1Y). REFER TO TYPICAL YL
SECTION N THS PLAN FOR SPECIRCANIOR

R FOUADATICN WATERPROOFING AND DAWPPROOAING
EXCEFT RHERE REQURED N T108E ), S AT

SPACES AHD FLOGRS. SRALL RO THE TOP OF THE FOOTI, T0 THE ANSHED GRADE.

R&R UHOER ALOOR SPACE

THE XAST AND THE BULDING SHALL RAVE VENTLATION OPEHING
THROUGH THE FGURDATION WALLS OR EXTERIOR YEALLS, WM. NET AREA OF VENTILATION SHALL HOT BE LESS THAN 1 SQ FT FOR EACH 130 50
FTOF AREA LRDER THE ALOOR.
RE44  ACCESS THROUGH THE ALOOR TS REQUIRED TO BE 11 X 28
CHAPTER & (FLOORS)

FRAUNG UATEFINLS GRADES

A ROOF, FLOOR, A0 WAL SHEATHAG: ”AMTEWM@U\EWWMPMN#A‘DM

B RALSTDS LM SPF STUD CR DOUGLAS AR LARCH STUD.

€. RALAATES L8N SPF R ORBETTER

0.  DMEXSIGHAL HEADERS: DOUGLAS AR 12 O EETTER,

E  LBLHUDERS 74 RAE WAL,

F. STER ASTU SPECIACATION K342 GRADE-S? OR EQUAL

R&LA  JOISTUMDER PARALLEL BEARING PARTITIONS SKHLL 8E OF ADEQRATE SIE T0 SUPPORT THE LOAD.

RS126  THEENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAN, OR GROER SHULL RAVE NOTLESS THAX 13 INCHES OF BEARDIG ONWO00 OR
META, AND ROT LESS THAX 3 INCHES O

RO NOCUTS HOTCHES, TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL LUELAPATED
VBUEERS, OR HOIST ARE TWHERE
ORDESKGN BY

R 4 ACCORDANCE WTH ARSUTAH, mmn(

RI2

CHAPTER 8 (WALL CONSTRUCTION)
R

ReR3
R4
R&QJ
R
LY

MOMLTC
m&mrommmmmmmmmxmﬁm

EXTERIGR DECKSDECK LEDGER COMECTION TO BAD JONT, DECK LEDGER COMECTION T BAND JOIST SHALL BE BACCORDASCE HITH
THS SECTIO TAEBLE Ri2T.2A00 RN 21, AD RGURES RS_2T) AD RRT21

SV LLBER BE B OF M. L o3
A nw"m 2

REFER 10 THELE RELN 1) THROUGH TABLE RSIZY () FOR FRAMING M EVBER

mumm)mvmmlommum»omummwuofmmm

e, SHAL

NOT EXCEED THEVALUES OF TAGLE REZLIT)

RE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED 10 CUT OFF ALL CONCEAL D DRAFT VERICAL

O ATOP STORY AHD ROOF SPACE.

WAL B2 BE BRACEN. R 3 FROM TIELERSILIAL

cswmummmmw SHEATHIG,

CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)

R

RO
RRLLS

RM3I2

RI0M4

GERERR WTH THS CRAPTER O UELE RISL1) ALE
mn\mmmm)m)mm‘nu mmmnmwmvmmn(mmnwsecm

wnﬂwemm)
GEMERA: EXTERIOR AL SHALL PROVIE THE BLLDING WITH A WEATHER RESS T EXTERIOR YOALL EXVELOPE. THE EXTERCR YEAL
EWVELOPE SHALL BCLUDE RASHING AS DESCREED W SECTION K63 6
TATERRESISINICE THE EXTERGR AL BRELOPE S

THE WAL ASSEMEL Y BY PROVIOR:
umummnwxmo’m‘nmn{
1RO RESSTAKCE WAL COVERMNGS, BIOMG UATERIALS MO
BOCORDANCE HITH TAELE RYA.0) R0 RY1 20},

ALOMER THAT PREVENTS THE
THE. VENEER

THAT ENTERS THE ASSELY.
SHML

BE. N1 ETERIOR
WALLS, S0CH WATERIAL SHALL BE APPUED BORZONTALLY, WTH UPPER LAPPED CAER FHELONER NOT LESS TMAN T INCHES, WHEFE
JONT OCOUR, LAPPED HOTLESS TRAN &',

HOUBNAL THOMNESS A\D ATTACHUENTS. THE UNLPAI THOGHESS. OF BEN
WCE WITH TASLE RTO3.X)) AD THE WAL
FUASHING. RESUNT AL (3 TO FREVENT ENTRY OF WATER IO
WHL CAVTY VIATER 10 THE 8L
1 ATOHOETALS)
r A
SDES UNDER STUCCO OPENNGS.

URDER AXD AT ENDS OF RASOHRY, WOOD OR WETAL COPRGS AND $ULS,
CONTRNJOUSLY 20GHE AL PROJECTING 19000 TRM

WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECXS OA STHRSATTACH 10 AYEALL OR ALOOR ASSBURLY OF WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION
ATYULL A0 ROCF NTERSECTION

Lt

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-CEILING)

SECTNRWZWIMNYWSM CE WITH ACCEP
OF METALFUATED 1000 TRUSS SHALL COMALY TH ANSVIP1,
RER1) mmw&mlomﬂmmwmﬁwmsm REFER T0 THE ROXVDUAL TRUSS DE SIG

TKE THE DESIGN AND MAKUFACTURE

DRAWRGS AND SECAS BCH GUDE VETAL PLATE COANECTED 1000
REZN.LL TRUSS URLIFT, m&s.}uuaunmroymmxmmmurw&cm«wwakzs:rmm
SPECHRED ON THE TRUSS DESIGH
SECTION RYA m\wmmummmxmm BLING ARE. Y10
‘GF THE ROOF RAFTERS SHALL ATCH MCE Y HGARST THE
G BEDRECALY TO THECUTSDEAR.
REA2  MSNBAUB VENT AREA, THE LA HET FREE VENTILATION SHALL BE 1 (EXCEPTION | TNBYG
SECTIONRY!  ATTIC ACCESS. BLALDING TH COLBLGTELE CELING CR SHALL AVE AN ATTI. TOATTIC AREA

wrmﬂ\mmm OF } OR GREATER
THE ROUGHFRAVED CPENING SHALL KOT BE LESS TRAN 172" .

l. SHALL BE LOCATED P4 A KL LVLAY OR OTHER PEALLY ACCESSELE LOCATION

3 MMM UNOBSTRUCTED HEAD ROOM IN THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE 3" LEASRED YERTICALLY FROM BOTTCH OF CELING
VBEER

CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)

SECTION 903
RS GERERAL ROOF DECKS SHALL BE COVERED WITH THE REDTO
FCCORDANCE WITH THE PROVSICH OF ROOF ASSEMELIES SHALL SOGROMNCE WTH
THS CODE A NHE.
ROL  FLASHING FLASHING SHALL BE THAT THE 'KALL AXD ROOF THROUGH
PERME/BLE UATERILS AND AT SROOTHER
PERETRATIORS THROUGH THE ROOF FLANE.
ReM21  LOCATION, RASHING SKALL BE | INSTALLED AT YIAUL AND ROOF WHEREVER THERE IS AC
KD AR0UD ROCF OPEHINGS.
SECTION 945
ROCF QW EFING APFLICATIG, ROGF COVERSIG SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCOPDANCE WTH THE WiTH THE APPLICABLE PROVIGIONS OF
ND
Rt UNDERAAJENT. UNDERLAMENT FOR ASPRALT SHNGLES, QUAY, AMD CONCRETE TLE, METAL ROOF SHINGLES, MINEPAL SURFACED

ROLL ROOFING, SLATE AND SUATE-TYPE SHINGLES, WOOD SHINGLES AND METAL ROOK PANELS SHALL CONFORM T0 THE APPUCARLE
STADARDS LISTED M THS CRAPTER, LRDERLAMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COURLY ¥THASTU D 224, 0 1472, 0 4839 AND D
a7 svuwamalmmowmmtmvaﬂwmnmwmmmmasm1 W
RESID  NE RARPERS.F. OF ATERAS
TALE RN A1) AHK BEDEULIE THEKE CONSKTOF THO LAVERS OF
WDEFL SHALL B USED M PLACE OF NORMAL UHDERLATVENT AD
EXTBONOTLESS lemMEWMNRWSWU’LM“WWMMMIMWMW

FS52  ASPHALT SHINCLES, THE INSTALLATION OF ASPRALT
HSTALLATION.

R¥A2)  SLOPE ASPHALT SHNOLES SHAL 212 UP TO 412, DOUERE
DR APRL 4

RA529 RASHING FLASHIMO FOR ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION

CHAPTER 10-43
REFER 10 THE CHAPTERS N THE IRC 2015 FOR THE DESIGN AHD REGUIRBMENTS OF THESE [TBLS.

CHPTERY  CHANEYSAD RREANE

CUPTER11  DXERGY BFRCIBNCY

CRAPTER 1211} MECHMCAL § GERERAL MECHANICAL SVSTBIS REGURBIENTS
CHAPTER T4 HEATING A0 COOUNG EC'FUBRNT AND APRUANCES

CHPTERYS  ESWKTSISTBE

CHIPTER1S  DICTSTSTENS

CUPTIRY)  COUBUSTIN AR

CHAPTERT:  CHAEYS ADVENTS

CUPTER 132 SPECIL APPLINCE WATER HEATER, HYDRONKC PIPING AND SPECIA PPNG
CUPTERY) SO THERUAL ENERGT SISTBIS

CUTERRN  RELGA
CHATTER 33 RUMERG RBATEDTBES
CHAPTER 354} ALECTRACA RBATED TBYS
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1100 ALKE'S ROM). WALKEE, 10WA 502631100
TELEPHONE S15978 6260  FAX 515978 6261

PLLM DESKN SERVECE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE ARE.
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

THESE ARE PLAXS ARE CONCEPTIONAL ALARS AND HAVE
st & SETOR TIoN

KOT A LKENSED ARCHITECT OR EXGINEER
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AN 'AS 15"
BASIS AND IT 1S THE SOLE RESPONSIBRITY OF
TKE COHTRACTOR AND/GR GWNER TO VERIFY
AKD CHECK ALL ROTES, DE TAILS, ELEVATIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/IOR
OAKER SIALL NOTIFY PLUM D€ $/GN SERVICE,

O IFMEDATELY IF ANf ERRORS OR
OMi5SI0N FOR FOSSIBLE CORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PROR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. RO YIARRANMIES EXPRESS OR
TRPUED INCLUDING COMPLARCE W THIS
PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BUXLDING CODES.
REQUIREMENTS ARE HADE.
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 ALKE'S FOID. WHIKEE, WA 5026)-1100
TELEPHONE 515973 6260  FAX 5159736251

PLUM DESIGN SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIEHLITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DRERSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. YiE ARE
HOT A LKEKSED ARCHITECT OR ERG'NEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED GH AN "AS I5*
BASIS AKD IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIGILITY OF
THE (ONTRACTOR A%D/OR OWHER TO YERIFY
ARD CHECK ALL ROTES, DETAILS, ELEVANONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION. THE (ONTRACTOR ARD/IOR
OWNER SKALL HOTIFY PLUM DESIGN SERVICE,
IKC. IMMEDUATELY IF ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIOH FOR POSSIELE (ORRECTION ARE
IDENTIRED PROR 1D START OF
CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES £XPRESS OR
LMPUIED INRCLUOTNG (OVPLIANCE WITH THiS
PLAN YATH APPLICABLE BUILDIG CODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE HADE.
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BN WAL e BASKC Y20 SAEED 0 ¢ @/ T CRPAES @15 OC &
STUD RAURG PONRAL  TOT. e ML 1918 TENSICH STRAP,
TR  [EaTp L oMy |EPosREs | BrosweC E / STRAP SHLLBECTERAT
(2] eusson sTap capacrry Reoure E BOTIOM OF HEXDER
=
g ] ] T 5] F
SEATHIG FLLERF
T T : i ] 2 / oot o B (e WAL PROJECT D:  PDS 3301
s
2 BBLT X 11 14 RET HERDER Z RETLAN SEE WRDOW SCHEDULE
T B 7 T 5] N HEADER WUST EXTEND OVER WALL TO KNG STUD PAREL YT DVALL BANELAT
# I o = 1 e SNERNALSNAIXS 1) B ar hALED Pl Lne EAD CF BRACEDVALL Lin
4H0.2GR0E 2ROES )08, END CONDITION 1 END CONDITION 2
7 7 ] 5] BE] ISSUE DATE:
* i ul FASTEN SEATRG TOHEAORR \ st ! )
1 K] B 18 [ WTHRRALSL X2 Ny 1470 b KEADERTOMKSTUD ERACEDVALL LAE [— BATT BSULATON DATE: 063016
* w w® GRD PATTERNAS SHORK AN 7 0. STRAP O BOTH SDES OF r VI X1, SHEATHG ONTE:
AL FRAENG (STUOS AHD SLLj TYPEAL OPERING (REF. KO.LSTR2G {245 SUL PLATE
1 (] ) [ £} SEEBUOR DATE:
% [ e srsTel
V8HO.2GRAE 1 T 0 A FalBOND DATE:
. T 7 ? £ i HEADER SHALL BE FASTENED 10 KNG $TUO ] %000 STRUCTURAL PAKEL WISTBE COKT. A BATTIRSUATION
4 s L3 TH 160 SHIRERS LALS RAM K FRO TOP OF WALL TO BOTTOM OF WALL 0 D -
“ FRON TOP OFALL TO PERVITTED SFLICE AREA D i L P28 TOP AATES
4}10 =01 PERATTED 1BL100R, STRAP SHAL BECENTERED - Z e e S5 QCGREND
2] ATBOTION OF HEADER MO IS TALLED OH A WAHIAIN BRACED YALL PANEL 1o s Fisst pAACED WODOH HEADERRIGD FONM REVISIONS:
BACKSDE AS SHOWN 0N SDE BLEVATION AT LR CF BAACRD WAL LNE o e VALL FANEL 177 GiP BOARD IHSULATION O EXTERIOR- SEE DATE:
- SETAES END CONOITION 3 SEERSGURENSNTS  END GONDITION & P FORSLZE X
& g - EXTERORTRM PREEVATONS | DATE:
REQUHREMENTS
E FOR APAEL SPLICE (F NEEDED), PAVEL T B THORESS U {1/ SLLPLATE DATE:
g EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AHD OCOIR 500D STRUCTLRAL PREL Retum panel: 24" for braced wall ines sheathad with 0. ROUGH OPENEHS DATE:
El WTH MDDLEZR OF WALL HYGHT wood slructural penels oW TORUGHOPARE d
1 SHEATHAG X penes § TEOOH R RGT
g 4 32" for braced wall tinos sheathed with
2 5] structuea fibarboard WRDOWHERD
E E L WIDTHEASED ON 61 KEKSHT-TOWDTH e Distance 0: 4~ for braced w
RATIO. FOR EXMELE: 18° FOR 47 HEISHT, wall lnas sheathed wilh
2 FOR 174 WAL HEXHT, ETC. wood structurel panels w
32" for braced wall Ines sheathed wih H
i 3 siruciural fberbeard H g Deta”
BEViCE FRaTERACED 'l g = o
END CONDITION § Hold-down 800 Ibs capacily fastened to the edgs of the| i borail pdi As indicated
HHCHOR BOLTS PER RRILLE (NFICK) davice: braced wall panel closest to ihe corner and
mx)mmwne AT RATE RASHER to the fourdation or fioor freming below BDOW SIL
APA (CS-PF) PORTAL FRAME - NTEROR TRA (1) A YADGN SLL AATE
PONY WALL D CRERES B 100
. Scda V=10 OUTSIDE ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION
FIGURE 602.10.7 CS-END R
CONDITIONS TYPICAL EXTERIOR HEADER
(:) e 72 Sede: V=10
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Tile |58 sF |8 tPlan
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BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 AKES ROAD. WALKEE, WA 502631100
TEEPHONE 515973 6260  FAU 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERMCE, 1. ASSUMES KO
RESPORSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DiMERSIONAL ERRORS OR OMSSIONS. WWE ARE
KOT A LKENSED ARCKITECT OR ERGNEER.
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON AH "AS IS*
BASIS AND ST IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBAITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR QWiRER T0 VERFY
A1iD CHECK AL KOTES, DETAILS, ELEYANIONS,
SECTIONS, AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OWNER SHALL KOTUFY PLUM OESIGN SERWE,
INC IMMEDATELY IF AKY ERRORS OR
OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE (ORRECTION ARE
IDENTIFIED PROR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTIOMN. RO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR
DVPUED INCLUDNG COMPLIANCE YiITH THS
PLAN VATH APPUCABLE BU.LDING (ODES
REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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GENERAL NOTES:

A AL CORSTRUCTION ALD WATERULS SHALL WEET OR EXCEED IRC 2015, LOCAL BURLDIG CODES LAY HAYE
OF FEREHT SPECIICATIONS ALD REQUIREMENTS THAHWHAT [S USTED M THE R 2)15, THESE LOCAL
REGUREMENTS WEL SUPERSEDE THE IRC 2015, SEE THE LOCAL BAALDING DEPARTMENT FOR CHANGES.
COHTRACTOR T0 COMFIRM THE SZES, SPACING AND SPECIES OF LULZER OF ALL STRUCTURAL AND FRIMENG

B
VEMBERS. Rif STRUCTLRAL HOT RRACATED ARE.
C if WEASURE OF THE BURD UP OF MOISTURE OR WOLD
. ALLPROUCTS ARE 10 BE ISTALLED PER THE WA ATICHS,
E MTMRMMMEIHMVSTE%AREYOEEDE Bf OTHERS.
F. T AL N SITE FOR FRUM. GRADE.
G lrt TOASSIST AND BFORN 1O THS PROJECT HAS

N TO PRESCIBE TO NDUSTRY STARDARDS.
CHAPTER 3 (!UlLDlNG PLANNING)
A BULDING AND STRUCTURES, A0 ALL PARTS THERECF, SHALL 82 CONITRUCTED TO SAFELY SUPPORT ALL LOADS,
PACLUDING DEAD LOADS, LVE LOADS, ROOF LOADS, FLOOD LOADS, SHOW LOADS, YD LOADS, AD SEXAC LOADS
AS PRESCRIZED BY THIS COCE RMILY)
8. TABLE Y12{3) RC X015, VALUES BASED FROM THE CITY OF DES UORES, IRA.

70 e =)

'l\" r.au._m;: [

o : ~X
ey wcficing i daci
e | e oot |iwrea | o | s g
=
- .|| oL oel s Jam [ e o [ o] = 1%
H

SECTION 311

RILLY STHRAKTS. STURWAY ARE Y0 BE HOT LESS THAN 35" D I CLEAR WOTH AT ALL PORITS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HAKDRAL
HOGHT, HIRDRAAS TR 4V OF THE STARRMAY,

RI1LS HEADROOU. THE HEADROGM N THE STARRIYAY SHALL BE 10T LESS THAN 64 UEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED LEE

ADICINING THE TREAD KOSEIG OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE CF THE LULRIG

RH1.LY VERTICAL RIGE A FUGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT HAVE A VERTICAL RISE LARGER TRAN 123"

RON12S THE VAR PISER 1S 714 YiTH A WINATUM RURH OF 147,

RILTA RASDRALS SHALL BE O3 NOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE OF EACH COHTRNUES RU OF TREADS

SECTION 314 SUOKE ALAANS, SUOKE ALZRIAS SHALL COUPLY WITH RFPA T2 AAD L. 207
RYAILOCATION
1. HEACH SLEEPRNG ROOM
2 QUTSIE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPSG AREA
3 OHEACHALDITIONAL STOR{ OF THE CHELLRIG, IICLUDG BASEWENT AND HAHTARLE ATTICS
4 SHONE ALARMS $taL BE INSTALLED HOT LESS THAN ¥41* HORZOHTALLY FROU THE DOOR OR OPENGIG OF A BATHROOM! THAT
CONTAB?S A BATHTUB (R SHOWER LEALESS THS WOLRD PREVET HLACEWENT OF A SMOXE ALARM L THAT LOCATION.
RILLLY SHOKE ALARWS SHALL NOT 6E IiSTALLED Y THE FOLLOWRNG AREAS
1. IONZATIOH SUGKE ALARMS SHALL HOT BE PISTALLEO LESS THAN 200" HORIZONTALLY FROU A PERVAIENTLY NSTALLED COORNG
APPUNRE
IORIZATIOH SUCHE ALARMS WITH AN ALARMASILENCRIG $IWTTCH SHALL HOT EE NSTALLEDLESS THIM W4 HCRZOHTALLY FROV A
PERUAENTLY [4STALLED APPLLUNCE
. PHOTOELECTRIC SUOKE ALARUS SHALL NOT BE B(STALLED LESS THAN §4 HORZONTAL FROM A PERMANENTLY HSTALLED
coounmmn:_
ALARMS; SHALL COMFLY WATH UL 201 OOMBIATION CARBOM MOHQXIDE AND SWOKE ALARV'S SHALL BE

~

C MRONAILNVELOADS. RINS5) RO XIS MRNUIALROOF LIVE LOADSRIEJRC 215

UHHABITASLE ATIIC WITH LMITED STORAGE NN ROOF TRUSS LWELOAD LI} KPS
RHAZITAELE ATIIC YTHOUT STORAGE GROWD SHONRy) NPF
HASITABLE ATRIC AXD SER: 'EDMTNFHH)SYARS OFS! FLATROGE SN0 ) NP
DECKS D EXTERIGR BALCONES [

GURDRAL LN HKERALS WP THERAL COMENTION Q=19
ROOM OTHER THAY SUEEFIG ROOUS 2 TERRAP DPOSURE B
SIEEPNG ROONS NP DURATION OF L QUD-S100Y 115
STARS QPSF

DEFLECTION CRITERM UNBALIIXED AD SHOW DFFTLON®S
WA LVE 1020 L) AOOORONNG 10 ASCESE 14

FLO0R TOTALLOAD U

ROOF LNELOAD [V YADDESIGHUETHO0.  UGFRICC HYERID ACSEAEN 710
ROOF TOTAL L0 Lan DIPOSAE CATEGARY 8
WAL K1 DURATICH OF LOA %D 140

ALL EEAMS SUPPQRTRIG FLOCR OR ROGF LOADS ARE
TOBE THE ABOVE

D. DEAD LOADS ADDTIONAL OR CHANGES TO LATERIAL KEEDS TO BE ADJISTED TO THE 8ELOW CALOWATIONS.
TOP CHORD BOORTOP CHORDY
W&ES{ZNLLS)ZMYER LHIPSF
NPSF

CARPETAND PAD 15PSF
¥ CERRAC T/ (7 RACKER ED, W PF LBS, FELT
14 RARDWGO0 FLOOR L0 P3F 177 088 OR COU PLYWOOD LESPSF
SULAOORIA 058 OR COM-PLYNOOD 20 F5F 12 ROGE TRUSS-ZXH LIOPSF
V2ALOOR TRUSSIOGT SSTEW 15 PSF CORRECTION FOR L OPE (12N7) 158 P3F

TOTAL WITHCARFETRAD 55 FSF TOTAL S.0IPSF

TOTAL WITH TLE/EAC KER BOL 115PSF

TOTAUMTHIARDWOODFLOOR 15 PSF RQORBOTION CHORDS

12 ROOF TRUSS-2K4 1.5 N
ROORHTIONCHOR 5% G300
12 ALOOR TRUGSIOST $4STEM 15P3F mmmnmm L5PSF
7 GPEQARD 28FSF 15 BATTRLOAN BSWATION 18)PSF
W3O FOR NISC LECHANCILELEC. QP
TOTAL S0P TOTAL TOPSF
UGHT A0 VETL PROVIDE HATURAL LIGHT ARD VENTILATION WTH OPERABLE

YARDOWS, DOV GULIING SHALL HOT BE LESS THAN 4% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF EACH ROGAL 1/2 THE REQUIRED WNDGH AREA
SHALL BE OPERABLE 10 THE EXTERIOR FOR BATURAL VENTILATIOH.
R¥Q} &lT}ROO\ISIMV HAVE AN OPERAELE YRHDO OF 3 SF. PIAREA.

L unmouuammamn WAT BE VENTILATED MTH EXHAUST FANS AND ARTIFICIAL UGHT.

SECTIOHRXL  THE MIMBAAL AREA OF ANY HAEITABLE ROOM SHALL HOT BE LESS THAY 705Q. FEET, EXCEPT NTCHEN,
R3M2  THE MPAN LENGTH OR WIDTH OF AN HABITASLE ROOM SHALL NOT SE LESS THIN TS

SECTRNRYA:  CBUNGHEGHT HIBITAELE SPACE, FALLIAYS, AMD PORTIGH OF THE BASEWENT CONTAINNG THESE SPACES SHULL
HAVE A CEILIMO HEKGHT OF HOT LESS THAN TFEET, BATHROOAS, TORLER ROOM, AMD LAUBDRY ROOUS SHALL HAVE A CERING HOT OF
HOTLESS THAN £
-ac:rnoﬂ

CENPIG, THE OF THE ROOM SHALL KAVE A CELING HEIGHT OF HOTLESS
anMmmorLsssnwlmofnimmnoommnmmvumnmmwlw
2 MCE!GWEAMDROO\IND!L‘.ETWWSMBEWMIMM\REBCAW&EO(WW»ED
183 SHOREROR TLB ULHAVEA OF o1
LESS DWIH‘AW:EMMOFHOIMSSDWIWI)O'AIHEW

A EEAUS, GRDERS, UCTS.OR

PROJECT TOWITH £ OF THE FRSHROOR.
RIS,1.1 BASEVENT  PORTION OF BASELENT THAT DO KOT E $P)
{23

SPACE SHALL BE PERUITTED T0

SHALLHAVEA

EXCEPTION
L BEAUS, GIRDERS, DUCTS, R
FROJECT TO WITHH £4' OF THE RNSKROOR

F $PACE SKALL BE 7ERMITIED TO

1 TOMLET, BATH FITURES $HULL BE SPACED [ ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE RNIT.L
LTORET; LN 45" FROUWALL OR TUB ORVANITY.
. W 21" CLEARANCE N FRONT OF TOLET
2 YANTY: W 21 CLEARANCE [N FRONT OF VANITY

GUAZNG, EXCEPT. L1 EACH PARE OF GL BN
RYAL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A HF THE TYPE OF
GLASS A'D THE SAFETY GLATRNG $TANDARD.
AXALZ ammnlomumﬂmmmmoamvmmmmowoo«msaooemro
BEA RAZARDOUS L A WHERE THE BOTTON E$S THU 677 ABOYE THE FLOOR CA WAL
SURFACE ANDVEETS EITHER OF THE FOLLOVRNG CONDIMICHS:

L WHERE THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 24 LSCHES EITHER $ID OF THE DOOR B THE PLAKE CF THE DOOR M A CLOSED POSITION.
2 WHERE THE GUTINO IS ON THE AL PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLAE OF THE DOCR Y A CLOSE POSITICH AD WITHRM 28" OF
THE HRIGE SIDE OF AN FRSYNGR G DOCR.
EXCEPTION
L DECORATIVE GLASS
2 WHERE THERE 5 AN INTERVENRIG YEALL OR OTHER PERMANENT BARRER SETATEN DOOR AND THE GLAZRNG.
X WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR 15 TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET OR LESS I DEPTH
4 GLAZING THAT I3 ADLACENT TO A FED PAREL OF PATIO DOORS,
AL 6L GUITG M. RABLE PANEL THAT MEETS AL OF THE FOLLOPNG CONCATIONS,
LMWWUMMMMWMMIOM&RH
2 THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZRIG 13 LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR
3 THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS WORE THAN 35' ABOVE THE FLOOR: AND
L OHE OR MORE WALKING SURFACE ARE WITHIN 36°, UEASURED HORIZOHTALLY AND IR A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE GG

EXCEPTION
L DECORATIVE GLASS
L WHERE HORZCHTAL RAL IS IMSTALLED,
RLLS GLAZING P WET SURFACES, GLAZIG I WALLS, EXL FAQNG HOT TUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOL,
SAUKAS, STEW ROOMS, BATHTLBS, SHORERS & THE BOT GUIGE

58 THAN 67 MEASURED YERTICALLY ABOVE THE STANDING OR WALNRIG SURFACE
RIMAAS GLAZING ADLACENT TO STARS AND RAUPS GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EOGE OF THE GUATRIG IS LESS THAN 1 ABOVE THE
PLANE OF THE ADJACENT THE STARNAY, LR DRSS STARS AND RAMPS.
-EXCEPTIORS
LWHERE RELEYG 1S FiSTALLED ON THE ACCESSELE SDE OF THE GLATRNG 3" TQ 38" ABOVE WALKRIG SURFACE.

SECTIONAIY),  EUERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. BASEWENT, RASITABLE ATTICS AND EVERY SLEEFRIG ROON SHUL HAVE AN
EUERGENGT ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENDNG,
-EXCEPTION. STORM SHELTERS ANDS BASENENT USED ORLY [0 HOUSE ECKINICA( EQUIFENT HOT EXCEEDRNG A TDTAL FLOOR

AREA
R3H21 mmmmumimmnauuMWAmammummss THAN 7 SQUARE FEET, THE
NET CLEAR AREA DIVENSIOHS REQUIRED BY THS SECTION SHALL BE OBTARED 57 HORMAL OPERATION FROM THE INSIDE. THE MET
QEm 'HEGHT OPENNG SHALL HOT BELESS THAN 24" AND THE KET CLEAR YD TH SHALL HOT 8€ LESS THIN &P
AYRL2Z ¥ANDOA SILL HEIGHT, WHERE THE YDA 15 PROVIDED AS THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE GPENRG, T SHALL KAVE A SILL HEIGHT
OF HOT LIORE THER {8 ABOVE THE FLOOR
RIN2)  WIKDOWWELLS; THE HORZONTAL AREA OF THE ¥RDOW WELL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN §5Q. FT, WITH THE HORZONTAL PROJECTION
D YAOTHOF HOT LESS THAN 35 THE AREA GF THE WINDOWY WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EVERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENRIG 10
GRENED.
EXCEPTION
L THE LADDER OR $TEPS SHALL BE PERUITTED TO BCROACH HOT LORE THAN &,
RIN2YY  YRDOH WELLS WITH A VERTKAL STEP GREATER THAH ' SHALL BE EQUFPED WITH A PERUANENT LADDER NOT LESS THUHIN1Z WIE

BEFULY

OF HOT LESS THAI

LKSTED Y ACCORDANCE MTHUL ZH AND W 217
RII521 € BE WHERE THE
1 ooenmsmammnm
2 mmk‘lmﬁwﬂuﬂumn Wi
SECTIONIT P W BASED AGHST DECAY,
R L TS SHALL BE THE FOLLOWNG
USE OF KATURALLY DURAELE 15000 OR YOO THAT 15 PRESERVATIVE-TREATED I ACCORDANCE WTH AYPA
UTFOR THE SPECIES, PRODULT, PRE SERVATIVE AND BXD USE.
1. WOOD X4STORBOTICM OF A RCOR
1ZTOTHE CRAWL SPACES
FOURDATION.
L WOOD FRAMING VEVZERS THAT REST Ot CONCRETE OR MASONAf EXTERIOR FORDATION WALLS QD ARE LESS TRAN &
FROM PROSED GROLD,
o ON A OGHCRETE
SUCH RAB B
THE EXDS OF AWOOD GIRDER ENTERING CONCRETE WALLS HAYING CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN 1/ OH TOPS, SIDES KD BXD3.
TOOD SIDRIG, SHEATHRIO AND WALL FRAMNG OH THE EXTEFIOR OF A BUILDING HAVRIG A CLEARACE OF LESS THAN 6 FROM
THE GROURID OR LESS THA 7 NEASURED YERTICALLY FROU OONCRETE STEPS, PORCH SLASS, A0 SRLAR HORZOHTAL
SURFACES EYPOSED 10 THE WEATHER.
& HOOD STRUCTURAL VEMBERS SUPPORTING LIOKTUREFERMEABLE FLOGRS OR ROOFS TRAT ARE EXPOSED FO THE
WEATHER, SUUCH AS CONCRETE SLASS,
1 STRES

CLOSER THAN 11 OR WY TH
AREAS THE FERPHER OF

SLAB THAY IS P DIRECT COMTACT YTH THE GROUND UNLESS

o~

¥ YO THE INTERIOR OF EXTEFIOR UASOIRY
WALAD

OR CONCRETE WALLS BELOYY GRADE EXCEPT WHERE AN,
FURFING STRP,
rAtl WOOD. FASTERERS, NC FOR
SNM.L BEOF HOH‘.P?ED STANLESS STEEL, SN

XOFPER COATING TYPES
YiTH

CONTACT
CHAPTER 4 (mermmsmoummms

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-CEILING)

SECTION RAGL 102 DESIGH, WOOD TRUSSES SHALL 8€ ACOORDANCE WITH ACCEP TCE THE DESIGH 2D
LANFACTURE OF LETALPLATED WOO0 TRUSS SHALL CONPLY YITH ARSYTPL

REIZIAS  BRACING, TRUSSES SHALL BE 8RACED 10 PREVENT ROTATION AD PROVIDE IMERN. STAELITY, REFER TO THE DAL TRUSS
DESKGH DRAVRNIGS AND SBCAS BCSI GUDE CEH 3 OF UETAL PLATE CONNECTED

ASSEVELIES BY 00K

WD TRUSSE!
RAZILLY  TRUSS UPLEFT. BEATTACHED
SPECTED Of THE TRUSS DESKGH DRAMNGS,
SECTIONRBYS  ROOF VENTILATION ENCLOSED ATTIC AND EXNCLOSED RAFTER SPACES FORVED WHERE CEILING ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE
UNDERSEE OF THE RUOF RAFTERS SHALL KAYE CROSS VENTILATION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE 51 YENTRATY G OPENRIGS FROTECTED
AGABST THE ENTRANCE OF SHALL BE DIRECTLY T0 THE CUTSEE AR
R¥A2 WA VENT AREA. THE RBAM KET FREE VENTILATION SHALL BE L300 EXCEPTION 1 TAXEN)

M CAPABLE OF RESISTING FORCES

AVE &1 ATTIC ACC TOAITE

SECTIONRE)  ATTIC ACCESS. C
AREA THAT HAVE A VERTICAL HEXGHT OF T OR GREATER.
1. THE ROUGHRAVED GPENRIG SHALL ROT £E LESS THAH 22037 .
2 SHALL BELOCATED Bi A HALLWAT OR OTHER READLY ACCESSBLE LOCATION
A MEHBAL ROSSTRUCTED HEAD ROOM B THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL EE 3/ WEASLRED VERTICALLY FROM EOTTOM OF CELRG
VEWIER

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF ASSEMBLIESB)

SECTION &3
R3S GENERAL ROCF DECXS SHALL BE CO!

ARED TO THE BULDYG OR STRUCTLRE

3] AWW\WWWWUMWRWMMSSMK
MOCORDNCE WTH THS CODE AN THE APPROYED WU,

Re02 R MARER THAT RO\IEanENMLA.‘DROCfDW
JORMTS I COPE, THROUGH LOISTURE PERVEAELE UATERVALS AND AT RTERSECTION WITH PARAPET WALLS AKD OTHER
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE.

R¥N21 KOCAMWKFMBEIMTMB)MWUWRW RTERSECTIONS, WHEREVER THERE K3 A CHANGE F1i ROOF OR

T ARQUND ROOF GPENEIGS.
SECTICH 05

R¥AL ROCF COVERRIQ APPUCATION ROOF COVERRG SHALL BE APPUED I ACCORDANCE WITH THE WITH THE APPLICABLE
FROMSIONS OF TS5 SECTION AND THE MANUFACTURE'S IS TALLATION INSTRUCTIOHS.

R¥AL1 UNDERLATUENT. WKDERLALENT FOR ASPHALT SHRIGLES, CLAY, A3 CONCPETE TILE. UETAL ROOF SHIVGLES, MINERAL
SURFACED ROLL ROORMNG, SLATE AN SLATE-TYPE SHINGLES, WOOD SHINGLES AND NETAL ROOF PANELS SHALL ODHFORM 10

THE APPLCABLE STANDARDS USTED M4 THS CRAPTER, UNDERLAYENT MATERILS REGURED TO COUPLY WTH ASTM D 24,0 1970.D
AR D TSTSHALL BEAR A LABEL FIDICATING COUPLLANCE. UNDERLAYLENT SHALL BE ATTACHED BN ACCORDANCE WITH
TABLE RYA.LI)

R¥3,12 ICE BARRSERS. IF AREAS WHERE THERE HAS BEEH A HSTORY OF ICE FORVING ALONG EAVES CAUSING BACKLP OF WATERAS

D(SWAT{DHHE\ERNLZ‘ILANKZBMS)M!ENYMIB THE ICE BARRER SHULL OCHUST OF TWO LAYERS OF

NDERLAY SHALL BE USED P4 PLACE OF RORUAL LR DERLATLENT
EXTBD NOTLESS THAN 24 INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL ON ROOFS OVER L12 THE ICE BARRIER SHALL BE AFPUED NOT LESS

8D
TN 35,
A2 ASPHALT SHIIGLES, THE STALLATION OF ASFHALT SHRGLES SKAL COUPLY WETH THS SECTION A'D MANFACTURES
PSTALATION
ASPHALT SIGLES SHALBE SED 04 OOF SOPES OF 32 OR CREATER. FOR SLOPES FAI 21209 10 412 005LE
c“"&m‘i&ﬂhAmawnmm

GWTER 0 CHMNEY$ A'D FIREPLACE

CHIPTER 11 BMERGT EFFKEENCY

CHAPTER 1241)  NECHANCHL & GRERAL WECHINCAL 5YSTEMS REQUREMENTS
CHAPTER 14 HEATPIG AHD COOLING EQUIFWENT AND APPLILNCES

CHAPTER 15 DXHAUST 5YSTEUS

SECTION&LL  SOLTEST: mmwnmsumummnmrmzmmm ATE DPANSLE, CC
SHFTIG CROTHER [ MOAL SHULL DETERVINE WHETHER A SOILTESTIS

D.
TABLER2MAL
[ASS OF LATERWL [ mmss'.as
SATY SAND QACEY SAME} pid.] 3
TV GRAYEL AND CLAYEY GRAVEL
PAVEY, SAHDY, SUGHTY CLAY. CLAYEY SILT.
R SO ST AT

1.500 POUNDS PER SQ FT

RRRYQ

T, LA {T13 THE BLALDER OR TOLET
PLUA DESIGH SERVICE KO IF THE CONDITION I THE FIELD ARE L#FFERET,

R&Z2 CONCRETE  FROU TABLE R¥Q2
FOUHDATION CONCRETE WALLS SHALL HAYE A L STRENGTH OF X000 PSI
“GARAGE FLOQR SUABS SHALL EE 1500 PS
PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS TOTHE
BASEMENT $LABS 2500 P
(OCICRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRAINED WITH S%-1% TOTAL AR COHTENT).

BE 350 pei AT 73 DAYS.

RS AL FOOTING SHALL BE PLACED AU FOOTMHO TO BE
wmxrnmmnsrwmnmmmxrmmuswmumammuwmmm
2 CONTIAUOUS HORIZONTAL 34 REBIR.
RETLLS ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE APPROVED V2 M4 DXAMET ER AD SHALL EXTEND A IANRRAI OF T ITO COMCRETE. USE THO BOLTS
PER SILL PLATE WITH BOLTS SPACED AT A LAXGUM OF § FEET G2 CENTER WITH A WNDJUAL OF ORE BOLT NOT WORE

CHAPTER 18 DUCT SYSTEMS

CHIPTER 17 COMBISTIONAR

CHAPTER 58 CHOHEYS ANDVENTS

CHPTER 1322 SPECIAL APPLLUICE, WATER HEATERS, HIORONC PIPRIG AID SPECLUL PP
CHAPTER 21 $OLLR THERUAL EYERGY STSTEMS

CHAPTER 24 FUEL GAS

CHIPTER 25X} PLLMEND RELATED (TEUS

CHAPTER 3543 ELECTRICAL RELATED ITEMS

THAN 329CHES FROU THE END BUT AT LEAST 3 12 BSCHES FROM EXD OF SILL PLATE. THE BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED N THE MIIXAE THIRD OF

THE WIDTH OF THE PLATE.

AUENME FOUDATION STRAPS MAY BE USED, sm:m\rm TO FROVIDE EQUE/ALENT ANCHOR TO A 172 DALETER AICHOR BOLTS,

ReN SHL AS SET FORTH [ TABLE R4X, LY. REFER TO TYFYCAL WALL
mrnmmmmwt
R%5
EACEPT T0 BE WATER? $ THAT RETAIN EARTH AND D301 0SED BOTERIOR
SFAC(SA}DROORSMMWEDW&WHMO‘M!WO‘HM)\W 10 THE FR¥SHED
GRADE.

R$% UNDER ALOOR SPACE

n!ummsmzmwmm!wnouosncmmon&wmmmreurmammmmurmomm
TWALLS. LA KET AREA OF VENTILATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 SQ FT FOR EACH 15}

GHAPTER 8 {
@ mumwmmmnfnoo&

[LEAYE U%* SPACKG AT PAHEL ENDS AND EDGES}

B AL STUDS LENMUAL S7F $TUD OR DOUGLAS FIR LARCH $TUD.
G WALPATES MPBULM 6PF P2 OR BETTER

D. DIUERSONAL READERS: DOUGLAS FIR 12 OR BETTER.

E VL HEALERS: 250 FU/L0E LRDVAL

. STER ASTM SPECFICATION A2 GRADE-40 OR EGUAL

RE024  JOSST LADER PARALLEL EEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE SIZE TO SUPPORT THE LOAD.
R5028  THE ENDS OF EACH XAST, BEAW, OR GIRDER SHALL HAYE NOT LESS TRAN LS INCHES OF BEAREVG O IWO00 OR
LETAL AND NOT LESS THAN J1CHES GH CONCRETE.
RS124 HOCUTS, HOTCHES, AND HOLES EORED BNTO TRUSSES, smmmoovmmunmmumm
THE A

MEVBERS, OR XXST ARE EXCEPT WHERE
OR DESIGH 81 PROFESSIONAL

RSILT1 w000 BE JCORDAMCE WATH AGUTPH. REFER TO THE
POMDUAL BRACTIO D ATIC GIRDERS, 851

‘SHOULD EE REFER 10 FOR HARDUING INSTALLATION AND BRACING OF WETAL PLATE TRUSSES.

R&72  EXTERYOR DECKSDECK LEDGER CONNECTION TO BAND JOIST, DECK LEDGER CONNECTION TO BAND JRST SHALL BE [N ACCORDANCE WITH

CHAPYTER .‘mﬁﬂ"&lfﬁiw&‘c% MD RGWES RT2 1) MO RYT21)

A GRADE MARK OF AN TIH AGENCY
AND HAYE DESIGH :u!l HOENCY THAT OO 2

RENY  REFER YO TABLE REILY)) THROUGH TAELE R G FOR FRAUING NEVEER FASTBRIG

RETLE WMNBN!DI)}W!OM.REMGU)WRWMM“PA&OFPUHFNMRE&

RELT  THE ALLOWABLE SPAIS OF EPICATED LWBER O SHALL
NQT EXCEED THE YALUES OF TABLE RY27(f)

RE28  FIRE BOGANG SHALL BE PROVIOED T0 CUT OFF AL AL
A\D TO FORM A TOP STOR! AND ROOF SPACE.

PEILI0 WILL BRACKO, BE BRACE P ACCORDANC [ FROM TABLERMZ 104,
USE CSYSP ERACING UETHCD WITH LN 13° SHEATHING,

CHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)

RR21 GERERAL R{TERIOR OGYERING OR WALL FRMSHES SHALL BE FiSTALLED 14 ACCORDANCE WITH TH3 CHAPTER AMD TAELE RI2 151 TAELE
Rz rmmniwmummn IHTERIOR LASONR YENEER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTICH
RIAZ 74 FOR ANCHORAGE. A0 MATERWL $HALL CONFORM
0 THE FLAE SUOE
RIL1  GERERAL SHALL FROVIDE THE ENVELOPE. THE EXTERIOR VAL
uw.wssmxmwmmnummns&crmmc
R¥ALY ALL EIVELOPE SHALL ANANMER THAT PREVENTS THE
Ao THE WALL ASSEMELY BT A THE EXTERIOR VENEER

AS REQUIRED 1% SECTION RICY.2.AND A WEAKS OF DRAPNEG 10 THE EXTERIOR RATER THAT ENTERS THE ASSENELY.
RIGL1.2 WP RESISTANCE, YALL COVERINGS, RACKING UATERIALS AND THER ATTACHWENT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING LOADS Y
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE RIILYG AN RONT)
RINN2 WATERRESISTHE BARRER APPROVED

ATHNG OF AL

WALLS. SUCHMATERINL SHALL BE APPUED HORIZONTALLY, Mmmunmomnﬂmmmssnmrmhm

K0T OOCUR LAPPED MOT LESS TRANH &',
F701)  HOMENAL THOKMESS AND ATTACHMENTS. THE MINLAA THCK) D OF EXTEROR COVERING SHALLBE
ACOORDBANCE WITH TAELE mwmnﬁwmoa'mmm MAREACTURERTS FSTALLATION REQUREVENTS.

R34 FLASHRHG, AP SHALL BE APPLED SHINGLE-FASHION [ A L 1ER TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER
L VAL CAMTY muudont STRUCTURML
L mmon\m.moooasovmmm OF PRODUCT S}
2 [ CRSTUCCO WALLS, WITH FROJECTING LIPS 0N
L] msmsmm

3 RDERAND AT EHDS OF MASONRY, WOO0 OR WETAL COPTIGS AND SRLS,
L CONTIRUOUSLY ASOYE ALL PROECTRIG WOOD TRA

& WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECXS OR $TAIRS ATTACH T0 A WALL OR FLOQR ASSEWEL Y OF WOOD-FRAVE COFS FRUCTIX{
& ATWALL AND ROCF BTERSECTICN

ABBREVIATIONS
) FDASTABLE
AW AW
BTM. BoTTCY
BouT. BASENENT
BTV, BETHERN
ca CASENENT
CRAT. CRITRLEVER
ca CABRET

€ CENTER LRE
as

Go. CASED OPEXRSS
coL oA
cone. CONCRETE

0 DRIER

o DUETER

oN DOfHN

oH DOUGRE HUG
[l DEHAASHER
FD. FLOOR DR}
FIR AR

8 FEET

AR FURMACE

HOR, FEADER
HoAD HROWOOD.
(o8 RSULATION

B 87

wm LARHATED VERZER LUMBER
ue 1.2

UAX e
m VR

[ OHCENTER
QHD, OVERHEAD DOOR
OFNG, OPERNS

PEO. PEDESTAL
IS NOT TO SCLE
REF FEFRIGERATOR
REQ REGURED

RO FOUGH OPENNG
L] ROOU

“ SHGLE G
S&R SHELF AND ROD
SF. SQUARE FEET
&P YnP AT

S STEEL

™, TIPCAL

TR, TRANSOY
WEX RENCAVATED
Ya YATY

W WASHER

w WTH

WH WATER HEATER

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS

BE?Qegonmnsvvwmwm

SEIGLE POLE SHTCH
THREE WIAY SATICH

DY/VER SHTICH

SRIGLE RECEPTACLE QUTLET
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
VLT RECEPTACLE
PHONE QUTLET

LB OUMET

DRASTFA

LUGHT WITHE. FAN
SUOXEHEAY LETECTOR

WAL VOUNTED UGHT

VY. WOTICH DETECTOR LGHT
RLUCRESCENT UGHT
BIRUGHT

DRAWING LIST

A0
Al
A2
A3
A4
AS
Al
A8
E1
F1

Couet Page
Blevations
Blevations
Foundation Plan
Main Floor Pan
Buldng Sec.
Detads

Wl Bracing
Bectricel

Floor Covering

MISC. SYMBOLS

o]

FROST PROOF HOSE EB

— —  FLCORLIE EONE

STRUCTLRAL FEALHEADER
OR GRUER TRUSS

LOAD BEAPRG WAL

 SCUDHOCENO FROM COHCEIMRATED LOAD

X COHICENTRATED LOAD FROM ABOVE. ST BLOCK TO
FOURDATION OR BEAM MEADER BELOW.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

THESE ARE FLARS ARE COSCEPTIOHAL PLANS ADHAVE NOT EEEN

AFPROVED AS A BID SET OR FOR CONSTRUCTION

plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 ALKE'S ROAD, WAUKEE, JOA 50263-1100
ELEPHONE 5159786260  FAX 515978
6264

PLUH DESIGH SERVXE, INC ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBIUTY FOR STRUCTURAL CR
DRMERSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE
ARE NOT A LICERSED ARCHITECT OR
ERGIEER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED O
Nl'p\SlS'BASISA.‘IDﬂ!SI}(ESOlE

THE CONTRACTOR

RESPONSIE

ARD/OR GANER 10 YERIFY AND CHECK ALL
HOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
AKD FLOOR PLAKS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OQHWER SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIGH
SERVKE, WC IMMECIATELY IF ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIOH FOR POSSIBLE (ORRECTION
ARE IDENTIAED PRIOR TO START OF
COUSTRUCTION. HO WARRAITIES EXPRESS
OR PLIED IHCLUDING COMPLIANCE WITH
THES PLAX KTTH APPLICABLE BURLDING
CODES REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

NOOAKES ROMD. WAUKEE, I0AA 502631100
TELEPHOKE 5159786260 FAX 515978
6261

PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMERSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE
ARE HOT A LKENSED ARCHITECT OR
ENGIHEER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON
AN 'AS IS BASIS AND T IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR CWRER TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
ROTES, DETALS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
ARD FLOOR PLANS PROR 10
CONSTRKCTIOH. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OHNER SHALL NOTFY PLUM DESIGH
SERYKCE, WC. [MMECATELY I ANY ERRORS
OR D¥BSION FOR FOSIBLE CORRECTION
ARE IDENTIRED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. NO WARAANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPUED IRCLUDENG COMPLEANCE WTH
THIS PLAH WITH APPLKASLE BUILDING
CODES REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.

=

]

—

(@]

o

]

c

(@]
wn =
=
q)g -
EI_,_,.Q
S5 < ®
m o Do

P = S
o © >
'—_CG.)O
N c o
N c ©
S O 535
O U -

PROJECT ID:  PDS 3301

ISSUE DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

REVISIONS:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:

Elevations
1/4" = 10"

A.1




Main Floor Plate Hgt 4
g-118°

g-118

Main Fioor _4g
-0 ¢

Top of Foundation Wall ¢ /
-1'-21m8°

&
o

Basement Plan

£-10 18 @ a
Top of Fooling
o-218"

@ LEFT ELEVATION
Sede. V16" =107

g-118

Main Floor Plate Hgt

F_ 8-118"

1218

$ Main Floor
0-0

Top of Foundation Wall
1'-21m°

_ $ Basement Plan
$-1018"

\ $ Top of Foofing
-9-218

|
\i

RIGHT ELEVATION
Sede: V16 =10

g

) E— |
f G hl
1 1
] 1
1 ]
1 1
i |
1 1
] 1
] 1
! !
1 1
i !
m e e 1 1
i !
| H
] [l
b J
5112
5112
10-10° X -6 -0
mzi]c £1
B
812 812
: 82 8112 —
| He-
L 5 Y |
y — — 1
| s Z L @
|, 15-§ \, £ L2 \, &5
1 — A A

@ ROOF PLAN
Scde: Y6 = 10"

ROOF PLAN LEGEND
VALLHGT] F10) AR HEE HG].
ARG T

A
B £y [ (54 i

AL RAXE OVERHAHGS ARE 17 ILESS NOTED

ESTIMATED ROOF SF

27118F

P VERIE O R P B3N 1% P D 57 KT €5 g Ky,

LT A (UL D0 ety

220 AT P F 1 RN QLEED

AN
plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 AUCE'S ROAD. WAUREE, KUWA 502631100
TELEPHONE 515978 6260  FAX 515978
6261

PLUM DESKGH SERVICE, INC ASSUMES O
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMERSIONAL ERACRS OR OFISSIONS, WE
ARE NOT A LICEXSE D ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER TRESE PLAHS ARE FROVIDED OH
AUAS 5 BASIS ANDITIS TRE SOLE
RESPOMSBIUTY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AHDOR OANER TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL

CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
OANER SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIGN
SERVKE, IC. IMMECAATELY IF AHY ERRORS
OR OMBSIOH FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION
ARE IDENTIED PRIOR TO STARY OF
CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED IBCLUDENG (COMPLLANCE WITH
THIS PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BURDING
CODES REQUIREHENTS ARE MADE.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE FOOTING SCHEDULE
ROUGH OPENINGS | HEADE MARK] DIMENSIONS | REINFORCEMENT |  NOTES
WINDOW ROUGH [ ROUGH | R __ _ ]
D |arY| TYPE WIDTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT | SPECIAL NOTES F Wadx12 | Ms@T 0C EMmin
A 3 [3%660280 5-0° 5.0 T-0 [Meets Egress GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
B 2 [3#808H 3-0 §-0 T-0 eets Egress
C 2 [Basement Egress |4'-07 §-0" 7.0 Suppied ] ARE FROM SHEATHRG 10 OUTSIOE
From Concrela Company oF FROM FACE OF LASONR'Y T FACE OF MASO!RY,
2 HTERIOR DINESICHS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD 10 FACE OF STVD.
XAl TO8E Q] N DOF RIALSS
56 1 140K (U5 19750 05 STWD
DOOR SCHEDULE q‘ummm@mwmwmmm«mmrtuuss
NOTEDAS RUSH
ROUGH OPENINGS § 2 MRLTE FRE 0COR 17 SELF CLOSING HIGES BETATEH GARAGE AID
DOORID [QTY.|  DOORSEZE WIDTH [HEIGHT| SPECIAL NOTES LAYGAREAS.
& ALEX PAOUDER SIL
01 1 30 x6-8 Envy. 3-212" -1 18 T) REFER TO LOCAL BURLDING CODES FOR SPECTFIC SMOKE ALARY LOCATIONS.
0 1 8 x68Seel F z-10in - 11 144" |20 Min Fre Rated 5 GARAGE YALLS AND CEMENG TORAVE 55" TYPE X G P BOARD
o3 1 [60x6-10 6.0 1T [2-PaneiSkdes % W s SOLDBLOX
D4 1 60 x7-0OHD 5.3 -1 |Wayne Dafion 9100-Colonial Ky M SYMECK REPRESENTS CONCENTRATED LOAD FROM AZOVE. S0UD0 ROCK
08 1 [20x68 z-2 5"+ 10 172" TO FOURDATION OR BEAM HEADER BELOW.
09 2 [24x68 Z-6" G- 10 172"
D10 4 [26x68 z-8 6'- 10 12"
o1l ! [22x69 210" e-lowr AREA SCHEDULE
D12 2 |30x68 ¥-r &-101
D15 1 [50x68 5.7 5-10 172" [ Double Door NAME SQFT
0% 2 |24x68 49 T Pockt Door - Verify RO
bEg 2 [50x6-88fod 5-7 610" [4Panei Biod Basement Opfional Fnished T SF
Main Floor 1470 SF)
22118F
_ BesementUnfrished TRSE
Garags 457 SF|
Porth 1458F
139 sF
Grand kit § 3549 SF|
Ba |
Einished CONCRETE SCHEDULE (4" CONCRETE)
740 SF SQUARE
= FEET CUBIC
b} I LOCATION | AREA | YARDS
i [___ - - Floor. Front Porch 145 5F 18CY
l-/ IN |4 Fior. Bssement Ssb_|167SF___[168CY
HUNTTTT Floor, Garage Sieb | 486 SF 56CY
Bas: -Unfinished
726 SF
TOP OF FOLKD. } [ (
L |
=
o ; GARAGE SLAB
o =
P §§
BELOW FROST gg
4] = g 3 3
1-4 -4 1'-4"
S
TOP GF FOUND. — = o o
o
3 £
5 5 S a
: 1 " ;
&
it
tols i -
_‘-n‘r l...- 3 ] ;”r l i I s i
1'-4" 1. 4" 1'- 4" 5
® ® ® ;
_BELOWEROST | —
L
N

( ) FOUNDATION SECTIONS
Scav: V' =

2.0

-0 6

12-0

1
1570 COG, |
FOOTNOTOBEON |

________ RROST_ N\ o
BN RTRD. !

2X10 SYP #2 TRD DECK.

JOISTS @ 1670

52-8

4.0

1z-71

6-91r

§-10"

|
®

s
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BDRM. 4 x
CARPET/ T-9112'CLG 3
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ir-10°

CLOSET

§-5vr
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BN RVHLI
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1100 ALKE'S ROMD. TAUKEE, IOWA  50263-1100
TELEPHOME 5159786260 FAX 515978
6261

PLUM DESYGH SERVICE, INC ASSUMES HO
RESPOHSIBILTY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE
ARE KOT A LICERSE D ARCHITECT OR
ENGIMEER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON
AN °AS 15 BASE AND IT IS THE SOLE
RESPOUSIBILITY OF THE COMTRACTOR
AND/OR OANER TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIOHS,
AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE COHTRACTOR AND/OR
COWMER SHALL KOTIFY PLUM DESIGH
SERYICE, IC. IMMEATELY IF ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION
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ARE IDENTIAED PRIOR TO START OF
CORISTRXCTION. RO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR IMPLEE D BCLUOWG COMPLINNCE WITH
THIS PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODES REQUIRE MENTS ARE MADE.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
ROUGH OPENINGS | HEADE MAIN FLOOR OPTIONS
WINDOW ROUGH | ROUGH R -
10 |QTY| TYPE | WIOTH | HEIGHT | HEIGHT | SPECIAL NOTES A+ COVERED DECK _
B « 4 SEASONS BEHIND FAMILY RM, l I l l I
A 3 [ssbesh 50 5.0 T-0_ [Meesk
B 7 Teas T 5.0 T p,mgmmf G« 4 SEASONS BEHIND BREAKFAST
¢ 7 [Poement Egess 1407 o0 T xmm AM2' DINING RM. ADDITION BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC
E- 9 CEILING WITH TRAY IN FAMILY RM,
DOOR SCHEDULE F - TILE SHOWER
G - STONE FIREPLACE PLUM DESIGN SERVICES
ROUGH OPENINGS 1160 ALKE'S POAD. VAUKEE. IOAA $0263-1100
DOORID |QTY. DOOR SIZE WIDTH |HEIGHT| SPECIALNOTES | . ook o 1 S:Iyw.’z 5159786260  FAX 515978
@4
D1 T [30x68Emy R R ]
02 1 [28x68SwelF P T 5.4 { 72
03 T [60x6-10 3 G117 [2Paneisie — .
] 1 [160x700m0 163 |T-1UZ | Weye Dsdon 9100 Cobnd s 3w tz-10 m&;ﬁ%imﬁm
T_[20x68 7.7 E- 1007 ’ )
gf 2 4:54 7 5 017 -0 - — - g M Pz 6-2 " §-2 I %‘mﬁgﬁm‘g““
Dio 4 [26x698 -8 10 7 v 1 1 1 ERGIREER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED O
DIt T [28x68 7w g0 G"\) DECK _, v ER R ASIS* BASIS ANDIT IS THE SOLE
DR 7 [30x64 3 F- 1017 ~waxae | = e | | | RESPONSIBALTY OF THE CONTRACTOR
D16 1 [50x6¢ 57 510 172°_[Doubie Door e ———d (_C) (®) ! | \»%/ ARDIOR GANER 10 VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
0% 7 [24x62 3 T-1_[Podket Docr -Verfy RO — = | | | YOTES, DETALS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
[ 2 |s0x688t 57 6-10__|¢PeneiBion 2" CANTILEVER — !_ . ! | ! g&?”“\ﬁ{?é’e?rﬁmammn
ROOF TRUSS § E— R T n 5 AT .
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES | = . Y = @R l\g) I 5;) _ OHIERSUALL K0T U XS o
FORCHEEAY H - —_ d—m =L OR OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION
1) EXTERIOR DIMERSONS ARE FROM THE QUTSIDE OF SHEATHING T0 QUTSKE IC ol ~ R [ | ¥ il ARE IDENTHRIED PRIOR TO START OF
OF SHEATHRNG O FROM FACE OF MASONAY 10 FACE OF UASO:RT. FEFRIOARIREY lDW?X‘"ﬁ'lSUI s 4 LA ] waw %xnmmlm CONSTRUCTION. NOWARRANITES EAPRESS
2 INTERIOR DRIENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TO FACE GF SR, 5 50 Fr = QR IMPLIED RCLURG COMPLIARCE WITH
5 AL 10 86 & ZXOOF RULESS 2 () wecrware. - THIS PLAN WITH APPLKABLE BURDHIG
VGE 1 KK 5} & 1130 ESS K TR | || et CODES REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
4 ALLICIOEES 50 SO A ORCPEDBRL0N DXKRATERLESS | — g g )
5 mmwwwm&sMImw \ :‘IL(FS'J'AS%CM s 'g,)
AL T PORCH CELING FRAMNG. FAMILY RM.
7) REFERTO LOCAL BURDRY3 CODES R HOLD FLUSH WITH SOFFIT RETURN ] CARPET/ VAULTED CLG.
£ GARAGE ALLS AD CELING TO KAVE 54° NPE X GIP BORRD g 5 . .
9 S8 oon porne o Z £
¥ I SYMEOL REPRESENTS CONCENTRATED LORD FROM ABCVE. SOUB PLOCK g % ! L___ YATROGE 312 o | I
10 FOUNCATION OR EEAN HEADER BELO. B [ : h-_:h_T-_ T B ST @
g COMPOSITE WRAP = £ | i .
AREA SCHEDULE g TR PATE H Lo [ J %\ ] rFIE
WAICHOR BOLTS HTEE. E:
NAHE [sasT F }‘ ] PV parenen # 1l &
- — STONE AP TRy Y 10V7 DA UK : HW ] VAUTEDCLG. : L z
Basement Finkhed T4 F| ' N g SCREW || TR R aaDeR ®
Mein Flocr 470 SF SIOEVEREER m 3|Z weoRwr 1o EueeD, TP, ST —
2iISF e F ® O
BasementUrfnished 126 5F i N\ o O & Nt
[Poeoentirmahed 0 | 146 oH a —_——— et —— &
Garege TS WRIPPEDIN 2|8 T o O P 7 CPONRS ___& o
Porch W5 SF SIOE ,* m A % ] = — [a Y
TR . " ”
Grand wtat 5 349 SF E UAHFLR DK - 4 > SCTOkA !
e MHOOEDRER ——f = & A | g
z : i A5
8 10P OF FOVRATION = . o \as/ & =
E 1z e ) \ E 4 i [ || w1 2 (b} g c
CONCRETE =2 I b4 N ]
zé amo. . 3 g Lot & . = T . .g
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OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
(WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BANO OR RIM JOIST)
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1100 SE AUCE'S ROAD.  WAUTEE, IOWA 50263
TELEPHONE 515978 6260 FAX 515973 6261
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RESPONSIBIITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMERSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISRONS. WE
ARE KOT A LKEXSE D ARCHITECT OR
ENGUEER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED OR
NI'AS 5 BASIS AHD T IS THE SOLE
RESPONBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR OANER TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
NOTES, DETALS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
ARD FLOOR PLANS PROR TO
CONSTRICTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR
OHNER SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESIGN
SERVKE, WC. [HMEDIATELY ¥ AY ERRORS
OR OMISSIOH FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION
ARE IDENTIRED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR THPLIE D RYCLUDING COMPLUAKCE WiTH
THIS PLAN WITH APPUCABLE BIALDRIG
(ODES REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE
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UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

TI00 ALKE'S ROMD. VAUKEE, IOIA 50263-1100
TELEPHONE 5159786260  FAX 515978
6261

PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMERSIONAL ERRORS OR ORISSICHS, WE
ARE KOT A LICERSE D ARCHITECT OR
ENGIHEER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED OR
AHAS 15" BASIS AMD [T IS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AHD/OR OWRER TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
NOTES, DETALS, ELEVATIORS, SECTIONS,
AND FLOOR PLANS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUXCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/GR
COWMNER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DESIGN
SERYKE, IC IMMEDATELY IF AlY ERRORS
OR GMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION
ARE IDENTIFXED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRICTION. HO WARRAZTIE S EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED KHCLUDING COMPLLANCE WITH
THIS PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BULDING
CODES REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.
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GENERAL NOTESs

A ML COMBTRUCTION AND UATERLALS SHALL WEET R EXCEED IRC 2015. LOCAL ELRLLEN3 CODE S MAS HAVE
[SFFEREHT SPECFICATIONS ARD REQUIREVENTS THAN WHAT 1S LISTED [N THE RC 2015, THESE LOCAL
REQUIREWENTS WILL SUPERSEDE THE RC 2013, SEE THE LOCAL ELILORNG DEPARTUENT FOR CHANGES.
CONTRACTOR 0 CONFIRY THE $TZES, SPACRHG AND SPECIES OF LUMBER OF AL STRUCTURAL ASD FRAVING
VENEERS, ANY STRUCTLRAL AND FRAMNG VEVBERS NOT EEACATED ARE 10 BE SIZED BY ONHERCOHTRACTOR.
e THE BULD WP OF ORUMOLD
ALY PRODUCTS ARE T0 8E INSTALLED FER THE LANJFACTURE'S RECOUMENDATIONS.
ALLVEGWICAL PUWERG, AND ELECTFICAL STSTEL3 ARE 10 BE DESIGNED BY OTHERY,
ALLEXTERIOR STARS ARE SHOAM FOR CONCEP T, FRRAL FOR FIHAL GRADE,
THE FOLLOWY0 COOE INFORMATICNS IS INTERDED TOASSIST ANDINFORM YOU THROUGH CONSTRUCTION THS PROJECT HAS

CRA¥H TO PRESCISE TO PLUSTRY STARDARDS,

GHAPTER 3 (BUILDING PLANNING)
BULLCIG A0 STRUCTLRES, AD ALL PARTS THEREOF, SHALL BE COSTRUCTED TO SAFELY SUPPORT ALL LOADS,
FOLUEG CEAD LOADS, U‘ELQ\DAROGLOJDS & 3, WIND LOADS,
A3 PRESCRIBED B THS CO0E RM1LY)
. TABLE NILAT)IRC 2015, YALUES BASED FROM THE QITY OF DES MORES, KIHA
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C MPAI UIE LONDS. RULS RC 018

ML ROOF LNE LOADSRONSRC 215
URHABITABLE ATTIC WITH LMTED STORAGE WP

ROOF TRUSS UVE LOABYL

UNHASITABLE ATTIC MITHOUT STORAGE 10P8F GROURD SNOWRg} pled
BASTAZLE ATTIC AHD SEMVEOYATH FLED STARS  1IP3F FLAT ROOF SHOW Pf) UPF
DECYS XD EXTEFIOR BALCONEES QpsF
GUARDAAR AN HUDRALS ANPSF THERMAL CORDITION Q=190
ROOM OTHER THAM SLEEPRG ROOMS DPSF TERRAM EXPOSURE 3
SLEEPVO ROOUS NP DURATION OF LOKD-SKOW 115
STARS WP

[EFLEC] UBEHANCED AND SHORY DFFT LONIRIG
FLOOR LVE LOA? [E1) ACCORDING TOASCERA T-W

FLOOR TOTALLOAD [7.0]

ROOF INELOAD % VAT ACSERT 1Y)
ROGF TOTALLOAD Y DIPOSURE CATEGOR(

AL H) OURATION OF LOABATD 16

A1 BEAMS SUPPORTRIG FLOCR OR ROOF LOADS ARE
TO BE DESIGHED WATH THE 2E<//E DEFLECTIOH CRITEFIA

D. DEAD LOXDS ADIATIORAL OR CHANGE'S TO MATERSAL REEDS YO!E‘DMSYB) T0 THE ESLOW CALCWLATIONS.
07 CHORD

CARPET ADPAD 1.5PSF ROO‘W?M‘(ZZ‘) lB.S)Zu\'ER LaPsF
Y CERAMC TLE/ U7 BACKER B0, 10 P3F MBS FA \51P3F
10 KARDWOO0 FLOOR 40 PSF IIIOSOORONH\WOOD 155P;
SUERLOOR-W' 38 OR COMLYINO0D 20 PSP 12R00F TRUSS-ZXL LIPSF
12 ROOR TRUSSA-XCIST $ (STEW 1595 CORRECTION FOR SLOPE (1310 L5 P
TOTAL WITH CARPETRAD 85 PSF TOTAL 200PSF
TOTALMTHTLEBACKIRED.  1)SPSF
TOTAL WITH KARDIGOO FLOOR 5 P3F Ol
12 ROOF TRUSE-ZX 1P
[LOORBOTTOM CHOPD 5% GrPeQIR) 2P
12 ALOGR TRUSSOIST SYSTEU 15PSF MBIAM FOR MISC VECHANKCALELEC. LS PSF
53 GrPEQARD kX 16" BATTRUOHH INSUATION 161P3F
BN FOR LASC NECHANCALELEC. 0IPSF
TOTAL SOPSF TOTAL TOOPSF

SECTION R, LIGHT AND VENTILATION [N HABITABLE ROOMS,
WIDOWS, WNDOW GLAZING SHALL HOT BE LESS MW!!“HRMMWMRMW“WEEWNW
SHALL BE OPERARE TO THE EXTERIOR FOR HATURAL VENTRATIN
R¥3)  BATHROOUSUAY HAVE AN OPERABLE YWAND'H OF 3 SF. INAREA.

DICEPTION
L BATHROOM A4 WATER CLOSET MAY BE VENTILATED WATH EXHAUST FANS ARD ARTIFICAAL UGHT.

SECTICHRGL  THE VINANAI AREA OF A HARITABLE ROOM SHALL HOT 8E LESS THAN 20 80, FEET, EXCEPT SITCHER
RYM2  THE MNAAAILBNGTH OR WIDTH OF ANY HASITAELE ROOM SHALL HOT BE LESS THAI T4
SECTIOHRNG  CELING HOIGHT  HAE(TABLE SPACE. HALLWAYS, A1 PORTIONOF THE BASEVENT COTARENG THESE SPACES SHALL
BAVE A CEILING HEXGHT OF HOT LESS THAN 7 FEET, BATHROCAIS, TCILER ROOU, RND LAURDR{ ROOMS SHALL HAVE A CBLNG HOT OF
NOTLESS TR &5
HEXCEPTIN
1. FORROQUS WITH $LOPED CEBIUNO, THE AREA OF THE ROOM SHALL HAVE A
THAN S AD HOT LESS THAH 50% OF THE REQUPED FLOOR AREA SHALL HAVE A CERING OF LESS THAH Iy
2 DECilL‘nM‘EAMMO\lMIO&ETROO\IWESWLL!EWD‘AYDEFN\REISWM{EOFE&WNED

OF HOT LESS

FOR[TS ASHOWER OR HUEA OF K0T
LESS  THANES MMWWNINWIMWHMW
1 BEAWS, GROERS, DTS, SPACE SHILL BE PERMITIED TO

PROJECT 10 WITHN 54 OF THE RNSHROOR
06,1, BASENENT - PORTION OF RASEVENT THAY DO NOS CONTAEABITABLE EPACE OR HALLWAYS SHALL HAVE A CELLRG HEKGHT OF NOT LESS TR
¥

EXCEPTIN
1. BEAUS GRDERS, DUCTS, SPACE SHILL BE PERUITTED TO
PROJECT TO WITHI -1 OF THE AL4SH RLOOR
SECTIOH RIT.0 TORLET, BATH AMD SHOWYER SPACES, FIXTURE§ SHALL BE SPACEO B ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE ROTLA.
L TORET: Ll §5° FROV YLALL OR TUB OR VANTY,
+ M 21" CLEARANCE M FROWT OF YOLET
2 YANTY: b 21" CLEARANCE B4 FRONT OF YANTY
SECTIGYRXA WUC{?I“W L1 EACH PARE OF QL
RXA4 SPEGFYROWHO. THE TIPE OF
GLASS A.‘DTPEWET’GARKISWDW
RXAA2  GLAZIG ADMCEMT YOMWWNL\INMWWWP&EMW” lowomwuuwwmmw

BEA HAZAROOUS LOCATION WHERE THE BATTCM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE AL
AHD WEETS EITHER OF THE FOLLOWRNG CONDITIONS:
£ WHERE THE GLAZING 13 WITHX 24 ICHES EITHER SIDE OF THE DOOR IN THE PLANE OF THE DCOR B{ A CLOSED POSITION.
2 WHERE THE GLAZINO IS OH THE WALL PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR T A CLOSED POSTTION AND WITHB 24" OF
THE HPGE SIDE OF AN BHSHRIGING DOOR,

ECEPTION

L ECORATIVE GLASS

2 WHERE THERE 15 KD THE GAZNG

1 MEREI&(SSWHMMB!OAQO@ETWS!MW!FEHOR[ESND@N

4 GLAZING THAT 15 ADJACENT TD A FIXED PANEL OF PATIO DOORS,

RIALY GLAZIG Y WIRDOWS. GLAZRNG PY AY FDIVIDULL FIVED OR OPERASLE PREL THAY WEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWRY3 QONITIONS,

1. THE EXPOSED AREA CF AM INDIVIDUAL PURN 13 LARGER THEN 9 SOUARE FEET
2 THE BOTTON EUGE OF THE GLATING IS LESS THAM 15 AEQE THE FLOOR
A THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLATING k3 LIORE THAN 3" ABQVE THE FLOOR AbD
& OME ORLORE ARE WITHY 35",
EXCEPTIGH
1. DECORATIE GLASS
2 WAHERE HORZONTAL RALIS NS TALLED.

LY RO A STRAIGHT LINE. OF THE AZMG

FOMLS GLATRIG IR WET SURFACES. GUAZING MWALLS, XX COH TUBS, SPAS, WHELPOOL
S BATHTUBS, SHOWER! POOLS WHERE THE E0TTOM EXPOSED E0GE OF GUZRIO B3
THH 6 ICALLY ABOVE W SURFACE
R30S GLAZRG ADMHICENT TO STARS, THE EQT THE GLAZING I3 LESS THAN 36° ABOVE THE
PLAKE OF THE ADJCENT THE STARWAY, L OF STARRS AND RAMPS,
DICEPTCAS

1. WHERE RILRIG 13 INGTALLED O THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE OF THE GLAZIMA 34" TO J™ ASOVE WALXNG SURFACE.

SECTIHRIR,  EWERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENIG. RASEMENT, KASTASLE ATTICS AND EVER SLEEPING ROOM SHALL RIVEAR
EUERGENC T ESCAFE AND RESOUE OPEIING.
EXCEPTION STORM SHELTERS ADS BASEMENT USED OFLY TO HOUSE UECHANICAL EQUIPWENT HOT EXCEEDRIO A TOTAL FLOGR
AREA OF 20 SQUARE FEET,
R3] URIAAL OPEXNIHG AREA: DERGENCY AD ESCAPE OFENRI3 SHALL HAVE ATET QLEAY HOT LESS THUH ST THE
HET CLEAR AREA [AIENSIONS REQUIRED BT SHALL THE PADE THE 1ET

HORMAL

R 'HOGHT OPENMNG SHALL ROT BE LESS THAN 24" KD THE NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL 10T BE LESS THIK &

RINL22 WEDOW SRL HEIGHT, WHERE THE WhDOW IS FROVIDED AS THE EMERGENGT ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPEMBNG, T SHALL HAVE A S1LL HEXGHT

OF NOT WORE THEN 4" ASOVE THE FLOCR

RIN2Y  YEDOWWELLS: THE HOPZONTAL AREA OF THE WINOOW WELL SHALL HOT BE LESS THAN 9 SQ FT., WITH THE HORIZGHTAL PROECTION
D WIDTHOF ROTAESS THAN 147 THE AREA OF THE WIHOOW WELL SHALL ALLORY THE EVERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFEIRIG TO
BERULY OFENED,

EXCEPTIN

Lbiunomoasmsmuzamrmwmmoluoﬂzm‘w.
RI2AT WRDOWWELLS WITHAVERTICAL STEP GREATER THAN &I SHALL BE EQUPPED WITH A PERUANENT LADDER HOT LESS THAH 17 WIDE

SECTIOH 31

R3112.1 STHRHATS. STARAY ARE T0 BE HOT LESS THAN 35" WIOE DI CLEAR WIDTHAT ALL POINTS ASCLE THE FEAVITTED HUDRAL
HEMGHT. KUSDRALS SHOULD PROSECT MORE THAN 4 17" O EITHER SIDE OF THE STARAAY,
R3111S READROOV, THE HEADROQU 1 THE STARFAAY SHALL 8E MOT LESS THAN §'4" NEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED LINE
2D XRENG THE TREAD ROSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE GF THE LREXG
R3117.3 VERTICAL RIE: A FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL KROT HAVE A YERTICAL RISE LARGER THAN 173"
RO11LS THE LATRUN RISER 15 7 34 WITH A WU R OF 10,
R3TLTS HASDRALS SHALL BE Ot HOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE OF EACH CO!TIUES RULLOF TREADS

SECTIORN M1 SUOKE ALARMS. SUOKE ALARYS SHALL COMPLY YrTH 1FPA T2AH0 WL 217
CCATIOH

SECTION RYS
LSTED I

SECTION 117

UIFOR

SECTION 14 SO TEST:  WHERE QUAHTIPWBLE DATACREATED mocznwssolm WETHODOLOGIES INDICATE EXPANSIVE, CONPRESSELE,
¥ TOUL SHALL DETERVINE HHETHER A SORL TEST 1S
0.
TaBlERIIAL
CPASS OF UATERW. LOAD EEARPNG PRESSURE
AN A3 7Y SUND COAVES SASD >0 PRI PER SO FT
SUTY GRAVEL AHD CLAYEY GRAVEL
CYATEY. SANDY, SLIGHTY CLAY, CLAYEY ST, 1500 PARDS PER SQ 7T
S D S STy
T, URLES: T THE RSEAE TOLET

2 QUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA
A OMEACH ADOITIRLAL STORY OF THE DWELLIG,
4 <WEMVSMB€M]MEMHESSHM!‘ Y FROM THE A THAT
CONTARYS THS W PLACEMEHT OF A SUOKE ALARM 1 THAT LOCATION.
RILLY SMC‘KEMJR\L)SJW.LNOYBEI‘GWJENHE FOUQADIGAPEAS
1. IONZATION SUOKE ALARMS SHALL NOT BE INATALLED) LESS THAN 207" HOPIZOHTALLY FROM A PERVANENTLY R¥STALLED COOVRG

ATTCS

APPLUNCE
2 IOHZATION SUOKE ALARNS WITH AN ALARM-SILENCRNG SAITCH SHALL HOT BE FISTALLEO LESS THAN 100" HOPZOHTALLY FROM A
FERVANENTLY PSTALED APPUANCE
3, PHOTOELECTRIC SWOKE ALARLLS SHALL IOT BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 6.4 HORZONTAL FRON A PERVANENTLY FISTALLED
OO0 APPLLANCE.
CAREON LIOHQNI)E ALARUS: SHALL COMPLY YWITH UL 204, COUSNATION CARZON WOHDIIDE AND SUOKE ALARMS SRALL BE
ACCORDANCE WITH LL 04 D UL 207
R315.2,1 CARBON LONQXIDE SHALL BE PROYIDED M DAELLING WS WHERE
1. CONTAS A FUELFIRED APPUANCE
2 ATTAY AN OFENNG THAT
WOCDAND ¥ £

e 3

YilTH THE DHELLING
AGAIST DECAY.

RNt L .
LOCATIONS Bf USE Y ELE OO0
THE SPECES, PROCUC WE
1 woooxhronaonwosAnooosrmxrwAﬂwn
1Z10THE CRAWL SPA
mmnou
2 THAT REST O CONC
FRD\IDU‘OGE!WM
SALLS KD SLEEPERS Ot A CONCRETE OR MASOIRY SLAS THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE GROUND WAESS

TS FROU DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDRNG Pt THE FOLLOARIG
WOOD THAT IS TREATED B ACK VATH A&PA

THA 13 OR

AREAS LOC

OSER THAN
THE PERIPHER' OF THE SULDXNG

EXTERKR N AND ARE LESS THNH &

-

SUCH SUBBY UCYSTURE B
THE EXDS OF A WOO0 GROER ENTERING CONCRETE Yid (LS HAVIVG CLEARANCE OF LESS THAN 117 GH TOPS, SDES KWD WS,
WOOD SO00, SHEATHING AND WALL FRAMING G THE EXTERIOR OF A BULDING HAYING A CLEARKNCE OF LESS THA! &' FROW
THE GROUND OR LESS THAN 7 WEASURED VERTKALLY FROM CONCRETE STEPS, PORCH SLABS, AND SIVILAR HORTZTONTAL
SURFACES EXPOSED 10 THE WEATHER
JCTUAN MEVEERS

mmmumw
ONER UEUZERS ATTACHED DIRECTLY 10 THE MTERIOR OF EXTERKFR MASONRY

EXCEPYWHERE Al WALLAD

-

MOKTIRE.

LOORS CR ROOFS TRAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE

LeAY W

TENERS, WASHERS.
SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED, TP STEEL STAPAESS STEEL ORCOPPER CDATING TIPES

BE ACOORDANCE WITH

CHAPTER 4 {FOUNIMTMMARFACTURERS RECOUMENDATIONS.

PLUM DESKRE SERVICE KNOW IF THE CONDITION P THE FIELD ARE [FFERENT.
RINT OONCRETE: FROM TAME RINZ

HAVEA MRL
GARAGE ROOR SULBS SHALL BE 350 P
PORCHES, CARPORT SUBS AND STEPS EXPOSED 10 THE WEATHER SHALL BE 3,500 psi AT 28 DAYS
RASEVENT SLABS 2,500 P8I

{OONCRETE SHALL BE AR ENTRARED WITH 5'%-7% TOTAL AIR CONTENT).

Lol £

R} ALL FOQTENG SHALL BE PLACED OH LSDES TURE ED SOR GR CONTROLLED QOMPACTED FILL LAMMUM FOOTRIG TQ B

15 VDE X &' DEEP FOR A 2STORY BUIDING AND 20" WIDE X &' DEEP FOR A ) STOR f BURDXNG (TABRE #0.$) BOTH WiTH

2 CONTINUOUS HORZONTAL H REEAR,
AELLE ALLANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE APPROVED UZ' B DUMETER AND SRALL EXTEND A LANBAN OF T INTO COHCRETE. USE TWO BOLTS

PER SILL PLATE #ATH BOLTS SPACED AT A MAXRAAI OF 8 FEET O CENTER WITH A UM OF OLE BOLT NOT LIORE

THA 12{NCHES FROM THE END SUT AY LEAST 3 172 BICHES FROM EXD OF SILL PAATE. THE BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED P4 THE WAOOLE THIRD OF

THE YADTH OF THE PLATE.

-ALTERRATE FOURDATIGN STRAPS UAT BE USED, SPECIACATION TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT ANCHOR T0 A VZ DYWETER ANCHOR BOLTS.
A CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH I TABLE R204,12Y REFER TO TYPICAL WALL

SECTION B THE3 PLAH FOR EPECIRICATION

R¥A PROCF
EXCEPT WHERE, REQUIRED B4 SECTION R¥/A2 TO 88 WATERFROOFED, FOLEDATION WIALLS THAT RETAM EARTH AV ENOLOSED NTERKCR
SPACES AHD FLOORS ABOVE GRACE SHALL BE DAWFPROOFRI0 FRCM THE HIGHER OF THE TOP OF THE FOOTIVG, T0 THE RHSHED

GRIDE.

CHAPTER 3 {

R LDER FLOOR SPACE
THE UNDER-RLOOR SPACE BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE JOISTA'D THE A1 BULDEI) SHALL HAVE VENTR.
WALLS, VAN NET AREA OF VENTILATION SHALL HOT BE LESS THAM 1 SQFT FOR EACH 150

5 FRALING LATERVES GRABEA UNDER THE ROOR.

{LEAVE 1" BPACING AT PANEL £S5 AND EDGES)

B WAL STUOS LRI $PF STUD O BOUGLAS FIR LARCH STLD,
€. WAL PLATES WEBAN SPF 12 0R BETTER

D. DIMEHSIONAL HEADERS: DOUGLAS FIR M2 OR BETTER.

E IV HEADERS: 2750 FOL.08 MODAAL

F. ASTM SFECIICATION A392 GRADE0 OR EQUAL

RSI24 JOISTUDER PARMLLEL BEARSYG PARTITIOHS SHALL EE OF ADEQUATE SZE TO SUPPCAT THE

R&28 nifmsoswumrsmo«mmmfwmmmmsuemmo‘moooo«
ETAL AND HOT LESS THAN 3 BICHES OH COHCRETE,

RS12Y KO CUTS, HOTCHES, ANDHOLES BORED INTO TRUSSES, $TRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUEER, GLUELAUMATED
UEMBERS, GR JOIST ARE PROMEEIT ED EXCEPT WHERE PERMITTED BY THE MAUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION

CORDANCE ATTH ARSYTPHA, REFER TO THE
230 A0 MULTIC B

SHOULD BE REFER 10 FOR HANDLING NS TALLATION AXD ERACING OF LETAL PLATE TRUSSES.
R9T2 EXTEPIOR DECKSDECK LEDGER CORNECTION TO BAND XAST, DECK LEDGER CORNECTION T0 BARD JOAST SHALL BE 14 ACCORDANCE #TH

crnrren o WELUHRTR AR Horomsrasinaotiia

SHALL BE DN A GRADE LUARK OF AN AC AGENCY
MOHOE. AGENCY THAT 2

R&23  REFER 10 TABLE R672.K1) THROUGH TABLE RE0ZY§ FCR FRALING MEVZER FASTENG
R&2E munuanommmm!omRemmmmums&mumeu PLAN FOR IGURES,
ROLT  THE LOWABLE SPARS OF

HOT EXCEED THE VALUES OF TABLE RW(I]
REnd FREBL OFF ML T OPENGG (BOTH VERTICAL AMO HORZIONTAL)

AD 10 FORM, TORKE! ATCP STORY AND ROOF SPACE.
RELI0 WALL BRACRG, BULOING SHALL BE BRACE ’K"“S(CWORRNZIZ % FROM TABLE RE2.104,

USE CS-HSP BRACTHG METHOD WITH WA 347 SHEATHING.

GHAPTER 7 (WALL COVERING)

oAl cmnmmwmo«wmmswursvmnmw:immmwrmwrmmmmW\E
RT0212, TABLE QU2 U3} AW TAGLE RTT2)8, COMALY W
mwlmmrunmmltmnnmmmmswmmmum
TO THE FLANE SPREADAND  SWOKE

M GENERAL SHALL PROYDE THE EXTEFSOR VAL EXVELOPE. THE EXTERKR IALL
L BOLUE FUASHEG :
AL £ NE 40 ARHER THAT FREVENTS THE
HCCULATION OF MO THE WAL ASSENBLY BY A THE EXTEROR VENEER
As HDANENS OF DRSS 10 THAT ENTERS THE ASSEURLY.
FI0L12 WO RESISTANCE, JOALL COVERRIGS, BACKFA VATERUALS AND THEIR ATTACHVEHT SHALL 86 CAPASLE OF RESTING LOADS
ACOORDANE WITH TASLE Ry AD ROON 2
RU2 HATER. BARRER SHALL 5E EXEROR
wm&mmlmmummaﬂuvmmmmwlmmluuwnmam
BT OCOUR, LIPPED HOT LESS THANE,

RIOLY  HOVSUAL THICKIESS AND ATTACHUENTS. THE WNATUM THICKHESS AHD ATTACHUIENT OF ESERIOR WALL COVERING SHALLBE
BOCORCANE WITH TABLE WJ(I)MD THE WAL
TR

00 FLASHEI APPROVED 5EAPPUSD UARER T0PREVENT EHTRY OF WATER

) WAL CATY TER 10 THE BLADRIG STRUCTURAL F

1 EXTEROR WAL NS, SEE PRODUCT FOR MSTALL 5

2 Al CHUREYS OR OTHER KASORRT STUCOWALLS. o
BOH SDES UKDER STUCCO OPEMINGS.

1 URDER AAD AT ENDS OF MASONRY, WOO0 OR WETAL COPEIGS AND SLLS.

L CONTIVOSLY ABOVE ALL PRO.ECTING HOOD TR

5 WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STARS ATTACH 1O A ViALL OR FLOOR ASSEVBLT OF WOODFRAUE CONSTRUCTION

& ATHALL D ROGF INTERSECTION

CHAPTER 8 (ROOF-GEILING)

SECTION R#)2 K2 DESIGH 9GO0 TRUSSES SHALL BE JCORDANCE WITH ACCEP! TCE THE DESIGH 410

VARFACTURE OF UETAL-PLATED WOCO TRUSS SHUL COMPLY WITH ANSITP).

RML10)  ERAGHG, TRUSSES SHALL BE ERACED TO PREVENT ROTATION AND PROUAIDE (ATERAL STAEITY, REFER 10 THE BDNIUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRANENGS 420 $ECA'S ECSH GUDE TCE , ISTALUNS. LCRG OF UETAL PLATE CONECTED
Woco TRUSSES.

RALILLY  TRUSS UPLIFT, TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED AL ASSEVSLIES B( C ABLE OF

SPECIIED C1 THE TRUSS DESIGH CRAANGS,
SECTIOHRS  ROOF VEHTRATION ENCLOSED ATTIC KD XX TER SPACES DIRECTLY TO THE

RDERSIDE OF THE RGOF RAFTERS SHALL HAYE CRQSS VENTRARION FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE B VENTILATING OFENNGS FROTECTED
AGHRST THE ENTRANCE OF RARI OR SH0W. REQURED VENTILATION OPENBVGS SHALL BE DIRECTLY 10 THE OUTSIDE AR,
RXA2  MRIVRAIVENT AREA THE UNMAM KET FREE VENTILATION SKELL BE 1000 EXCEPTION 1 TAXEN

ATTIC HCCESS, @8LDING WITH COMBUSTIBLE CEING OR ROCF CORSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE AH ATTIC ACCESS OPENNG TOATTIC
THAT HAVE A VERTICAL KEIGHT OF 37 OR GREATER.

1. THE ROUGHFPAVED OFENING SHALL HOT BE LESS TN 2Zx¥ |

2 SHALLBE LOCATED M A HALLWAY OR OTHER READALY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION

3, VR LNOISTRUCTED HEAD ROOU Pt THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL £E ¥/ HEASURED VERTICALLY FROM BOTTOM OF CELPIG

SECTION R
AREA

VEWRER
CHAPTER 9 (ROOF ASSEMBLIES)
SECTION )
Ra0LL GENERM_ ROGF DECKS SHALL BE COVERED ATH THE

] HCCORDAICE WITH THE PRONYSIOH OF THS CHAPTER ROOF ASSEWELES SHALL BE DESIGHED AUD INSTALLED M

AOCOROANCE WTH THS CODE D nimo'iowumnmrulmnou
RWi2 AASHRQFL 13 THE WALL AND ROOF THRCAUIGH
JORTS Bl COPRJ, THROUGH LOISTURE PERMEAHE u,\mus ANDAT INTERSECTION YATH PARAPET YWALLS AND OTHER
PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF FLULE.
RWIZ1 LOCATON L ATWALL R0 ROOF , WHEREVER THERE K5 A CHAIGE P ROOF OR
DRECTION KD AROWD ROOF OFENRGS,
SECTIONS0S
R ROGF CONERRIG APPLICATION. ROOF COVERRIG SHALL BE APPLIED 1 ACCORDAYCE TiTH THE WITH THE APPLICABLE
PROVSIONS OF THES SECTIOH AND THE NANUF ACTURE'S DR TALLATION P33TRUCTICHS.

R¥S.11 \SDERLAYVENT, USDERLAYUENT FORASPHALT SHIIGLES, CLAY, ARD CONCRETE TIRE, METAL ROOF SHNGLES, MMERAL

SURFACED ROLL ROOFING, SLATE AKD SLATE-TYPE SHMGLES, #OOD SHINGLES AND L/ETAL ROOF PANELS SHALL COMNFORU TO
THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED I THS CRAPTER, UNOERLAYVENT LATERIALS REQURED TO COURLY WITHASTM O 224, D 1370, 0
900 G757SHALL BEAR A LEEL ISDICATING COMPLILHCE. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE ATTACHED N ACCORDANCE WITH
TABE R#E.AQ)

REA.12 ICE BARRIERS, IF AREAS WHERE THERE HAS EEEN A HSTORY OF ICE FORWHQ ALDNG EAYES CAUSING BAQKUP OF WATER A3
CESIGRATED I TABAE RMU.ILM[XI\WWKI‘GHLLED THE ICE EARRIER SHALL CONSIST OF TWO LAYERS OF
UOERLAYVENT CRSBF- SRALL BE USEOIN PLACE OF MORVAL URDERLA MMENT

ND EXTEROROTLESS nwnzrp;sosnimmwmonnoo&swmmmimummeemmmmss
THN W,
Ren2 ASPHALT SHRNGLES, THE INSTALLATION OF ASPHALT SHYGLES SKILL COUPLY WITH THIS SECTION AD WNUFACTURE'S
NSTALLATION
ASPHALT SHINGLES SHRALL B2 USED O} OPES OF 212 OR GREATER FOR SLOPES FROM 2702UP 10 40,
cnar R IR TAT 0 s = pinoe
RESEY TEMS.

CHIPTER 1) CHRBEYS AND FREPLACE

CHAPTER {1 ENERGY FRIGIICY

CHIPTER 1241}  MECHAMCAL & GENERAL LECHANCAL STSTEMS REQURENBNTS
CHAPTER 14 HEATENG AID ODOUINO EQUIFVENT AND APFLLIKCES

CHIPTER 15 EXHAVST §YSTENS

CHAPTER ¥ DUCT SYSTEMS

CHPTER 17 COVEUSTION AR

CHIPTER 3 CHAMNEYS RNDVENTS

CHUPTER 132 SFECLAL APPLIIKCE, WATER HEATERS, Hf DRONE PIRIG LD SPECIAL FIPNG
CHAPTERZY SQUAR THERUAL ENERGY SISTEMS

CHPTER N FUELGAS

CHIPTER 53 PLUNGING RELATED ITEMS

CHAPTER 843 ELECTPKCAL RELATEDITEWS

ABBREVIATIONS

L ADXSTARLE

AN NG

B BQTTOM

BN BASEUENT

By, BETWERH

e CASEMENT

AT, CANTLEVER

B CAERET

< CENERLE

ac s

0. CAHDOFENG

oL COLWIN

[os 8 CONCRETE

o DRIER

o DUAWETER

1] DO

™ DOUBLE HEG

o DESHIASHER

£D. FLOOR BRABY

RR AR

A, FEET

PRy, FURNACE

HR VEADER

D i

PEUL BSWATON

St X1

w LAMNATED VEISER EWEER

1,8 [l

BAX WORRY

W e

ot ONCENTER

0D OVEREADDR

o OPREG

PED. PEDESTAL

WIS, 10710 SCHE

PEF FEFFIGERATOR

FEQ  REQURED

RO ROUGH OPENRG

Ry Rocy

o SPHSLE G

S&R SHELF AD ROD

SF, SCUARE FEET

55, AP AT

H STEEL

. TR

TRASS. TRABSOM

UEC UNDICAVATED

VIR YAUT(

W VIASHER

W WIH

W WATERHEATER
-

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS

BE2ReQ O osus v v oo ings

Y

[

SPIGLE POLE SATTCH
THREE WA{ SATTCH
ONVERSATTCH
SHGLERECEPTACLE QUTLET
DUPEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
240 VOLT RECEPTAQLE
PHOE QUIET

CABLE OUTLET

EXRMST FAN

LIGHT WITH £ FAY
SHOKEHEAT LETECTOR
GARAGE DOOR OPEHER
BLECTRICPANEL

COUNG WOLKTED U
PUL CHAPILIGHT
RECESSED LIGHT

YA LOUTED UGHT

VM, WOTIOH DETECTOR LiGHT
RUORESCEIN UGHT
BRLGHT

MISC. SYMBOLS

= FROSY PROCF HOSEED
——————— FLOORLEE A20VE
e o o e STRUCTURAL SEAWHEADER
OR GROER TRUSS
[E— T T
I S0UD BLOCKPIG FROM CONCENTRATED 102D
Y CORCEITRATED LOAD FRO A50VE S0UD BLOCK 10

FOUNDATION OR BEA HEADER EE10AH,

1
ll
12!

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

THESE PLARS HAVE HOT BEEN APPROYVED FOR FLWAL CORSTRUCTION
PLEASE CALL OR SEE CHNERFOR LPDATED FLANS

TN

N

| BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALKE'S ROAD. WAUYEE WFRA 50263
TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAK 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRCRS OR OMISSIONS. WE
ARE KOT A LCENSE D ARCHITECT OR
ENGREER THESE PLANS ARE PROVADED OH
AHAS 15" BASIS ARDITIS THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR ONNER 10 VERIFY AND CHE(K ALL
HOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
AND FLOGR PLANS PRIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION. THE (ONTRACTOR AXD/OR
CHNER SHALL NOTIFY PLUM DESKN
SERVKE, RIC. IMMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSION FOR FOSSIBLE CORRECTION
ARE IDENTIIED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. NO WARRANTIES EXPRE SS
OR S4PUED PXCLUDING COMPUARCE WITH
THIS PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BUWLORVG
(ODES REQUREMENTS ARE MADE.,

MEMBER
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First Fr Wall Hgt
811

First Floor
0'-0°

o

8 -118"

X NETAL FASCIA

X4 NETAL WRAP TRIV-GABLE F REZE BOARD

/f/—\‘l‘lﬂlnr H

03

p———— " VNN CORNER TR {ALL ELEVATIONS)

14 METAL WRAP TRN- GARAGE DOOR

STOSECAP
l/_

\

105100

| —
{FRONT ONLY)

( ) FRONT ELEVATION
Scda: 1A'= 10"

6112

STONE VBNEER

ESTIMATED AREA - WALL CLADDING

REAR ELEVATION
(:) Scde 1A'= 1'0°

F————-

MATERIAL | MATERIAL | MATERIAL
MATERIAL TYPE sr % ELEVATION
Lap Siding - 8~ 1875 SF 100.0%
Lap Siding - 8" [222sF [69.6% [Front
Shake Maleal - Suaight Edge |54 SF [17.1% Front
Stone Veneer |42 sF [13.3% [Front
< a : "
T8 WRELY CLUTES DUMACES BALCA DECOM TE TR ORI
2T READALET AU RO IR BN
_ + $ First Fir Wall Hgt
§-11m
First Floor
[ $ 0-0
AN $ Foundation
£0'- 1134
o
o
I A _$_ Basement
—_— - — 7 8-734"
\ $ T.0. Footing
B-1138°

yaN
lum

BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 $E ALKE'S ROAD. WAUREE, 1WA 50263
TELEPHONE 5159786260 FAX 515978 6261

PLUM DESIGN SERVKE, INC ASSUMES KO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DUERSIONAL ERADRS OR OHISSIONS. WE
ARE HOT A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER THESE PLAMS ARE PROVIDED ON
ANAS 5" BASIS AND [T IS THE SOLE
RESPORSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AKD/OR OAHER TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
HOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
AKD FLOOR PLANS PRIGR TO
CORSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
CHYNER SHALL ROTIFY PLUM DESYSH
SERVICE, INC RMEDITELY IF ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTION
ARE IDENTIRIED FRIOR 10 START OF
CONSTRIKCTION. KO WARRANTIE S EXPRESS
QR BPUED BWCLUDG COMPLLANCE WITH
THIS PLAN ¥ITH APPLICABLE BIALDING
CODES REQUIREMENTS ARE HADE

MEMBER
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§112

First Fr Wall Hgt
{ $ g-118"

L $ First Floor
0-0°

e ——

LEFT ELEVATION
Sede: Y16 =10

§112
§11Y

Foundation
0'-1134*

8 -0

Basement

— - — $ &7
N\ $ T.0. Footing

B-1134°
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11 3/4"

RIGHT ELEVATION
Scde: V1E"= 107
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First Fr Wall Hgt
8'-11m"

First Floor
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ROOF PLAN
e 15 = 107

ROOF PLAN LEGEND
SYWROL] PLATE HGT. | PITCH [OVERHANG | HEEL HGT.
M| Fw [ ] 1% T

ALL RAXE OVERHINGS ARE 17 UMLESS HOTED

ESTIMATED AREA - ROOF

2921 SF

- DOIVERTLI O PXFE LS 74 M CO 7000 DFPCLCF TR SCF,
St

LTS SR8 DA DATACHS F
180 FATETKT AN ERIALED

AN
plum

UILDING SYSTEMS, LLC

PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALKE'S ROAD. WAUKEE, IOWA 50263
TELEFHOKE 5159786260 FAX 515978 6261

PLUM DESKGH SERVICE, INC. ASSUMES KO
RESPOSIBRITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIHENSIONMAL ERAORS OR OMISHONS. WE
ARE KOT A LICERSED ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED O
Al *AS 15* BASIS AND IT15 THE SOLE
RESPONSIBRITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AKD/OR OWNER TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
NOTES, DETAILS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
AND FLOOR PLAS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AKD/OR
CHANER SHALL KOTEY PLUM DESKY
SERVKE, RIC LIMEDIATELY IF AIY ERRORS
QROMISSION FOR POSSIBLE CORRECTIGH
ARE IDEHTIIED PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. KO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
ORIMPUED MCLUDKG COMPLLVCE WITH
THIS PLAN WITH APPLICABLE BUILDLYG
CODES REQUIREMENTS ARE MADE.,

MEMBER
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WINDOW SCHEDULE FOOTING SCHEDULE1
ROUGH OPENINGS| HEADER MARK| DIMENSIONS | REINFORCEMENT | NOTES 12 -81/2" 12'-0° 15 - 31/2°
ID_|QrY TYPE WIDTH | KEIGHT | HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES Level
) Wx24x1Z_| Ws@b OC EM@ . -6, -0 o -6
7 | 7 [#0xé0Bsement | | o [Heets Egess [Baserent B | Wx¥xi2 | Ms@7QC EM{{)mn 1
& XWX 1T | Ws@TOC. EM(§mn . .
A | 7 [ewes [F-o_ [5-0 [r-o Heets Egress TFrst Foor F3 WxNrx 12 | Ms@7 0C Bl min C T T T on s - rT 5
B | 3 [wosH [Fo |50 [r-o [Beets Egress [Frst Floce F ] ®x®e)r | Ws@I'0CENE mn [T WOACRIOWS ~ ) 2
C | 1 [wasH -6 [3-% [r-¢ [First Focr lb-- [ N PrT ) -8 —'I o BUILDING SYSTEMS, LLC
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES | 40-0° |
DOOR SCHEDULE . Vs
1} ARE FROU THE OUTSIDE OF SHEATHNG TO OVTSEE 12'-61/2° 31~ 2'-1" S - 10" 2' - |10 lIZ-I[:‘ 12 15-6" PLUM DES'GN SERVICES
ROUGH OPENINGS OF SHEATHRXG OR FROM FACE OF UASORRY TO FACE OF LASONR, 11 3 T - 1100 SE AUCE'S ROAD. WAUVEE. IOMA. 50263
10 |aTY| DOORSIZE | WIDTH | HEiGHT SPECIAL NOTES Level 2 ERKRLREHSKNS ARE (RO R FAGE OF STU0TOFACE OF STUL G-syr L, §ew . s g TRLTHONE St 76260 Pt Sraorace)
nAL mmYOEEmZAWD"""“' ] K -
D | 1 [t60x700H0 [1e-3 [r-1 [Onerhead Garpge Door [Foundaton qﬁ%&‘wmmnm@n&&mmms ! 2|2 ! = %mﬁmﬁm
D5 | 1 |80x700HD lo-3 [T | Overhead Garage Doce Foundaton NOTEDAS ALSH glle ! DAMENSIOHAL £RRORS OR OMISSIONS. WE
ﬂnw&zﬁmmwwwmamm X & g | ARE MO A LIENSED ARCHITECTOR -
- — G c |
R g:ng ;}o':zr‘r ::::: %0 Vi Fro Rated ng ) ALL EXTERIOR DOOR ROUGH 0PEHNAI3 FCLUDED PAD WOER AL | A= | H MRS
03 T [60x6-10 5%er 50 511 2-Panet Sider Fist Floor 1) FEFER 10 LOCAL BULLRS3 00CES FOR SPECRIC SWOTE ALAR LOCATIGHS. - 2 B | i | o o RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
07| 1 16268 5 E 107 Fist oo ©) GRAGE YALS 4D CELING TOHAVE 53" YFE X GfP 804D r — - AND/OR OAHER TO VERIFY AMD GHECK ALL
[ 7 [24x68 7.5 51017 Frst Floor 9 W s B0 = - - KOIES, DETALS, ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS,
- - 19 1 STUBOL REPRESENTS GONCENTRATED LOAD FROM ABCHE. 50U ELOCK Frrrrr—i N : ' AND FLGOR PLAKS PFIOR T0
pio_1 2 [26x68 (a3 g 1012 FistFloce . IV AV |8 3 . CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
D32 | 1 [30x68 37 51012 Frst Floot 3 GHHERSHALL HOTIY PLUM DESTRN
D15 | 1 [50x68 57 G- 1017 |DoubleDoce Frst Flocr e, -2 L & SERVKE, BC. IMMEDUATELY I ANY ERRORS
02| 2 [24x60Poant 3 Ty Pocket Door - Verdy RO. Frst Pioor AREA SCHEDULE g aF OROMSSION FOR POSIBLE (ORRECTION
[Dx 1_[50x68BfoM s- 117 510 4-Panel Biod First Floor %g N - ARE IDEHTIFIED PRIOR 10 START OF
. 3 i CONSTRUCTIOH. HO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
NAME [ saFr b , | = e 5 Lo ORIMPLED UICLUDURG COMPLLARCE WM
e a— d R : P
Mo Floe 1525 SF) CARPET/ T3 112 CLG. . '
N e ] o ‘ sl MEMBER
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|Gorage GZ‘:SF ® EN S ) ¥ 9V P OPUS
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rand et 5 B13SF, & Hgoes B2 - - - B I
_ I N = = Sx
- [ 4 -
ESTIMATED AREA - 4° FLATWORK par | gl m I B D
=T CUBIC ne " "
LOCATION |AREA| YARDS . 4 &, AMBRICAN INSTITUTE of
= < I " | BUILDING DESIGN
! mmp«m 68 SF o.escv 3 <3 E: 16'- 5 3/4° 15-8 ¥ Creati h ¢ I l
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

QUGH OPENINGS | HEADER

R
) JQTYJ TYPE | WIDTH | HEIGHT

HEIGHT

J SPECIAL NOTES Level

z 2 [40x40Basement | [ [ro Maets E Basement

A 2 [366028H 60" [s-0° T-0 [Meets Egess First Floor

B 3 [38605H 30 |50 r-o [Meets Egress Farst Floar

c 1 304284 7-6° |3-¢ r-o First Flooe
DOOR SCHEDULE

ROUGH OPENINGS
ID |QTY| DOORSIZE WIOTH HEIGHT SPECIAL NOTES Lovel

# S
¥ I STUB0L REPRESENTS CONCEHTRATED LOAD FROM ABGVE. SOLID BLOCK
TO FOURDATION OR BEAM HEADER BELOW,

) GARAGE WALLS AD CELBYS TO HAVE &7 TYFE X GYP BOARD

SO RLOCKING FROM

D& | 1 [160x700RD [16-3 [rw TOverteed Garage Doox Foundation

D5 | 1_[s0x700HD lg-3 [r-tr [Overhead Garage Dooc Foundaton

D1 1_[30x68 el 52 CRXIRCS Frst Fioor

02 T_[28x68SuelF SN G 20 ¥in Fro Reted First Fioor

03 1|60 6-10 Skder 6.0 g7 2.Panel Sider First Foor

07 1T_[16x68 (3 6101 Frst Fioor

) 7 [24x628 3 5-10 17" First Foor

D0 | 2 [26x6¢ E-10 17 st Floor

D12 1 |30x63 -z §-10 172" First Fioce

D15 1 [50x68 r 510172 Double Doce FrstPoor

DX | 2 [24x68Podel 59 T-1 Pocket Door - Verty RO, First Froer

(X4 T [50x68Bdod 531" 510" 4Panel Blod First Floor
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES AREA SCHEDULE

1) EXTERIOR OMESIONS ARE FROM THE OUTSIDE OF SHEATHIIS TO GUTSOE NAME [ safr
OF SHEATHI) OR FROM FACE OF MASONRY T0 FACE OF MASOIRY,

7) ITEFIOR DMERSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF $TLD. Baserment - Oponal Fished 717 5F)

B AL 1O BE ) ZKt0 OF X2 ULESS NOTED OTHERHSE. Main Flocx - 1525 5F

y e

qﬁr‘eﬁa‘s “;Mkmw;ﬁwmmmwss [ - nast
OTEDAS FUSH, Basemend - Unfrished 810 57|

5) 2 MNVTE FIRE DOOR W/ SELF 20 Garege 693 SF
UNPIG AREAS, Porch [ 68 SF|

§ AL EXTEROR 1571 8F

T) REFER TO LOCAL BULDNYG CODES FOR SPECIFIC SUCHE ALARM LOCATIONS. Grand lotak § 3813SF

ESTIMATED AREA - 4" FLATWORK

CUBIC

LOCATION ‘ AREA ‘ YARDS

Fior FrontPocch  [68SF [08CY

Fioor, Basement | 1424SF [176CY

Floor. Garage [esssF [a.1cY

ESTIMATED AREA - CEILING

LEVEL | CEILING TYPE| AREA

FirstFr Wad C:
FistFr\Wal Hot [Celing - House 464 5F
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PLUM DESIGN SERVICES

1100 SE ALKE'S ROAD. WAUYEE, IOWA 50253
TELEFHONE 5159786260 FAX S15978 6261

PLUM DESIGH SERVKE, INC ASSUMES Ko
RESPONSIBRITY FOR STRUCTURAL OR
DIMENSIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS. E
ARE NOT A LCENSED ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED ON
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RESPOHSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
AND/OR OANER TO VERIFY AND (HECK ALL
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AND FLOOR PLAIS PFIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR
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SERVICE, WC. ISMEDIATELY IF ANY ERRORS
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ARE IDENTHIED PRIOR TO START OF
COMSTRUCTION. NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS
OR [MPLIED BLUDENG COMPLANCE WiTH
THIS PLAN WITH APPLCABLE BULDING
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MEMBER

A l
B D

AMERICAN INSTITUTE of
BUILDING DESIGN

Creating where people live

[72]
O
- [
=3, .8
2538
=10
D2
2 8 ¢ 3
[%2] ()]
n S & =
S0 55
DO W
PROJECT ID:
PDS 3523
{SSUE DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
DATE:
Main Floor
As indicated
THS PAGE IS RITEHOED TO BE PAINTED OX

24'33%" PAPER TO BE TO KALE

A.4




First Fr Wall Hgt
8-118*

First Floor
-0

Foundahon M
-1134°

Basement @
8-7314"

12
6~
W -7y
L -3 7o \
3t =]
I A Sy
Ll
3 3
o 512 %0 -6 3y 3-6 - 12-6 12 w
! s : ¢
—i - — =
ak =] .
P
mn
5 | | 23
: | “'?3' .
— == ’ ' '
TO Footing 45_/7
8- 11304° 13-6" y2 §-6" 3-10" 31/2° 12-3
e 38 -8°
BUILDING SECTION A
() e 0= 1T
_ B $ First Fir Wall Ht
6-118"
(] ‘
AN ’ 3
f I
% - :
.k I "
r _l— o ! | Ll ___$ First Floor
L. z ¥ o0
4 - Foundation
& = $ TR
| x
1 4 g
! 5@ , 3100 B 5
—-"— b3 ;
% LANDING . .ng -
1" HOSIH DS
’/
L _ TEE _ ___$_ Basement
: = &7
2 _
‘i g T.0. Fooling
17'- 10 /2" e 64 3y 19-6 8- 1134

(:) BUILDING SECTION B
Scdy. I = 10"

R MSUATIN

RUSS ROOF BY
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ARE KOT A LICEHSED ARCHITECT OR
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GONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED

BRACED WALL LINE

e BRACED WALL PRNEL

FULL-HEIGHT BLOCYG.
COMTRUCYS bt
o A b /7
- CONTINUOUSLY SHEATRED
i i
BRACED WALL LINE Fei CLLAN FTAVING b
- QY OC LONG
N g &6 0C MONG BRALED WALL PANEL
BIAACED WALL PANEL -
1/ ¥

BRACED ViALL PANEL
RETURN % HOLD- 31640 1670 C. MONG HE @ 167 0L ALK
PANEL. | BRACEDWALL PAYEL BRACED WALL FAVEL.
BRACED WALL PANEL AT DEVICE—&~ BRACED WALL PANEL AT
END OF BRACED WALL LINE END OF BRACED WALL LINE
END CONDITION 1 EHD CONDITION 2
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHE 2 PERPEHDICIAAR FRALING L]
ERACED VIALLLINE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED

BRACED WALL LINE

FULLIEIGHT BLOCKING -

/; N CONTIVUCUS Rt CONTIUOUS ALORSG LENGTH
\ OREBAND JOST OF FRALED ViALL PANEL
For SI: | inch =254 mm.
FIGURE R602.10.8(1

)
- — o GRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHEH PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAING

s =3

D |:| comesus e P, P -
T eRBO ST @ V5 OL MO
RETURN /mamt\m
PANEL D
L 48* MINIMUM BRACED WALL PANEL <=1 0 max I FIRST BRACED } =7
AT END OF BRACED WALL LINE <t 2| WALL PANEL
* SEE REQUIREMENTS
EKD CONDITION 3 END CONDITION 4 e
ONTINUOUSLY SHEATHE| CRAISAR ey
BRACED WALL LINE REQUIREMENTS
Relum panel: 24 for braced wall lings sheathed with b =
7] wood struciural panols [+ BRAED AL PR < ERACED WAL PR o emaceovau pom,
32" for braced wall lines sheathed with [T,
structural fiberboard /_ BRACED P L PREL ‘ ~ 88 1608 MONG - yueareaon
Distance D: 24" for braced wall lines sheathed with A
wood struclural panets =i
32" for braced wall lines ehaathed with e LIS
7 structural fiberboard ~,,7\
OLD-DOVA - Hold-dovm 800 Ibs capacity fasienad to the edge of the N eI ety tiaaa ] e BOSG
3EVICE L ;}iff gm‘f" davicae: bracad wall paa‘lrel cdosasi lo the cor?\er and REsS™ Prae iy IR
END CONDITION 3 10 the foundation or faof framing below oSl =z FIGURE R802.10.8(2)
For SI: tinch =254 1nm, | foot = 304.8 mm, 1 pound = 4.45 N. . .  BRACED WALL PANEL CORNECTION WHEN PARALLEL TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING
FIGURE R602.10.7

END COMDITIONS FOR BRAGED WALL LINES WITH CONTINUOQUS SHEATHING

CS-END CONDITIONS
() Sedar A =1L

<+——————— EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS) ——
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME
(ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)

2'-18" FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING
= FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL =

< ——12" MAX, TOTAL WALL HEIGHT—————>

I"'——‘IO' MAX. HEIGHT—br:-

PONY &IALL K
HEIGHT

—}

BRACED WALL PANEL

<:> CONNECTION
Scde: 14 =107

FASTEN KING STUD
TO HEADER WITH 8
18D SINKERS

TENSION STRAP PER
TABLE R802.10.6.4 (ON
OPPOSITE SIDE O
SHEATHING)

)
y

MIN. 3'11%° NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED
. IF %" SPACER IS USED, PLACE ON BACK-SIDE OF HEADE

* o0

I(-'EM B%

MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5

3500 LB STRAP-TYPE HOLD-DOWNS
DED INTO CONCRETE AND NAILED INTO

MIN, REINFORCING OF FOUNDATION, ONE #4 BAR
TOP AND BOTTOM OF FOOTING. LAP BARS

B8 JuC ) 2y
oat FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 6D : =
] :
X COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN3" GRID X \—asTEN TOP
st PATTERN AS SHOWN : M P T T
bt ¥ £
ot HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE " 1! 9 s OF 16D
e R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING : RS OF o2 ar
Ko OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING i SINKER NA
K l“l LN}
o) 1
b "
! X N s
R4 \— MIN. DOUBLE 2x4 FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN N MIN. 5" WOOD
pr vt g THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING |1'  TypIcAL PORTAL " N AT,
o3t [} WITH 8D COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILSAT |14 FRAME CONSTRUCTION - PANEL
O 3'0,C. INALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND |11 L NG
) SILLS) TYP. :

MIN. DOUBLE 2x4 POST

KING AND JACK STUD).
UMBER OF JACK STUDS

PER TABLES R602.7(1) &

MIN, 1000 LB. HOLD-DOWN
DEVICE (EMBEDDED INTO

E B

CONCRETE AND NAILED 2 CORCRETE ACHOR
BOLTS VN T EUBEDVENT
INTO FRAMING). s ASER
2 GARAGE DOOR
TRACK BLOCIDNG
MIN. FOOTING SIZE UNDER OPENING 1S 12"x12°, ATURNED-
IBLZ47 OSBRETURN ON ——»]
DOWN SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR OPENINGS. THE SORAER O HOD mo«ﬁmw
MIN. (1) ¥/e* DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER mu .
SECTION R403.1.6 - WITH 2'x 2° x’hs” PLATE WASHER o 28 8
FRONT ELEVATION SECTION
] s
SINOLE PORTAL PFH2
SEE MIN WIDTH FOR |, |, ROUGH OPEABIG-SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
A
DOUBLE PORTAL PFHY PER BRACING HETHOD
@il PORTEAL FRANE C5#7
PERTABLEREOL DS
FIGURE R602.10.5.2 KT TAKEN FROU 0P OF FOUNDATION WALL TO T0P PLATES OF GARAGE WALL)
METHOD PFH—PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS ot
04 WAL
IO WAL=2Z
170 VAL = 21
( ) MET::O .oPFH GARAGE DOOR JAMB - METHOD

CS-PF
Scdar 1= T4

TABLE R602,10.6.4
TENSIOH STRAP CAPACITY FOR RESISTING WIND PRESSURES

PERPENDICULAR TO METHODS PFH, PFG AND CB-PF BAACED WALL PARELS

<«——— EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS}

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME

[—12 MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT ——————g &

ONY WALL L)
HEIGHT I

10" MAX. Hsaeﬂr—c—r. P

OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION

CS-PF1

CS-PF1

AXEIUM MAXISU TENSION STRAF CAPACITY REQUIRED {pounds)~®
MEINIKUR WALL STUD HAXIBNUM PORY Tg‘TAL \:ALL OPENING Ultimate Dasign Wind Spaed V., E%%h)
FRAFAING NORIMAL €42E AND WAL(I;:‘E,IGHT H(E’leﬁ;)l'l’ Pﬂg{)ﬂ 5 %15 el e “EJ =
Exposure B Exposurs C
0 10 18 1, 1000 1 100 1, 1000 § 1§50 J
9 V1400 ]| 1000 | thoo ][} 1400 f[ 1,000 BE
1 10 16 {1400f | 1025 |\2.8s0f[\247s]| 2.500 13,950
18 \Lgoo | 1275 | iy 4ogf | 2850 [V TR]
9 Yaof [ rooo [dag | 3o | 1875 | B2}
2 10 16 W [ 295 | 1p | 9b | 42s oy
2 x4 No. 2 Grade T 2500 10 9;15 DR
9 1gbo | 1500 | 2Hpo [2kgs [ 575 | BR
2 12 16 2495 | 3315 DR LR
18 3, 3975 DR
[ 9 2H5 | 2,750 [ DR P
4 1z 12 I | 375 DR | PR
9 Jy | eco | [h | 205 | Jah
2 12 16 i [ 250 [ ppy ] b2 é‘ 3675 IID
18 2 2550 | B2 X DR D|
26 Stud Grade 9 ﬁ}:g\\ 1750 ﬁnoz‘\ ﬁv b5\ 3,25 |] Dk |
4 12 16 2450 2400 || DR | D DR bk |l
18 3350 | 3,800 | b [3
For S § inch = 25.4 mm, ¢ mile per hour = D.447 mis. .T, T
o DR =Design Required.
b. Straps shall be installed in d. with s 4.

leada, = )18 ™

(ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)
216 FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING
<———"FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL TENSION STRAP PER
..... 3 TABLE 602.10.8.4 = ama
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SHEATHING) .
N col FTTET
1% NET ROMIBITED -
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kg 1F NEEDED, PANEL T
; EASTEN SHEATHING 0 KEADER WITH 8D .
I OMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID A cun%‘i‘,‘éﬁiﬁ%’é [
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e R PR S S oro— [T P
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3 20— MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5 &“wgﬁg{(‘sqw) D
b : e MBER OF JACK T
R STUDS PER TABLES v
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WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST-

. — . OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

CS-PFr2

GB-PF2

SINGLE PORTAL

(WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)

C3-WSP

DOUBLE PORTAL

ANCHOR BOLTS PER
SECTION R#03.1
SINOLE PORTAL CS-WS
DOUBLE FORTAL C8-PF1
o RS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATING JOIT WITH A
SHEATHING TO TOP OF BAND Y Joorben ™ | 7 GAPACITY LBS IN
ORRIM JOIST TR Ry THE HORIZONTALAND
VERTICAL DIRECTIONS

FIGURE R602.10.6.4
METHOD CS-PF—CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION

< ) METHOD CS-PF
Scalu: 14'=

FASTEN KING STUD
TO HEADER WITH 8
18D SINKERS

[ asTEN TOP
PLATE TO
HEADER WITH
TWO
ROWS OF 16D
SINKER NAILS AT
3°0.C.TYP.

[N MIN. 35" WOOD
STRUCTURAL

PANEL
SHEATHING

NAIL SOLE
PLATE TO JOIST
PER TABLE
R602.3(1)
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OR RIM JOIST
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